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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
- . . 17 AL+Q 2020
POO01 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the U.S. Postal Service (Post Office)? ablel

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave 7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 317 (321 %28 (43-" (411 (418 (4125  (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067
Very/Somewhat Favorable - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1516
(Negs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Very favorable - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 908
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 46%
Somewhat favorable - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R - R R 609
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
Very/Somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 322
Unfavorable (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%
Somewhat unfavorable - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 178
- - . R - R R R z z z _ z Z N R N Z z R _ R R 5%
Very unfavorable - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No opinion - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 129
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risl TNTOTPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




Page 2
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
A . A . 17 AL+Q 2020
PO02 How important of a role would you say the U.S. Postal Service plays in your community? able2

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave 7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 %3’/17 (321 %/28 (43-" (411 (418 (4125  (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067
Very/Somewhat Important - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1816
(Negs i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 92%
Very important - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1199
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 61%
Somewhat important - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R - R R 617
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
Not At All/Not Too - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 151
Important (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%
Not too important - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 117
- - - - - - - - R . R _ z Z z z z Z _ Z _ R N 5%
Not at all important - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34
ol - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E%, TO% TisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
POO03 Over the last few weeks, do you know of ani/ famlly r en ds who have experienced a delay in mail or packages being TgabIES
delivered to their home by the U.S. Postal Service?

Base: Split A

Waves

5

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
314 (317 (321 (328 @3- (@11 (@l @ge" G- (e 15- (5/27- (5/29- (66- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (//2- (7/10- (/17- (//24- (731~ (8- (814-
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 978
Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox s 1002
Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 459

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 46%
No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 406

- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 41%
Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 137

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
Sigma N N - - - N - - N N N - - - N - - N N N - - - 1002

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

roportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very Small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
POO04 Over the last few weeks, have you noticed a delay in mail or packages being delivered to your home by the U.S. Postal Service? Tgablezl
Base: Split B

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave 7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 317 (321 %/28 (43-" (411 (418 (4125  (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 989

Weighted Base o wox e ok ox ok ox o ox o wox e ok ox _wok ox o ox o wox e ok ox 965

Yes, significant delays - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%;0/
Yes, but only somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%%
No - - . - - - - - - - - : - - - - - - - - : - - 372

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39%
Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62,
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ?ggn %

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |nel|g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
POO05 In recent weeks, the new Postmasler General Louis DeJog has |mp|emented operational changes |n order to bring down costs Tgables
uch as eliminating overtime pay, removing collection bins and mail sorting machines, and order g mail carriers to
Ieave on time for the day even 'if they are not finished delivering mail. Do you support or opposel ese changes?

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(31a° (3177 (321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (B1-  (58- (515- (5/27- (5/29- (6l6- (6/13- (618- (6/26- (7/2- (Z10- (7/17- ([24- (7/31- (8/7-
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox o 1067
Strongle/lSomewhal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 739
Support (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38%
Strongly support - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 234
gly suppe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Somewhat support - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 505
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%
Strongly/Somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1228
Oppose (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62%
Somewhat oppose - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 565
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%
Strongly oppose - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 662
gly oppo; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - g2,
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (SUD‘ 10% ris TNTOTPTQIRTSTTTOINTWT.
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

/Somewhat
Cg%emed (Ne\)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

PO06 How concerned are you about mail and packages being delivered by the U.S. Postal Service being significantly delayed due to these operational changes?

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

7(5//15)

(A)

ST GRL (R8T @R @Al (Gns’ s’ TG (e (G5 (Blar- (9. (G- (613 (N8 (Gpe- (e (19— (a7
S3A8) -323) -3/30) 4B)  -413) -420) -4120) B3 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  74)  712)  7/19)

(@124~ (7131~
7126) 82

@7

8/9)

8/16)

(8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E%, TO% TisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) igible for sig testing

) )

(W)

e

)

1967
1967

1523
7%

792
40%
731
37%
444
23%
339
17%
105
5%

1967
100%

Page 6

17 Aug 2020
Tgable 6




Page 7
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
. . . 17 AL+Q 2020
POO07 Which of the following statements comes closer to your point of view? able7

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave 7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 317 (321 %28 (43- (411 (418 (4125 5/1 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base o wox e ok ox ok ox o ox o wox e ok ox _wok ox o ox o wox e ok ox 1967

The U.S. Postal Service - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R 467
should berun like a - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%
private business and
should not receive
government funding if it is

emain

not able

flnanmal\y sabledunng

thiscrisis.

The U.S. Postal Service - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1500
providesa service to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 76%

Amencans and should

ﬁ‘ovemment funa ng during
is crisisto make sure it is
financially stable.

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% Tis TNTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWT
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

VOTO1 Do you approve or disapprove of conducting vote-by-mail for November’s presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

Gua @ @2l @8 @3- @l @8’ @est G- (BE. GsT (Gl (Gi29- (ge- (G3- (GMs- (@26 (- (9o (r- (Ao (I31- @

-3/15) -3/18) -3(23) -3(30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)

@ ® © o ® ® ©© ®» 0 o ©« O ™ ®N © ® @ ® & o O o w &

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base . e e e e . aaeaeemaaa ler
Approve : : : : : : : : : : : i : : : : : : i
Disgpprove : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 9

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISTTIUNTWI.

Page 8

17 Aug 2020
Tgables




FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

VOTO02 As you may know, many. eop
the benefits of vote-by-mail during the CO'

Base: All Respondents

le who disapprove of vote-b\}/I

-mail for this November’s presidential election cite voter fraud as a ma{'or concern. Do you think

D-19 pandemic outweigh the risks, or do the risks outweigh the benefi

Waves

s?

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
(32

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave 9 Wavf 10 Wave 1l Wa\:/leslz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave

24 Wave 25
- 8/1.

314 (317 1 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 - = B27- (529- (616 - (618- (6/26- (72> (710- (17- (i24- (731- (87 -
S3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20) -427) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15) 6/20) 6/29) /4 712) 7A9)  7/26) 89 8/9)  8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox 1067
Benefits Very - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 992
Much/Somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50%
Outweigh The Risks (Net)
Benefits very much - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 560
outweigh thé risks - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%
Benefits somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 433
outweigh the risks - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%
Risks Very - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 975
Much/Somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50%
Outweigh The Benefits
(Net)
Risks somewhat outweigh - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 424
the benefits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%
Risks very much - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 551
outweigh'the benefits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%%, T0% TisK Tev:

ase (under 30)

D5
ineligible for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.
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17 Aug 2020
Tgable 9




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

PO08 Some are concerned !hat given these dela)
on

Base: All Respondents

Ixs at the U.S. Postal Service caused by cost cutting measures, mail-in-ballots for this November s election will not arrive
time'to be counted. How concerned are you that Americans’ votes may not be counted because of these measures

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

14" @7 @21 (328
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -3/30)

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavf 10 Wave 11 Wa\:/leslz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wav%ﬂ Wg/e 18 Wa vg 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wa\ée23 Wg\he 24 Wgal\iezs

5

@3- @ (425

45 -4/13) —2//20) 17 BT

(A) (B) ©) (©)

Unweighted Base - - - -
Weighted Base -

/Somewhat - - - -
Coelnycemed (Net) - - - -
Very concerned - - - -
Somewhat concerned - - - -
Not At All/Not Too - - - -
Concerned (Net) - - - -
Not too concerned - - - -

Not at all concerned - - - -

Sigma - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% IiS

(E) (F) ©) (H)

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

W)

Page 10

17 A LIE‘%ZOZO




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

VOTO3 Do you believe the U.S. Postal Service could handle a nationwide vote-by-mail effort for every voter in the upcoming November election?

Base: All Respondents

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

Gua @ @2l @8 @3- @l @8’ @est G- (BE. GsT (Gl (Gi29- (ge- (G3- (GMs- (@26 (- (9o (r- (Ao (I31- @

-3/15) -3/18) -3(23) -3(30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)

(A) (8) ©) ((®)] (E) () ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) S (M) ) V) (w) X)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067

Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1165
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 59%

No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 802
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 41%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISTTIUNTWI.

Page 11

17 A LIE‘%ZOZO
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
. . 17 ALIE‘%ZOZO
POO09 Have you used the U.S. Postal Service for any of the following?

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave 7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 317 (321 %/28 (43-" (411 (418 (4125  (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067
Any (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1245
Y (Nef) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 63%
Purchased/sent a money - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 615
order - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
Submitted or renewed a - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R - R R 573
passport - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%
Kept aPO Box - - - - - - - - - - . - . . . . . . . . . . . 450
et - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%
Cashed amoney order - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 350
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%
None of these - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 722
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2710
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 138%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E%, TO% TisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) igible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TRO1 Have you flown on a commercial flight at any point during the COVID-19 pandemic?

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wavez Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave 8

Wave 9 Wave 10 Wave 1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

(€757 N2 A T 7 R S AV N AT S 22 58 (5/15- (527- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (//2- (710- ({17- (1/24- (731- (8I7-

S3/15) -3/18) -323) -330) 45 -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)

(A) (8) ©) ((®)] (E) () ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) S (M) ) V) (w) X)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067

Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 335
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%

No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1632
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 83%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISTTIUNTWI.
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

JETO01 How safe do you feel flying on commercial flights right now during the COVID-19 pandemic?

Waves

Wavez Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave 6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

Gua @ @2l @8 @3- @l @8’ @est G- (BE. GsT (Gl (Gi29- (ge- (G3- (GMs- (@26 (- (9o (r- (Ao (I31- @

-3/15) -3/18) -3(23) -3(30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)

(A) (8) ©) ((®)] (E) () ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) S (M) ) V) (w) X)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - 2030 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o 2066 xx e ox xx o xx o xx xx xx o ox o 1067

Very/Somewhat Safe - - - - - - - - 551 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 677
(Negs - - - - - - - - 21% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 331%

Very safe - - - - - - - - 176 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 238
- - - - - - - - 8% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%

Somewhat safe - - - - - - - - 376 - : - - - - - - - - : - - 439
- - - - - - - - 18% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

Not At All/Not Very Safe - - - - - - - - 1515 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1290
(Net) - - - - - - - - 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66%

Not very safe - - - - - - - - 518 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 521
- - - - - - - - 25% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%

Not at all safe - - - - - - - - 998 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 769
- - - - - - - - 48% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39%

X

Sigma - - - - - - - - 2066 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

- - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E%, TO% FisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

CV06 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
Summary Of Likely

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wa\:/lelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Waye22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25

@14° @17 @1 (328 @3- (@1l

(@18 (425 (o/1- (5127- (5/29- (66~ (6/13- (6/18- (6/26-

by Oy G G5 €y G ©F €%

@2

(7710~

(@7~

(@124~ (7131~

@75 @na-

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
My kid(s) will be taking - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 739 743 - - 683
courses online from home - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6)(2% 62% - - 59%
| will be working from - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 686 728 - - 626
home - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 61%  61% - - 56%
X X
1 will be voting in person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 851 955 - - 1039
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 43% 48% - - 53%
T TU
I will be voting by mail - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1142 1109 - - 973
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 58%  56% - - 49%
X X
| will be working from the - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 497 539 - - 538
office - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 44% 45% - - 48%
Kidswill be attending - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 751 752 - - 783
school in person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38% 38% - - 40%
Wewill have an NFL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 631 832 - - 751
season - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32%  42% - - 38%
Tx T
Wlth work\ng remotdg as - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 354 395 - - 329
option, | will consider - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32% 33% - - 30%
I|V|ng |n adiffer
I will say inahotel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 512 549 - - 578
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%  28% - - 29%
| will travel for winter - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 507 552 - - 566
hohda;@é?hnstmm, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%  28% - - 29%
1 will take my kldﬁs) trick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 309 354 - - 323
or treating for Halloween - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27% 29% - - 28%
1 will travel for - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 532
Thanksgiving - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27%
We will have acollege - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 478 572 - - 477
football seasor - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%  29% - - 24%
>
I will fly on an airplane - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 410 450 - - 454
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%  23% - - 23%
| will travel for Labor Day - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 362 383 - - 413
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18% 19% - - 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 107 fis|
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOTPIQIRTSTTIUNTWI.
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

CV06 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
Summary Of Unlikely

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wa\:/lelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Waye22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25

@14° @17 @1 (328 @3- (@1l

(@18 (425 (o/1- (5127- (5/29- (66~ (6/13- (6/18- (6/26-

by Oy G G5 €y G ©F €%

@2

(710-" (77~

(@124~ (7131~

@75 @na-

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
| will travel for Labor Day - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1608 1605 - - 1554
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 82%  81% - - 79%
1 will fly on an airplane - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1560 1538 - - 1513
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9% < 71% - - 7%
We will have acollege - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1492 1416 - - 1490
otball seaso - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6% 71% - - 76%
u u
| will travel for - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1435
Thanksgiving - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 73%
| will take my kIdHS) trick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 818 847 - - 827
or treating for Halloween - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 73% 71% - - 72%
| will travel for winter - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1463 1436 - - 1401
holldaﬁ‘gchnstmas, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74% 2% - - 71%
Hanukkah)
1 will stay in a hotel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1458 1439 - - 1389
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4% T 12% - - 71%
X
We will have an NFL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1339 1156 - - 1216
season - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 68%  58% - - 82%
ux u
Kidswill be attending - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1219 1236 - - 1184
school in person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62% 62% - - 60%
With working, remoteig as - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 559 599 - - 599
an option, | will consider - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50% 50% - - 549%
iwmg in adifferent
| will be working from the - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625 655 - - 576
office - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 56%  55% - - 52%
1 will be voting by mail - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 828 879 - - 994
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%  44% - - 51%
TU
| will be voting in person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1119 1033 - - 928
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57% 5% - - 47%
ux X
| will be working from - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 436 466 - - 488
home - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39%  39% - - zt4%
u
My kid(s) will be taking - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 387 457 - - 467
courses online from home - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34% 38% - - 4%%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TS|
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOTPIQIRTSTTIUNTWI.
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Page 17
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
CV06_1 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall? a?o

My kid(s) will be taking courses online from home

Base: All Respondents Who Are Parent

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(31a° (3177 (321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (B1-  (58- (515- (5/27- (5/29- (6l6- (6/13- (618- (6/26- (7/2- (Z10- (7/17- ([24- (7/31- (8/7- 4~
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1193 1200 - - 1144
Weighted Base o o o o s 1127 1200 o 1150
Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 739 743 - - 683
. . . . . . - - . . . . . . . - - . . og% 6% . . 59%
Unlikely . . . . - . - . . . . . . - . - . . - 387 457 . - 467
. . . . - . - . . . . . . - . - . . . 34%  38% . - 1%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1127 1200 1150
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - T100% 100% - - T100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CV06_2 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?

Base: All Respondents

Kids will be attending school in person

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418
2315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

-4/27)

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
5/3) 100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax

Likely - - - - - - -
Unlikely - - - - - - -
Sigma - - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing

(H)

0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
o -~ x -~ o x o x - > -~ 1970 1088 o x 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - 751 752 - - 783

- - - - - - - - - - - 38% 38% - - 40%

- - - - - - - - - - 1219 1236 - - 1184

- - - - - - - - - - 62% 62% - - 60%

- - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967

- - - - - - - - - - 100%  100% - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CV06_3 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?

Base: All Employed Respondents

I will be working from home

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418
2315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

-4z 53

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax

Likely - - - - - - -
Unlikely - - - - - - -
Sigma - - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing

(H) 0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - 1156 1220 - - 1156
o o s 1122 1194 o 1114
. . . . B - - - - - 686 128 - - 626

) B . B B - : : : . 61%  61% . . 56%

X X

. . . - . - . . - 436 466 . - 488

- - - : : : : B . 39%  39% . - 4%
u
. . . B - - - - - 1122 1194 - - 1114

) B B B : : - - - T100% 100% - - T100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Employed Respondents

CV06_4 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
| will be working from the office

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

314" (317 1 28" (43- (411 (418 (425 (51> (5/8- (B/15- (o/27- (9/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (710- (717- ({24- (7131- (8l7-

S315) -318) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -420) -427) 53 10) 517 528) 5/3L) 6/  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712) 719) 7/26) 82  89)  8/16)

(A) (2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R) S T ) ) w) X)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1156 1220 - - 1156

Weighted Base i o - o - 1122 1194 - 1114

Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 497 539 - - 53
- - . B - B - - - - - . B - B - - - 249% 45% . B 18%

Unlikely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625 655 - - 58
- - - - - - - B - - - - - B - B - 56% 550 - - 52%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1122 1194 - - 1114
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - T100% 100% - - T100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CV06_5 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?

Base: All Respondents

We will have an NFL season

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418
2315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

-4z 53

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax

Likely - - - - - - -
Unlikely - - - - - - -
Sigma - - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing

(H) 0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox o 1970 1988 e #1067
- - - - - - - - - - 631 832 - - 751

- - - - - - - - - - 32% 42% - - 38%
T T
- - - - - - - - - 1339 1156 - - 1216

- - - - - - - - - 68% 58% - - 62%
Ux u
- - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967

- - - - - - - - - 100%  100% - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
CV06_6 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall? a?o

We will have a college football season

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@12 @ GEl @8t @R AL @ns gzt - (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GRe- (2 (9- Az (7 (I3 @ 4~
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967

Weighted Base o o o o 1070 1988 o 1067

Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4718 5712 - - a7
. . . . . . - - . . . . . . . - - . . 24% 29% . . 24%

s

Unlikely . . . . - . - . . . . . . - . - . . - 1492 1416 . - 1490
. . . . - . - . . . . . . - . - . . . 76%  71% . - 76%

u u

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7100% 100% - - T100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CV06_7 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?

Base: All Respondents

I will be voting in person

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418
2315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

-4z 53

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax

Likely - - - - - - -
Unlikely - - - - - - -
Sigma - - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing

(H) 0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
-~ x -~ o x o x - > -~ 1970 1088 o x 1967
- - - - - - - - - - 851 955 - - 1039

- - - - - - - - - - 43% 48% - - 53%
T TU
- - - - - - - - - 1119 1033 - - 928

- - - - - - - - - 57% 52% - - 47%

ux X

- - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967

- - - - - - - - - 100%  100% - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CV06_8 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?

Base: All Respondents

I will be voting by mail

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

(5127- (529~ (6l6- (613~ (/18- (6126- (/2> (Q- (IA7- (1]24-

(731 (8-

S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45) -413) -420) -427) 53 100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R) S T ) ) w) X)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - 1967

Weighted Base - o o - o ~ 1670 1988 i - 1067

Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1142 1109 - - 913
- - : . B - B - - - - - . B - B - - - 58%  56% . B 23%

X X

Unlikely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 88 879 - - 994
- - - - - - - - B - - - - - B - B - 2% 44% - - 519

TU

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - T100% 100% - - T100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CV06_9 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?

Base: All Respondents

I will fly on an airplane

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418
2315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

-4z 53

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax

Likely - - - - - - -
Unlikely - - - - - - -
Sigma - - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing

(H) 0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
-~ x -~ o x o x - > -~ 1970 1088 o x 1967

- - - - - - - - - - 410 450 - - 454

- - - - - - - - - - 21% 23% - - 23%

- - - - - - - - - 1560 1538 - - 1513

- - - - - - - - - 79% 7% - - 7%

- - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967

- - - - - - - - - 100%  100% - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
CV06_10 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall? a?o

I will stay in a hotel

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (3/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
Weighted Base o o o o 1070 1988 o 1067
Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 512 549 - - 578

) B . B B B B ) B ) . . : B : : : : - 260 28% . . 29%
Unlikely . . . . - . - . . . . . . - . - . . - 1458 1439 . - 1389

. . . . - . - . . . . . . - . - . . . 74% T 72% . - 71%

X

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7100% 100% - - T100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
CV06_11 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall? a?o

| will take my kid(s) trick or treating for Halloween

Base: All Respondents Who Are Parent

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (3/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1193 1200 - - 1144
Weighted Base - - - - s 1127 1200 - 1150
Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 309 354 - - 323

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27% 29% - - 28%
Unlikely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 818 847 - - 827

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% 71% - - 72%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1127 1200 - - 1150

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% ~100% - - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CV06_12 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?

Base: All Respondents

I will travel for Labor Day

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418
2315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

-4z 53

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax

Likely - - - - - - -
Unlikely - - - - - - -
Sigma - - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing

(H) 0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
-~ x -~ o x o x - > -~ 1970 1088 o x 1967

- - - - - - - - - - 362 383 - - 413

- - - - - - - - - - 18% 19% - - 21%

- - - - - - - - - 1608 1605 - - 1554

- - - - - - - - - 82% 81% - - 79%

- - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967

- - - - - - - - - 100%  100% - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
CV06_13 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall? a?o

| will travel for winter holidays (Christmas, Hanukkah)

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (3/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967
Weighted Base o o o o 1070 1988 o 1067
Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 507 552 - - 566

. . . . . . - - . . . . . . . - - . . 26%  28% . . 29%
Unlikely . . . . - . - . . . . . . - . - . . - 1463 1436 . - 1401

. . . . - . - . . . . . . - . - . . . 4% T 72% . - 71%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1970 1988 - - 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7100% 100% - - T100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing




FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Employed Respondents

CV06_14 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
With working remotely as an option, | will consider living in a different location

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

@4 @n (3/28  (4/3-

7 1
S3/15)  -3/18) -3/23) -3Y30) 45)  -4/13)

(@11

(418 - =2 (5129 B = O(6A8- (626- (12 (710- (J17- (124- (U31- (@I1- B
S420) 4120 B3) 100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

Likely - - - - -
Unlikely - - - - R
Not applicable - - - - -
Sigma - - - - -

TOPOrtioNs) olumns Testel b, TiSK Tevel) - A E I
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(F)

©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1156 1220 - - 1156
x - o -~ x -~ o x o x - > -~ 1122 1194 o x 1114

- - - - - - - - - - - - 354 395 - - 329

- - - - - - - - - - - - 32% 33% - - 30%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 559 599 - - 599

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 50% 50% - - 54%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 209 200 - - 186

- - - - - - - - - - - - 19% 17% - - 17%

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1122 1194 - - 1114

- - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 100% - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CV06_15 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?

Base: All Respondents

| will travel for Thanksgiving

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-

S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 8/9)  8/16)

@ ® © o ®® " ©© ®» O O ©« O ™ ~N © ¢ @ ® 6 M O o w

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base .- e . e e e e Teer
Likely : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : T 5%,

Unlikely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 143
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 73%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

HOLO1 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Base: All Respondents

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(314" (317 (@21 (328 (@3- (411 (418 (4125 (527~ (5129- (606 (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (Z17- (1/24- (731- (8I7-

S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax . ox L xx ax ox ax . ax . ox L xx ax - o 1067

Winter holid - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1238
'r”.s?ma‘é i, : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : DB,

Thamk n( - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1238
SQIVI g - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3

Ind dence Day 2021 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1202
lepen ay - - - - _ - - - - - - - _ - - - - - - - _ 02 %

Easter 2021 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1158
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 59%

Memorial Day 2021 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1136
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 58%

New Year'sEve - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 931
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47%

Labor Day Weekend - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 711
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36%

Halloween - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 33%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

HOLO1 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Base: All Respondents

Summary Of Not At All/Not Very Likely

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(314 (317 1 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 . = (8127 (5129- - - (618 (6/26- (/2- (1110- (/A7- (124- (731- (87- -

S3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20) -4127) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15) 6/20) 6/29) 74 712) 7A9)  7/26) 82 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax . ox L xx ax ox ax . ax . ox L xx ax - o 1067

Halloween - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1317
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57%

Labor Day Weekend - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1256
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 64%

New Year's Eve - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1036
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53%

Memorial Day 2021 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 831
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42%

Easter 2021 - - - - - - - - . . . . . B . B . . 809
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 41%

Independence Day 2021 - . - . - - . . . . - . . . - . . . . . B 765
ndependence Day - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 850

Thanksgiving - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 729
sgiving - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,

Winter holidays (e.g., - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 729
! lays (e.g. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,

e
Christmas, Hanukkah, - - - - - - -
Kwanzaa)

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, TiSK Tevel) - A E T
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Page 33

17 Aug 2020
Tagole 33




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel
el Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Vi
Likely (Net) il
Not very likely
Not at all likely

Sigma

HOLO1_1 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Labor Day Weekend

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

(314
-3/15)

(A)

@17 @Rl (@28 @3-

S318) -323) -3/30) 4l5)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

(5127- (5129~ (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2-
100 517 528 531 68 615 620) 629  7/4)

(7710~
7112)

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

(B) ©) @) (E)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

711
36%
273
14%
438
22%
1256
64%
506
26%
751
38%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel
el Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Vi
Likely (Net) il
Not very likely
Not at all likely

Sigma

HOLO1_2 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Halloween

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

(314
-3/15)

(A)

@17 @Rl (@28 @3-

S318) -323) -3/30) 4l5)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

10)

(5127- (5129~ (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2-
517 528 5/31) 6/  6/15)  6/20) 629 74

(7710~
7112)

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

(B) ©) @) (E)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

0]

)

(K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

650
33%
277
14%
372
19%
1317
67%
530
21%
788
40%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel
el Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Vi
Likely (Net) il
Not very likely
Not at all likely

Sigma

HOLO01_3 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Thanksgiving

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

(314
-3/15)

(A)

@17 @Rl (@28 @3-

S318) -323) -3/30) 4l5)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

(5127- (5129~ (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2-
100 517 528 531 68 615 620) 629  7/4)

(7710~
7112)

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

(B) ©) @) (E)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

1238
63%

586
30%
651
33%
729
37%
321
16%
409
21%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

HOLO1_4 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Base: All Respondents

Winter holidays (e.g., Christmas, Hanukkah, Kwanzaa)

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

@12 @ GEl @8t @R AL @ns gzt - (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GRe- (2 (9- Az (7 (I3 @
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) 8/9)  8/16)
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax . ox L xx ax ox ax . ax . ox L xx ax ox o 1067
Very/Somewhat Likel - . - . - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1238
(Neg) 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 63%
Very likel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 645
Y Yy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 33%
Somewhat likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 594
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30%
Not At All/Not Very - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 729
Likely (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37%
Not very likel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 338
y y - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%
Not at all likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 391
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (SUD‘ 10% ris TNTOTPTQIRTSTTTOINTWT.
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel
el Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Vi
Likely (Net) il
Not very likely
Not at all likely

Sigma

HOLO01_5 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

New Year's Eve

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

(314
-3/15)

(A)

@17 @Rl (@28 @3-

S318) -323) -3/30) 4l5)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

(5127- (5129~ (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2-
100 517 528 531 68 615 620) 629  7/4)

(7710~
7112)

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

(B) ©) @) (E)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

931
47%
437
22%
494
25%
1036
53%
448
23%
588
30%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel
el Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Vi
Likely (Net) il
Not very likely
Not at all likely

Sigma

HOLO01_6 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Easter 2021

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

(314
-3/15)

(A)

@17 @Rl (@28 @3-

S318) -323) -3/30) 4l5)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

10)

(5127- (5129~ (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2-
517 528 5/31) 6/  6/15)  6/20) 629 74

(7710~
7112)

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

(B) ©) @) (E)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

0]

)

(K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

1158
59%

494
25%
664
34%
809
41%
378
19%
430
22%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel
el Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Vi
Likely (Net) il
Not very likely
Not at all likely

Sigma

HOLO01_7 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Memorial Day 2021

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

(314
-3/15)

(A)

@17 @Rl (@28 @3-

S318) -323) -3/30) 4l5)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

(5127- (5129~ (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2-
100 517 528 531 68 615 620) 629  7/4)

(7710~
7112)

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

(B) ©) @) (E)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

1136
58%

472
24%
664
34%
831
42%
398
20%
433
22%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel
el Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Vi
Likely (Net) il
Not very likely
Not at all likely

Sigma

HOLO01_8 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Independence Day 2021

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

(314
-3/15)

(A)

@17 @Rl (@28 @3-

S318) -323) -3/30) 4l5)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

(5127- (5129~ (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2-
100 517 528 531 68 615 620) 629  7/4)

(7710~
7112)

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

(B) ©) @) (E)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

1202
61%

535
27%
667
34%
765
39%
373
19%
392
20%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

HOLO02 When it comes to holiday trips prior to COVID-19, which of the following was closest to your preferred method of travel?

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

Gua @ @2l @8 @3- @l @8’ @est G- (BE. GsT (Gl (Gi29- (ge- (G3- (GMs- (@26 (- (9o (r- (Ao (I31- @
-3/15) -3/18) -3(23) -3(30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)
(A) (8) ©) ((®)] (E) () ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) S (M) ) V) (w) X)
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067
Car - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1115
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57%
Plane - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 426
Train - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69
N/A -1 didn't take holiday - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 357
trips - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

roporfions/Means: Columns

este
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |nel|g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Likely To Travel For Any Holiday

HOLO03 Thinking about any travel you are likely to take for upcoming holidays, which of the following methods are you most likely to use?

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

@14 @y

@2 %gg) @3- @11 (@18 @25 (51 58 (515- (5127- (5/29- (6/6-  (6/13- (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z124- (731- (8-

-3/15)  -318) 23) 45 -43) -420) -4120) 5I3) 100 517) 5/28) 531) 6/8) 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 7112 719 7/2%6) 82) 89  8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 815

Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e xx 775

Car - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 522
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 67%

Plane - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 183
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%

Train - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 71
R R R B R R R R R R , R R R R R R R R , R B 9%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 775
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Troportions/Means: Columns

S
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|ble for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

L105X How likely are you to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it becomes available?

Waves

Wavez Wave 3 Wave14 Wave5

Wave 6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(418 (4125 (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/2 I 7/ 1 8/14
-4 13) -4/20) -427)  5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)

314 (317

-3/15) -3/18)

(A) (8)

Unweighted Base - -
Weighted Base B B

Very/Somewhat Likely - -
N :

Very likely - -
Somewhat likely - -
Not Very/Not At All - -
Likely (Net) - -
Not very likely - -

Not at all likely ; .

Sigma - -

()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P)

- 2029 - - - - - - - -

_wk 2029 e ox x ok x ok ox _wok ox

- 1475 - - - - - - - -
- 73% - - - - - - - -
X

- 889 - - - - - - - -
- 44% - - - : : : : -
X

- 586 . . . . . . - .

. 29% . . . . . . - .
554 .

- 27% - - - - - - - -
315 -

- 16% - - - - - - - -
238 - -

- 12% - - - - - - - -

- 2029 - - - - - - - -
- "100% - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E%, TO% TisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) igible for sig testing
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Page 45
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
. . 17 ALIE‘%ZOZO
VAX01 How likely are you to use a COVID-19 vaccine developed by another country, not the USA?

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave 7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 317 (321 %/28 (43-" (411 (418 (4125  (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base o wox e ok ox ok ox o ox o wox e ok ox _wok ox o ox o wox e ok ox 1967

Very/Somewhat Likel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 999
(Negs 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51%
very likely : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : T,
Somewhat likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - sgﬁﬂ/

Not AtAII/NotVery - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 968
Likely (Net) - : : : : : : : : . : : : : : : : : . : : » - 29%
Not very likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4;2%
Not at all likely - . . - . - - - B - . . - . - - - B - . . - -

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E%, TO% TisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) igible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

VAX02 Do you support a priority system for vaccinations, or should it be first comeffirst serve?

Base: All Respondents

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

@12 @ GEl @P8T @R (AL s @zt - (e GsT (S2r (arpec (Re (G13 (G18- (GRe- (2 (9- Az (7 (I3 @
S315) -3718) -3/23) -3(30) 4/5) -413) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 100 517) 5/28) 531) 6/8) 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 7112 719 7/2%6) 82) 89  8/16)
(A) (8) ©) ((®)] (E) () ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) S (M) ) V) (w) X)
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067
Support apriority system - - - - - - - - - B - : B : : : : : o188,
First comeffirst serve - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 607
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISTTIUNTWI.
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

VAX03 Which of the following groups, if any, should receive priority when a COVID-19 vaccine is available in the USA?
Base: Support A Priority System

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

Gua @ @2l @8 @3- @l @8’ @est G- (BE. GsT (Gl (Gi29- (ge- (G3- (GMs- (@26 (- (9o (r- (Ao (I31- @
-3/15) -3/18) -3(23) -3(30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)
(A) (8) ©) ((®)] (E) () ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) S (M) ) V) (w) X)
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1399
Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1360
Healthcare workers - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 997
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 73%
Seniors (Age 55+) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 959
Peoplewnh oompromlsed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 926
immune system: - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 68%
Workersdeemed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 814
eg, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 60%
mark emplo
food processing workers,
bus drivers, etc.)
Fire/Rescue/Police - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 766
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 56%
Teachers - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 599
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 44%
States or metropolitan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 461
areas with the worst rates - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34%
of infectior
Children Under e 17, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 379
(Under age 17) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Y oung adults (Age 18-39) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 217
g adults (Age 18-39) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -ar
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6134
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 451%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E% TO% FisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae used. o very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

VAX04 Which of the following best describes how you feel about making a US-developed COVID-19 vaccine available abroad?

Waves

Wavez Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave 6 Wave7 Wave 8

Wave 9 Wave 10 Wave 1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

(€757 N2 A T 7 R S AV N AT S 22 58 (5/15- (527- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (//2- (710- ({17- (1/24- (731- (8I7-
S3/15) -3/18) -323) -330) 45 -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)
(A) (8) ©) ((®)] (E) () ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) S (M) ) V) (w) X)
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067
The vaccine should only - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1289
be made available abroad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66%
onceall US placed orders
are delivere
The vaccine should be - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 678
made available for other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34%
countries to purchase
immediately
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

AUTO6 Did you buy a car during the COVID-19 pandemic?

Waves

Wavez Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave 8

Wave 9 Wave 10 Wave 1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

(€757 N2 A T 7 R S AV N AT S 22 58 (5/15- (527- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (//2- (710- ({17- (1/24- (731- (8I7-

S3/15) -3/18) -323) -330) 45 -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)

(A) (8) ©) ((®)] (E) () ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) S (M) ) V) (w) X)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e 1067

Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 311
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1656
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 84%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISTTIUNTWI.
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Page 50
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
. . 17 AL|6%2020
AUTO7 Did you own a car before the COVID-19 pandemic?

Base: Bought Car During COVID-19 Pandemic

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave 7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 317 (321 %/28 (43- (411 (418 (4125 5/1 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 331
Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o xx o xx e xx e e xx 311
Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 263

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 85%
No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 311

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK [evel) - ATBICTDTEFGIRNTITRILIMINIOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWY

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Did Not Own A Car Prior To COVID-19

AUTO08 Which of the following are reasons you purchased a car during COVID-19?

Waves

Wavez Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave 6 Wave7 Wave 8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave 1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

Gua @ @2l @8 @3- @l @8’ @est G- (BE. GsT (Gl (Gi29- (ge- (G3- (GMs- (@26 (- (9o (r- (Ao (I31- @
-3/15) -3/18) -3(23) -3(30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15 6/20) 6/29) 7/4)  7/12) 7/19) 7/26) 82) 89  816)
(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) (W) )
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50
Weighted Base xx o = o ox o ox e ox xx o ox o ox o ox e ox xx o = o ox a8+
To have a safer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23
Iranmortatlon option - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48%
col P lic transit
(| e not use the bus or
To 1ake advantage of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18
incentives/deals’ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38%
To avoid traveling by train - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
gr plane for longer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 33%
To ha/e an easy way to get - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12
out of the house (e g., g(? - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%
for adrive)
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%
None of these - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
- - - N - Z z z z z z N z N N N N z Z N 4%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 79
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 164%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - ATBIC/DTETF/G/HITKILTV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.
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Page 52
FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ3 How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection. Tagole52
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Familiar

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 (317 1 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 SCS B2 (529 - - (6118 (6/26- (2- (10- (Z17- (1[24- (7/31- (817~ 4~
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox o 1067
Nestle - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1681

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 85%
Mars, Inc. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1097

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 56%
Mondelez - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 455

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, TiSK Tevel) - A E T
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RQ3 How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.

Base: All Respondents

Summary Of Not At All Familiar/Have Only Heard The Name

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

@14° @n

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

7 10 (I28 (43- (411 (418 - =2 (5129 B = O(6A8- (626- (12 (710- (J17- (124- (U31- (@I1- B
S315) -318) -323) -3Y30) 45) -413) -420) -420) 53 100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)
(A) (2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R) S T ) ) w) X)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

Mondelez - - - - -
Mars, Inc. - - - - -

Nestle - - - - -

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, TiSK Tevel) - A E T
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

- - 1967

- e o wx e o - o o - > -~ x -~ o x 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1512
- - - - - - - - - - . . . . . . 71%

870
. - 24%

286
- - 15%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RQ3_1 How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.

Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
@17 (321 (328 @3- (@1l
-318) -3123) -3/30) 45 -413)

(B) ©) @) (E) (F)

(314

-3/15)

(A)

Unweighted Base -
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Familiar -
el
Very familiar -
Somewheat familiar -
Not At All Familiar/Have -
g\lnl Heard The Name -
Have only heard the name

Not at all familiar -

Sigma -

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

10)

(5127 (5/29- (6/6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (7/10-
517 528 5/31) 6/  6/15)  6/20) 629 714 712

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

)

(K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

1097
56%

481
24%
616
31%
870
44%
350
18%
520
26%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RQ3_2 How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.

Base: All Respondents

Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(314" (317 (@21 (328 (@3- (411 (418 (4125 (527~ (5129- (606 (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (Z17- (1/24- (731- (8I7-
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 8/9)  8/16)
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base L xx L e ax ax . L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox o 1067
Vea//Somewhal Familiar - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 455
(Nef) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%
Very familiar - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 192
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%
Somewhat familiar - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 263
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%
Not At All Familiar/Have - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1512
S\lnl Heard The Name - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7%
Have only heard the name - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 279
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
Not at all familiar - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1234
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 63%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (SUD‘ 10% ris
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RQ3_3 How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.

Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
@17 (321 (328 @3- (@1l
-318) -3123) -3/30) 45 -413)

(B) ©) @) (E) (F)

(314

-3/15)

(A)

Unweighted Base -
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Familiar -
el
Very familiar -
Somewheat familiar -
Not At All Familiar/Have -
g\lnl Heard The Name -
Have only heard the name

Not at all familiar -

Sigma -

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@18° (4125

S420) 4120 513)

10)

(5127 (5/29- (6/6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (7/10-
517 528 5/31) 6/  6/15)  6/20) 629 714 712

@7~
7119)

(7124~
7126)

(731 (8-
82) 89

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

8/16)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

%o, 10% TS|
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

©) (H)

)

(K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(]

m

()

V) w)

x)

1967
1967

1681
85%

985
50%
696
35%
286
15%
166
8%
120

6%

1967
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

RQ4 How would you rate the oveaall repulauon of Mars, Inc,, where "1" means the company has a "Very bad" reputation

means the company has a "Very good" reputation?

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
(32

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

WaveQ Wavf 10 Wave 1 Wa\:/leslz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wav%ﬂ Wg/e 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wgal\iezs

3na” (37 1 (328 (43 (411 (418 (4125 (s (527 ( (67 26- (12- (710- (IA7- (24- (731- (87~

-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox L 650

Top 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 402
P (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

7 - Very good - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 241
v - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 161
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 147
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1-Very bad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very good

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Very bad
Not sure

Sigma

RQ4 How would you rate the oveaal\ reputatlon of Mondelez, where "1" means the company has a "Very bad" reputation

means the company has a "Very good"” reputation?

Waves

@14 (@7

-3/15)  -3/18)

3/28

Wave2 Wave3 V\(I?e’l/vze4 Wave 5
-3/30)

1
-3/23)

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

@3- @
45 -4/13)

(@18

-4120)

WaveQ Wavf 10 Wave 1 Wa\:/leslz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wav%ﬂ Wg/e 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wgal\iezs

(/25
-4/27)

£ G271 (! 26.-
5/3) 100 517 528 5/31) 68 615  620)  6/29)

@2
71)

(710~
7112)

(7
7119)

(7124
7126)

(731 (81 -
82  '8i9)

8/16)

(A)

ok

(B)

©)

(©)

(E) (F)

©)

(H)

0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(R)

]

m

()

V) w)

)

513
452

258
57%
183
40%
75
17%
86
19%
51
11%
13
3%
9
2%

7
2%

*N

35
8%

452
100%
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Page 59
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
. 17 ALIE‘%ZOZO
RQ4 How would you rate the overall repulauon of Nestle, where "1" means the company has a"Very bad" reputation
and " eans the company has a Very good" reputation?

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 WaveQ Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@12 @ el @28 @R AL @ns @zt G- (e ST (S (e (e (@13 (8- (GRe- (2 (19— Az (74 (IR @I @
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox L 648

Top 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 412
P (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - By

7 - Very good - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 286
v - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 44%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 126
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 112
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13

1-Very bad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 43

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u

RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan Pw/ give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base o _wx o ax o o ok o ok o _wx o ax o _ax ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 650

Offers high quality - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 342
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53%
Hasa arong record of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 312
profitability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48%

Isacompany | trust - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 298

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 46%
Looks like a com with - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 264
strong prospects for uture - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - N N N - - - 41%
grow%
Isrelevant in culture today - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 256

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39%
Looks like aoompany that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 256
would have good - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39%
employees
Looks like agood - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 251

mpany to work for - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39%

Developsinnovative - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 246
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38%
Looks like aoomﬁaéy that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 233
mantans high etl - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36%
Hasacleer vision for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 228
future - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35%
Is accountable for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 212
actions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 33%
Behaves responsibl - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 209
towards the peopleYn the - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32%
communities where it
Looks like a comy that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 209
rewards its empl Oyglany - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32%
fairly
Has excellent |eadership - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 202

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste eve
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) in¢

igible for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19

Weight-ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't feel Tagoleeo
you have enough information to rate this particular companK, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
314”317 (@21 %28 (43- (411 (418 (425 (B/I-  (58- (5115- (527- (5/29- (6l6- (6/13- (6/18- (626- (7/2- (7/10- (/17- (7/24- (731- (87- (814-
3/ 3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx e xx L xx L e L e xx L xx L e L o L 650
Securely protectsits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 179
customérs person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%
information and data
Cares about more than just - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 175
its profits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27%
Supports good causes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 171
pports o - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%

Is an environmentally - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 167
responsible company - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%
Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 156
action in support of racial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%
equality
Shares my values - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 152
Operates with transparen - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 149

P Isparency - - - - 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Has teken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 139
action to address - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%
challenges of COVID-19
pandemic

§ s out on societal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 114
issues that are important to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%
e

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% TisK TeVel) - AJBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan Pw/ give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629
Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650
Cares about more than - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R - - 22
Justits profits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
Speaks out on societal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
issues that are important to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
me
Shares my values - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
m - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Isrelevant in culture today - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
Develops innovative - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Is accountable for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
actions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Isacomy I trust - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9
pany - N N N _ - B s B 5 B B - _ - B s B 5 B B - _ 206
Looksllkeaoom that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
maintal ns igl ﬁacy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
standar
Opefaes with transparency - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
Hasaclear vision for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
future - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Looksllkeammpany that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R - - 8
;elvlardw s employees - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
arly
Isanenwronmentally - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7
responsible company - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Behaves responsibl - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7
towards the people Yn the - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

communities where it

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK [evel] - A/BICTDIETFGHTTIKILIMINIOTPTQIRTSTTTOTV IV,
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan Pw/ give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx e xx L xx L e L e xx L xx L e L o L 650
Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
action to address - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
challengs of COVI D-19
pandem
Looksllkeagood - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
company to work for - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Offers high quality - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
action in support of racial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
equality
Supports good causes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
pports g - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Looks like a com that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
would have goodpany - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
employees

Securely protectsits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R - - 4
customérs personal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
information and data

Has excellent leadership - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3

Hasa Slrong record of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
profitability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - *
Looks like a com with - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

strong prospects for uture - - - - - - - - - - - - - - N - - - - - - - -
growﬁ1p

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% isk [evel) - ATBICTDTETFGIRMTITRILIMINIOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWY.
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u

RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan Pw/ just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513
Weighted Base ox ox ox - o ™ ox e ox ox o ox - o - ox e ox ox o ox - o 452
Has astrong record of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 239
profitability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53%
Developsinnovative - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 237
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5206

ehaves responsibly - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 235
towards the people |n the - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52%
communities where it
operates

Isrelevant in culture today - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 234
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52%

Looksllkeaoom#:an with - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 234
ong prospect uture - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52%

rowl

Offers high quality - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 233
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52%

Lookslike a com that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 233
would have good pany - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 520%

Looks like agood - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 232
company to work for - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51%

Isacomy I trust - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 230
pany - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51%

Looksllkeaoomﬁca)(that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 230
maintains high et - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R 51%

Shars my values - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 228
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50%

Looks like a comy that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 225
rewards its empl Opyany - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50%

fairly

Is an environmentally - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 224

responsible company - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50%

Securely protects its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2022
S personal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49%
|nformat| on and data

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste eve
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) in¢

igible for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19

Weight-ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't feel Tagole62
you have enough information to rate this particular companK, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

314 (317 (@321 %28 (43~ (411 (418 (425 (5T 58-" (5/15- (5/27- (529- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (712 (7/10- (717- (7/24- (731~ (8/7- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -427) 53 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) w) )
Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx e xx L xx L - L e xx L xx L e L o L 452
Is accountable for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 221
actions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9%
Has aclear vision for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 219
future - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48%
Supports good - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 218
Ipports good causes - B N - _ - _ - B s B B - _ - _ - B 5 B B - - 8%
Has excellent |eadership - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 217
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48%
Cares about more than just - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 214
its profits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7%
Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 214
action to address - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7%
challenges of COVID-19
pandemic
Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 212
action in support of racial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47%
equality
Operateswith t - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 207
perates with transparency - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 07

§ s out on societal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 205
issues that are important to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45%
e

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% TisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Page 66
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan Pw/ just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base o _wx o ax o o ok o ok o _wx o ax o _ax ok o ok o _wx o _wx o 452

Isacompany | trust - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - zgu/
Looks like agood - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19
company to work for - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
Is an environmentally - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18
responsible company - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
Cares about more than just - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17
its profits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
Offers high quality - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17
products and'services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
Looks like acompany that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17
relvards its employees - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
fairly
Supports good causes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%
Has aclear vision for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15
future - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
Securely protecls its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - lg(y
mforman on and daa
Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - N - - - N 15
action in support of racial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - , R B 3%
Behaves responsibl - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
towards the peoplele the - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
communitieswhere it
Shares my values - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%‘7/
Operates with transparency - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - l%&y
Is accountable for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12
actions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste eve
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) in¢

igible for sig testing




Page 67
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan Pw/ just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
314 (317 (g{/%%) %?2’8) (Z!J/g)- (411 (418 (425 (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-

-3/15) -3/18) -4/13) -4/20) -4/27)  5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8)  6/15) 6/20)  '6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7I26) " 812) 8/9)  8/16)
(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )
Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx e xx L xx L e L e xx L xx L e L o L 452
Looks like a com with - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
sron% prospects for {itre - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - , R B 2%
Has astrong record of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
profitability = - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Speaks out on societal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
|$ua that are |mp0rtant to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Looks ik that - - - - - - - - - - . - . - . . . . . . . . B 10
W%?nér%a?eag‘?.%’&pa"y : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : X 996
employees
Looks like aoomﬁaéy that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
rsrt\amans high etl - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Has excellent leadership - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9
as teken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
a:u on to address - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
challenges of COVID-19
pandemic
Isrelevant in culture today - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
- - - - - - - R R z z _ z N R N z Z R R _ N N 506

Developsinnovative - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tes! ia(g% TO% FisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTHITITRILTMINIOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWIX
Overlap formulae used. o very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan%/ just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base o _wx o ax o o ok o ok o _wx o ax o _ax ok o ok o _wx o _wx o 648

Offers high quality - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 344
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53%
Hasa arong record of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 300
profitability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 46%

Isacom | trust - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 283
pany - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 44%

Looksllkeaoom that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 270

would have good- - - : : B - B - - ) B , B B B B ) B ) B , B N 22%

em| Iwes

Develops innovative - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 264

products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 41%

Lookslike a company with - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 264
arong prospects for future - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 41%
gra

Isrelevant in culture today - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - zgg%
Looks like agood - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 254
company to work for - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39%
Looks like aoomﬁaéy that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 239
mantans high etl - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37%
Hasacleer vision for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 229
future - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35%
Is accountable for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 225
actions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35%
Secureiy protects its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 216

S personal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 33%
|nformal| on and data
Has excellent leadership - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Z%ga/
Behaves responsi - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 206
towards the people inthe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32%

communitieswhere it
operates

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste eve
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) in¢

igible for sig testing




Page 69
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan%/ just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21) %28) (4/3) (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-

-3/15) -3/18) -4/13) 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8)  6/15) 6/20)  '6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7I26) " 812) 8/9)  8/16)
(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )
Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx e xx L xx L e L e xx L xx L e L o L 648
Supports good causes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 204
pRors o - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
Is an environmentally - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 203
responsible company - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
Looks like acompany that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 203
{aly@rdy s employees - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
Cares about more than just - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 195
its profits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30%
Operates with transparen - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 183
P \sparency - N - - - - - - - - N - - - - - - - - N - - - 835
Shares my values - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 177
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27%
Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 159
action In support of racial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%
equality
Has teken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 157
action to address - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%
challengs of COVI D-19
pandemi
§ s out on societal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 149
issues that are important to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%
e

Proportions/Means: Columns Tes! ia(g% TO% FisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTHITITRILTMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWIX
Overlap formulae used. o very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan%/ just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625
Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648
Speaks out on societal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69
{SSUES that are important - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%
Cares about more than just - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
its profits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%
Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51
action in support of racial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - N 8%
equality
Is an environmentally - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45
responsible company - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7%
Isacomy | trust - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R 45
Behaves responsibl - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40
towards the peoplele the - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
communitieswhere it
operates

Has taken meaningful - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39
action to address - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
challenges of COVID-19
pandemlc
Isrelevant in culture today - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38

- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 6%
Operates with transparency - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R , R R 6%
Shares my values - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
Is accountable for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37
actions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
Lookslike aoomﬁacy that - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35
maintains high ethi - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%
standards
Supports good causes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34

pports g - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - i

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TS| TNTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWT

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't feel a?o
you have enough information to rate this particular compan%/ just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this'company, or anything you might have read seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21) %28) (4/3) (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-

-3/15)  -318) ~4/13) 200 -4127)  5/3) 100 517 528) 531) 6/8) 615 6/20) 629 74 7112 719 7/2%6) 872 89  8/i6)
(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )
Weighted Base e ox ox o ox ™ ox e o e ox ox o ox ™ ox e ox e ox ox o ox 648
Develops innovative - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%
Looks like agood - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31
company to work for - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%
Securely protects its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30
customers personal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%
information and data
Has excellent leadership - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28
- - - - - - - - - - R . R _ R _ z z _ z _ _ _ 4%
Looks ik that - - - - - - - - - - - . . B . . . . . . . . . 25
{g?l?arsdsl ifs empioyees : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : T B
Has aclear vision for its - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24
future - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
Looksllkeaoom#:an with - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22
?n uture - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
row
Offers high quality - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20
products and services - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
Looks ik that - - - - - - - - - - . - - - . . . . . . . . B 20
would have good. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : X e

Hasa Slrong record of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18
profitability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E%, TO% FisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
RQ5_1 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Is a company | trust

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base o _wx o ax o o ok o ok o _wx o ax o _ax ok o ok o _wx o _wx o 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 208
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -z,
7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 134
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 164
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 127
- - - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 20%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 88
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 119
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_1 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Is a company | trust

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 230

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%
. . . - . - - - 105

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%
- 77

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 17%
. . 50

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 11i%
- - - 26

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
- - 24

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 5%
- - - - - - - - 12

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- 12

. . 45
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 10%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

Page 73

17 A LIE‘%ZOZO




Page 74
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_1 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't a?o
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Is a company | trust

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 283
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 176
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 107
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 130
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 20%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 91
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 7%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 86

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5_2 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has excellent leadership

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 202
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 112
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 87

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 78
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 259
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_2 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Has excellent leadership

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 217

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27%
- - - - - - - - 9

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%
- 2

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 20%
. . 55

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 12%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- - 9

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
- 4

. . 67
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 15%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

Page 77

17 Au 2020
RQ5_2 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."

Has excellent leadership

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-315) -3/18) -4/13) 20) -427) 513 100 517) 528 531) 6/ 615 6200 629 /4 7A2) 79 726) 82)  89)  816)
(A) ®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) (0] &) (K) © ™ (N) ) (P) Q (R) ® m ) V) w) )

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 625

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 648

- - - 210

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 110

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%
- - - - - - - - - 100

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%
- - 115

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 18%
. . 60

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 9%
- - - 23

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 2%
- - - - - - - - - 11

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
- - 17

. . 212

- - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
RQ5_3 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a company that rewards its employees fairly

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 209
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 86
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 122
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 109

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3

Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 235
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_3 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based onanything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Looks like a company that rewards its employees fairly

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 225

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%
- - - - - - - - 113

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%
- 80

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 18%
. . 54

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 12%
- - - 11

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 4%
- - - - - - - - 8

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
- 9

. . 65
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 14%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 AL|6%2020
RQ5_3 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a company that rewards its employees fairly

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 203
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 109
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 94
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 119
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 18%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 70

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 2%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 196
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
Q 4 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Supports good causes

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - an
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 82
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 102
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 88
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 276
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_4 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Supports good causes

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 218

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%
- - - - - - - - 23

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%
- 87

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 19%
. . 40

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 9%
- - - 15

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 306
- - - - - - - - 6

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
- 9

. . 77
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 17%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

Page 82

17 A LIE‘%ZOZO




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

Page 83

17 Au 2020
RQ5_4 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."

Supports good causes

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-315) -3/18) -4/13) 20) -427) 513 100 517) 528 531) 6/ 615 6200 629 /4 7A2) 79 726) 82)  89)  816)
(A) ®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) (0] &) (K) © ™ (N) ) (P) Q (R) ® m ) V) w) )

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 625

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 648

- - - 204

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 108

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%
- - - - - - - - - 95

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%
- - 103

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 16%
. . 66

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 10%
- - - 22

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- - - 34

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 5%
- - - - - - - - - 15

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
- - 19

. . 219
- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 34%

- - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 ALIE‘%ZOZO
RQ5_5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has a strong record of profitability

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 312
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 147
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 165
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 114

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 68
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 150

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Has a strong record of profitability

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 239

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27%
- - - - - - - - 116

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%
- 23

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 21%
. . 53

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 12%
- - - 9

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

- - 10
R R _ R N R N N N z z _ z - - - N - - - - - - 2%

- - - - - - - - 8

*N

. . 48
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 11%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

Page 86

17 Aug 2020
RQ5_5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."

Has a strong record of profitability

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-315) -3/18) -4/13) 20) -427) 513 100 517) 528 531) 6/ 615 6200 629 /4 7A2) 79 726) 82)  89)  816)
(A) ®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) (0] &) (K) © ™ (N) ) (P) Q (R) ® m ) V) w) )

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 625

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 648

- - - 300

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 46%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%
- - - - - - - - - 127

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%
- - 115

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 18%
. . 68
- - - 23

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
- - - 18

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 30
- - - - - - - - - 4

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
- - 14

. . 123
- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 19%

- - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5_6 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Develops innovative products and services

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base o _wx o ax o o ok o ok o _wx o ax o _ax ok o ok o _wx o _wx o 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e
7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 115
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 131
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 124
- - - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 19%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 103
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 147

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_6 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based onanything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Develops innovative products and services

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 237

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%
- - - - - - - - 106

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%
- 95

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%
- - 44

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
- - 7

N N z N N - - - N N - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
- 3

. . 53
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 12%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

Page 89

17 Au 2020
RQ5_6 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."

Develops innovative products and services

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-315) -3/18) -4/13) 20) -427) 513 100 517) 528 531) 6/ 615 6200 629 /4 7A2) 79 726) 82)  89)  816)
(A) ®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) (0] &) (K) © ™ (N) ) (P) Q (R) ® m ) V) w) )

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 625

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 648

- - - 264

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 41%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%
- - - - - - - - - 123

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%
- - 120

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 18%
. . 107

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 16%
- - - 21

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- - - 32

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 5%
- - - - - - - - - 18

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- - 13

. . 105
- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 16%

- - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 ALIE‘%ZOZO
RQ5_7 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has a clear vision for its future

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 228
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 128
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 92
- - - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 14%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 217

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_7 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Has a clear vision for its future

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 219

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 120

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27%
- - - - - - - - 99

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%
- 84

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 19%
. . 60

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 13%
. . - 14

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- - 15

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 306
- - - - - - - - 11

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
- - - 4

. . 61
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 13%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

Page 92

17 Au 2020
RQ5_7 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."

Has a clear vision for its future

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-315) -3/18) -4/13) 20) -427) 513 100 517) 528 531) 6/ 615 6200 629 /4 7A2) 79 726) 82)  89)  816)
(A) ®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) (0] &) (K) © ™ (N) ) (P) Q (R) ® m ) V) w) )

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 625

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 648

- - - 229

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%
- - - - - - - - - 98

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%
- - 119

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 18%
. . 77
. . - 24

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 1%
- - - - - - - - - 6

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
- - 18

. . 177

- - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q _8 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a good company to work for

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 251
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 132
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 119
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 128
- - - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 20%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 76
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 174

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_8 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Looks like a good company to work for

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 232

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%
- - - - - - - - 100

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%
- 85

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 19%
. . 54

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 12%
- - - 10

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 1%
- - - - - - - - 14

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- - - 5

. . 53
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 12%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5_8 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't a?o
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a good company to work for

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 254
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 145
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 109
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 119
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 18%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 72
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 50
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 3%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 145

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_9 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough infofmation to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Is an environmentally responsible company

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base o _wx o ax o o ok o ok o _wx o ax o _ax ok o ok o _wx o _wx o 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 167
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 79
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 88
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 106
- - - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 84

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 271
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ5_9 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they descrlbe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anythingyou might have read, seen or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7* means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."

Is an environmentally responsible company

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-3/15)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

3/18) -S43 -420) -4z B3) 100 517 528 531 68  6/15) 6200 629) 74 712 7A9) 72 &2 89 8/16)
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) S T ) ) w) X)

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 513

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 452

- - - 224

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30%
- - - - - - - - 89

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%
- 85

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 19%
. . 43

. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 10%
- - - 18

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18

) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B B B ) B ) B . B B 1%
- - - - - - - - 14

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- - - 4

. . 64
. . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 14%

- - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Describes Very Well

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1 - Does Not Describe
Well

Not sure

Sigma

TOpOtions,

Page 98

17 Au 2020
RQ5_9 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t a?o
feel'you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."

Is an environmentally responsible company

Waves

e2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Waves Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

ens G GE G G @i Gist Gt QLGS GIST G G (et Gl Gl G R Gos Ghrc Geas (T @ @a

-315) -3/18) -4/13) 20) -427) 513 100 517) 528 531) 6/ 615 6200 629 /4 7A2) 79 726) 82)  89)  816)
(A) ®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) (0] &) (K) © ™ (N) ) (P) Q (R) ® m ) V) w) )

- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 625

e ax e wx o e _x L wx e ax e wex o e ok *x ok o _wx o _wx o 648

- - - 203
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 120
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%
- - - - - - - - - 83
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%
- - 92
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
- - 71
- - - a4
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45
, _ B _ . B _ B _ s _ B _ . B _ B _ s _ B _ . 7%
- - - - - - - - - 17
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
- - 28
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

. . 192
- . - . . . . . . - . - . . . . . . - 30%

- - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

€al
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
RQ5_10 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Offers high quality products and services

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - YY)
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 197
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 145
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 127
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 20%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 95

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020

u
RQ5_10 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t a?o
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Offers high quality products and services

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 233
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 135
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 98
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 99

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17
- - - - - - - N - N - . - z z z z z N R _ R N 4%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
(? 10 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t a?o
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Offers high quality products and services

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 344
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 202
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 141
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 137

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 82

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 2%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5 11 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't a?o
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a company that would have good employees

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 256
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 140
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 111

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 91
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 176

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5_11 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t a?o
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Looks like a company that would have good employees

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 233
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 128
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 105
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 64
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 14%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 AL|6%2020
(? 11 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a company that would have good employees

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 270
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 147
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 123
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 122
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 19%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 79
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 2%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 143

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17A 2020
u
RQ5_12 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't a?o
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Behaves responsibly towards the people in the communities where it operates

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 209
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 119
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 103
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 82
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 240

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_12 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t TalﬁelOO
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Behaves responsibly towards the people in the communities where it operates

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 235
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 132
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 103
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 65
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 12%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 58
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 58

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19

Weight-ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
R(?S_lz We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelo:l
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Behaves responsibly towards the people in the communities where it operates

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
314" @317 (@321 %28 (43- (411 (418 (425 (B/I-  (58- (5115- (527- (5/29- (6l6- (6/13- (6/18- (626- (7/2- (7/10- (/17- (7/24- (731- (87- (814-
3/ 3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 206
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 117
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 111

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 75

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 187
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal OIUMnNS Testel 6, T0% TiSK Tevel) - A E I
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_13 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't TatﬁelOZ
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a company with strong prospects for future growth

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 264
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 141
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 123
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 133

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 77

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 157
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_13 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t TatﬁelOS
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Looks like a company with strong prospects for future growth

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 234
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 126
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 108
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 60

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 13 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelm
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a company with strong prospects for future growth

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 264
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 149
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 115
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 123
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 19%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22
- - - - - - - N - N - . - z z z z z N R _ R N 3%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 2%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 129
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_14 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't Tatﬁelos
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a company that maintains high ethical standards

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 233
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 105
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 127
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 107
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 202

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_14 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t TatﬁelOG
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Looks like a company that maintains high ethical standards

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 230
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 130
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 99
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 78

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 14 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelm
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a company that maintains high ethical standards

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 239
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 143
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 96
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 129
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 20%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 73
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 5%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 4%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 147

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_15 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't Tatﬁelﬂs
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Operates with transparency

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 149
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - g

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 81
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 68
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 107
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 103
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 271
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_15 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelog
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Operates with transparency

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 207
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 115
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 92
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 88
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 20%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 65
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 15 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tabqello
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Operates with transparency

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 183
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 68
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 97

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 78

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 215

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_16 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't Tatﬁelll
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Is accountable for its actions

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629
Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650
Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 212
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 124
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%
5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 97
4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - *
Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 230
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_16 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t TatﬁellZ
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Is accountable for its actions

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 221
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - A

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 133
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 87
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 79

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 58

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 16 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t TatﬁellS
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Is accountable for its actions

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22s
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 114
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 111
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 110

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 76

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 4%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 176

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_17 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't Tatﬁellzl
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Securely protects its customers personal information and data

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - )
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 82
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 98
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 1%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 78
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3

Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 282
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 43%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_17 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t Tatﬁells
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Securely protects its customers personal information and data

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 222
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 122
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 81
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 18%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 67

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 17 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tatﬁellﬁ
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Securely protects its customers personal information and data

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 115
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 94
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 14%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 85
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 5%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 3%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 207

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_18 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't Tatﬁel]]
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Speaks out on societal issues that are important to me

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 114
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57
ey - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 95
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 3%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 321
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_18 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t Tatﬁells
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Speaks out on societal issues that are important to me

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 208
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - s

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 109
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 96
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 67

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 63
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 83
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 18 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tatﬁellg
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Speaks out on societal issues that are important to me

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 149
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - g

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 70
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 79
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 1%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 247
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_19 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't Tabqelzo
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Shares my values

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 152
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 77
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 75
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 104
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 92
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 266
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 41%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




Page 127
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_19 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelz:l
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Shares my values

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 228
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 113
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 115
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 65
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 12%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 64
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 19 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t TatﬁelZZ
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Shares my values

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 177
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 88
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 84

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 98
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 225

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_20 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't TatﬁelZS
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Cares about more than just its profits

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ars
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 75
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 98

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 110
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 234
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_20 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelzzl
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Cares about more than just its profits

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 214
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -ae

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 114
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 85
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 19%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17
- - - - - - - N - N - . - z z z z z N R _ R N 4%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 61
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 20 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelzs
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Cares about more than just its profits

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 195
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 94
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 101
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 101
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 87

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 177

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5 21 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't Tatﬁelzs
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Is relevant in culture today

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 256
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o,

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 121
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 135
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 122
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 19%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 95
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 148

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_21 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelz7
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Is relevant in culture today

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 234
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 126
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 109
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 92
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 20%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




Page 134
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 21 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tatﬁelzs
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Is relevant in culture today

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 254
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 137
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 118
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 125
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 19%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 106
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 109

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




Page 135
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5 22 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't Tatﬁelzg
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action in support of racial equality

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 156
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 84
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 72
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 10%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 91
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 321
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_22 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t Talﬁel?yo
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action in support of racial equality

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 212
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - uz

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 104
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 107
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 76

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 55

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 3%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : *

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 77

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 22 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t TatﬁelBl
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action in support of racial equality

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 159
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 94

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 67
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 257
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
RQ5 23 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
féeryou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action to address challenges of COVID-19 pandemic

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 650

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 139
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 72
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 67
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 85

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
N - . R - - - N - N - . R - - - N - N - . R - 1%

1 - Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 328

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ5_23 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don’t TatﬁelBS
feellyou have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us youf best impressions based on anything
you might know about this company, or anything’you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action to address challenges of COVID-19 pandemic

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 452

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 214
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -ae

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 127
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 87
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 87
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - 19%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
Well - : : : : : : : : - : . : : : : : : - : . : : 1%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




Page 140
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
(? 23 We would now Jike you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t Tatﬁel34
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on any!hmg
you might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
Please select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means “This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action to address challenges of COVID-19 pandemic

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Waveg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 317 (3/21 %28 (4/3 (411 (4/18 (425~ (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (87- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) 23) 30) 45 -4/13 20) -4/27)  BI3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) ©) (©) E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) ) Q (R) O] m L) V) W) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base L xx L o L e xx o xx e xx o o ke e xx o xx L xx L o ke 648

Top 2 Box (Net - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 157
p 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - Describes Very Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 97
i - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 60
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 102
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 61
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1- Does Not Describe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29
Well - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 265
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 41%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Meal
Overlap formulae used g very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?

Summary Of Has Taken Significant Action

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

Well-being of employees - - - - -
dunn co'i/ é)oy

COVID 19 pandemic - - - - -

@14° @n7  @R1 (328 (@3- (@11 (48 (5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45) -413) -420) -427) 53 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)
(A) (2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R) S T ) ) w) X)
- - - - . - - - - - - . . - - 629
- o - - - & 650
- - - - - . - - - - - - - - . - - - 156
- : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 24%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 130
- : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 20%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 110
- : - : B : : - : - : : - - : - : - : - : B 17%

Racia equality - - - - -

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?

Summary Of Has Only Expressed Concern

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

COVID-19 pandemic - - - - -

Racial equality - - - - -

@14° @n7  @R1 (328 (@3- (@11 (48 (5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45) -413) -420) -427) 53 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)
(A) (2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R) S T ) ) w) X)
- - - - . - - - - - - . . - - 629
- o - - - & 650
- - - - - . - - - - - - - - . - - - 70

- : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 11%

- : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 10%

- : - : B : : - : - : : - - : - : - : - : B 10%

Well-being of employees - - - - -
durlng COC{/ é’ v

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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Page 143
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded? Tatﬁel:w
Summary Of Hasn't Done Anything

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (3/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629
Weighted Base o o ox o ox o o o = o o ox o ox o ox - o e o ox o ox 650
Racial equali - - - . - - - - - . . - . B . . . B . . . . B 16
equality - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
COVID-19 pandemic - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12
Well-being of employees - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
durlng COC{/ é’ Y = - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?
Summary Of Has Taken Significant Action

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Willvesg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

@1 @R (@3-

(314 1 28 - - - : n
S315) -318) -323) -3Y30) 45) -413) -420) -420) 53 100 517 528 531 68  615)

(6118- (6/26- (7/2- (1110- (I17- (I24- (731~ (8-

(@11 (48 - . A >
6/20) 629 74 712 7A9)  7/26) &) 89)  8/16)

(5127 (5129

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

COVID-19 pandemic - - - - -
Well-being of employees - - - - -
during Ct ID-:léjoy -

pandemic

Recial equality - - - - -

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, TiSK Tevel) - A E T
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - 513

o " " - - o o " o 452
183

. . 1%
180

. - 40%

170
- - 38%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?

Summary Of Has Only Expressed Concern

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(314 (317 (321 (328 @3- (411l (418 (527- (5/29- (606~ (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7I17- (124- (731- (8I7-
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528)  531)  6/8)  615) 6/20) 629 74 712 719  7/%6) 82 89  8/16)
w ® © o ® ®» © ®» 0 o © O ™ N © ®» @ ® o M O oM ™ ®
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513
Weighted Base e e e
Racial equality : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : g,
COVID-19 pandemic - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 111
- : . : : : : : : - : : : : : : : - : : : 25%
Wal-be W’ employees : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : o1

durlng C

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?
Summary Of Hasn't Done Anything

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

we G VEst ER aE
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45)

(@11 (@18 (@25 (B (8- (815- (527- (529 (66 (613- (6118 (6/26- (/2- (710- (IA7- (1124- (U31- (@®7°
S4A3) 420 -420) 5 100 517 528  531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 719 7i26)  87)  89)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

Well-being of employees - - - - -
dunn co'i/ é)oy
COVID 19 pandemic - - - - -

Racia equality - - - - -

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

(F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - 513

o o - e o wx -~ o x o o - > -~ x -~ o x 452

46
- - 10%

43
- - 10%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?

Summary Of Has Taken Significant Action

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
5/3) 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)

(314 (317

-3/15) -3/18)

(A) (B)

Unweighted Base - -
Weighted Base B B

Well-being of employees - -
dunn co'i/ é)oy

COVID 19 pandemic - -

Racia equality - -

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

* very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - 625

" - - i~ o - o " o o8
- - 197

- - - - - - - - - . . . . . . 30%
165

. - 25%

- 107
- - - - - - - 17%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?

Summary Of Has Only Expressed Concern

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
5/3) 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)

(314 (317

-3/15) -3/18)

(A) (B)

Unweighted Base - -
Weighted Base B B

Racial equality - -
COVID-19 pandemic - -

Well-being of employees - -
durlng COC{/ é’ v

roportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used.

este
* very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - 625

e o wx e o - o o - > -~ x -~ o x 648

- - 105
- - - - - - - - - . . . . . . 16%

60
- - 9%

. . - 46
- - - - - - - %
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?

Summary Of Hasn't Done Anything

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-

5/3) 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)

(314 (317

-3/15) -3/18)

(A) (B)

Unweighted Base - -
Weighted Base B B

Racial equality - -
COVID-19 pandemic - -

Well-being of employees - -
durlng COC{/ é’ v

roportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used.

este
* very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - 625

e o wx e o - o o - > -~ x -~ o x 648

- - 53
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%

53
- - 8%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RQ6_1 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Racial equality

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

@14° @17 @RL (328 (43-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45)

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
517 528 5/31) 6/  6/15)  6/20) 629 74 712 719)  7/26) 82 89  816)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

Has taken significant - - - - -
action

Has only expressed - - - - -
concern -

Hasn't done anything - - - - -
Not sure - - - - -
Sigma - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

o wx e o - o o - o e e e o - 650

. . 110

- - - - - - - - . . . . . . 17%
- 66

: - : - - - 10%
. - 16

) B - - - : : - - - - - - - 2%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 458

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 70%

- - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ6_1 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?

Racial equality

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

@14° @17 @RL (328 (43-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45)

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
517 528 5/31) 6/  6/15)  6/20) 629 74 712 719)  7/26) 82 89  816)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

Has taken significant - - - - -
action

Has only expressed - - - - -
concern -

Hasn't done anything - - - - -
Not sure - - - - -
Sigma - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

o wx e o - o o - o e e e o - 452

- - 170

. . . . . . - - . . . . . . 38%
. 116

. . . . . - 26%
- - 35

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -1

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 29%

- - - - - 4s2
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Has taken significant
action

Has only expressed
concern

Hasn't done anything
Not sure

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns

RQ6_1 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?

Racial equality

Waves

(A)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
(314
-3/15)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

Willvesg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

317 10 (I28 (43- (411 (418 (5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
S38) 323 -330) 45) 413 -420) -427)  53) 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)
(2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R) S T ) ) w) X)

- - - - 625

o wx e o - wx o - o e e -~ o x 648

- 107

. . . . 17%
. 105

. . . - 16%
- 53

- - - - 8%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 382

- - - - 59%

- 648
- - - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

RQ6_2 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?

Well-being of employees during COVID-19 pandemic

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

314" (317 @RL @8 (43- @1l (418 (5127 (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (626~ (/2> (/10- (/17- (1[2A- (731- (8/7-

S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45) -413) -420) -427) 53 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)

(A) (2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R) S T ) ) w) X)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base - o - o - ~ 880

Has taken significant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 156
action - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24%

Has only expressed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 63
concerri - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%
Hasn't done anything : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : oo,

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 422
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 65%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - : : : : : o 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ6_2 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?

Well-being of employees during COVID-19 pandemic

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

314° (317 @21 (328 @3- (@1l (418 (5127~ (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (7/10- (17- (1/24- (131- (8I7-

SF15) W18 -3D3) -3%0)  45)  -413) -420) -42) 53 510) 517 528) 531 68) 615  620) 629 7/A) 712 719  72%) 82 89)  8l6)

(A) (8) © (D) (E) ) (©)] (H) 0} ) (K) (L) (M) (N) () (P) Q (R) (©) () (C)] V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base - - - - - a5

Has taken significant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 180
action - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40%

Has only expressed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 106
concerri - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%
Hasn't done anything : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : -9

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 120
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - B - B - - E - - - o 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Has taken significant
action

Has only expressed
concern

Hasn't done anything
Not sure

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns

RQ6_2 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?

Well-being of employees during COVID-19 pandemic

Waves

(314
-3/15)

(A)

1
-3/93)

Wave 2 W3a/ve73 Wave4 Wavebs
-3/18)

3/28

-3/50)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

(@3-
4/5)

(@11 (48
“43)  -4120)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
4125 (527 (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (1/2- (Z/10- (ZI17- (1/24- (7/31- (87~
~4127  513) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 8/9)  8/16)

(B)

©)

@)

(E)

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

(F) ©)

(H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - 625

- e o wx e o - o o - o e e -~ o x 648

- 197

. . . . 30%
. 46

B , B N 2%
- 36

- - - - 6%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 369

- - - - 57%

- 648
- - - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RQ6_3 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

COVID-19 pandemic

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

@14° @17 @RL (328 (43-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45)

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

Has taken significant - - - - -
action

Has only expressed - - - - -
concern -

Hasn't done anything - - - - -
Not sure - - - - -
Sigma - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

o wx e o - o o wx o e e e o - 650

. . 130

- - - - - - - - . . . . . . 20%
- 70

: - : - - - 11%
. - 12

) B - - - : : - - - - - - - 2%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - a3

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 67%

- - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ6_3 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?

COVID-19 pandemic

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

@14° @17 @RL (328 (43-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45)

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

Has taken significant - - - - -
action

Has only expressed - - - - -
concern -

Hasn't done anything - - - - -
Not sure - - - - -
Sigma - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

o wx e o - o o wx o e e e o - 452

- - 183

- - - - - - - - . . . . . . 1%
. 111

. . . . . - 25%
- - 43

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 114

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 25%

- - - - - 4s2
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Has taken significant
action

Has only expressed
concern

Hasn't done anything
Not sure

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns

RQ6_3 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?

COVID-19 pandemic

Waves

(A)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
(314
-3/15)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

Willvesg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

317 10 (I28 (43- (411 (418 (5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
S38) 323 -330) 45) 413 -420) -427)  53) 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)
(2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R) S T ) ) w) X)

- - - - 625

o wx e o - wx o - o e e -~ o x 648

- 165

. . . . 25%
. 60

B , B N 9%
- 53

- - - - 8%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 370

- - - - 57%

- 648
- - - - 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

RQ7 Once the COVID-19 pandemic is fully over and things have returned to normal, do you think Mars, Inc. will be better
or worse off than they were before the pandemic?

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
3na” "@n7 (32 g8 @R N1 @18’ (st G- (987 (G5 (27 (620- (e (@13 (©18- (e (2 31 (®7° (81

-315) -3/18) - S3/30)  4f5)  -4/13) -4/20) -4/27)  53) 100 517 528) 531)  6/8) 615 6200 6/29)  7/4) 8/16)

(A) (B) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base o xx ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx 650

Much/Somewhat Better - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 503
Off (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7%

Much better off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 79
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

Somewheat better off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 424
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 65%

Much/Somewhat Worse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 147
Off (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

Somewhat worse off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 127
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

Much worse off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% IiS

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

RQ7 Once the COVID-19 pandemic is fully over and things have returned to normal, do you think Mondelez will be better
or worse off than they were before the pandemi¢?

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
3na” "@n7 (32 g8 @R N1 @18’ (st G- (987 (G5 (27 (620- (e (@13 (©18- (e (2 31 (®7° (81
-315) -3/18) - S3/30)  4f5)  -4/13) -4/20) -4/27)  53) 100 517 528) 531)  6/8) 615 6200 6/29)  7/4) 8/16)
(A) (B) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) )
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513
Weighted Base o xx ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx 452
Much/Somewhat Better - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 312
Off (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 59%
Much better off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%
Somewheat better off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 195
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 43%
Much/Somewhat Worse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 141
Off (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
Somewhat worse of f - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 99
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%
Much worse off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% IiS

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

RQ7 Once the COVID-19 pandemlc |s fully over and things have returned to normal do you think Nestle will be better
orse off than they were before the pandemic?

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
3na” "@n7 (32 g8 @R N1 @18’ (st G- (987 (G5 (27 (620- (e (@13 (©18- (e (2 31 (®7° (81

-315) -3/18) - S3/30)  4f5)  -4/13) -4/20) -4/27)  53) 100 517 528) 531)  6/8) 615 6200 6/29)  7/4) 8/16)

(A) (B) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base o xx o xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o 648

Much/Somewhat Better - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 449
Off (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69%

Much better off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 102
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

Somewhat better off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 347
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54%

Much/Somewhat Worse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 199
Off (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%

Somewhat worse off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 171
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 26%

Much worse off - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% IiS

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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Page 162
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ8 Considering the role that Mars, Inc. plays in society, do you lhlnk they have aresponsibility to speak out on Tatﬁelss
issues related to racial equality?

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 WaveQ Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@12 @ el @28 @R AL @ns @zt G- (e ST (S (e (e (@13 (8- (GRe- (2 (19— Az (74 (IR @I @
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox L 650

Top 2 Box (Net; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 197
P (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - %

7 - Definitely hasa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 116
responsibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 81
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 103
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 80
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 94
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 14%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1-Doesnot at &l havea - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 78
responsibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 150
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ8 Considering the role that Mondelez plays in society, do you thlnk they have a responsibility to speak out on Tatﬁelfﬂ
issues related to racial equality?

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 WaveQ Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@12 @ el @28 @R AL @ns @zt G- (e ST (S (e (e (@13 (8- (GRe- (2 (19— Az (74 (IR @I @
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox L 452

Top 2 Box (Net; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 236
P (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - £

7 - Definitely hasa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 153
responsibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 83
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 98
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 4%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1-Doesnot at &l havea - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9
responsibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42
. - . - . R R R z _ z _ z _ z z z z _ z _ z _ 9%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ8 Considering the role that Nestle plays in somedv do you think thg)/ have a responsibility to speak out on Tatﬁelss
isSues related to racial equality’

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 WaveQ Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@12 @ el @28 @R AL @ns @zt G- (e ST (S (e (e (@13 (8- (GRe- (2 (19— Az (74 (IR @I @
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 625

Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox L 648

Top 2 Box (Net; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 223
P (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22

7 - Definitely hasa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 140
responsibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 83
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 97
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 96
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 91
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - 14%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

1-Doesnot at &l havea - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 72
responsibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 117
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 648
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ9 Given the products and services that Mars, Inc. offers, do you think they have the ability to help contribute to a Tatﬁelsg
more racially equal society?

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mars, Inc.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 WaveQ Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@12 @ el @28 @R AL @ns @zt G- (e ST (S (e (e (@13 (8- (GRe- (2 (19— Az (74 (IR @I @
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 629

Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox L 650

Top 2 Box (Net; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 239
P (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

7 - Definitely hasthe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 138
ability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 101
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 102
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 72
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 43
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1-Doesnot at &l have - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35
the ability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 183
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 650
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
RQ9 Given the products and services that Mondelez offers, do you think they have the ability to help contribute to a Tabqele{)
more racially equal’society?

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Mondelez

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 WaveQ Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@12 @ el @28 @R AL @ns @zt G- (e ST (S (e (e (@13 (8- (GRe- (2 (19— Az (74 (IR @I @
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 513

Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o L o xx L e ke ox L 452

Top 2 Box (Net; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 236
P (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - £

7 - Definitely hasthe - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 150
ability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 33%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 86
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 99
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40
z _ z _ z z z z _ z _ z _ z z z z _ z _ z _ 9%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1- Doesnot at &l have - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

the ability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 55
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 452
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Respondents Very Or Somewhat Familiar With Nestle

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)
7 - Definitely hasthe
ability
6

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1-Doesnot at &l have
the ability

Not sure

Sigma

RQ9 Given the products and services that Nestle offers, do you think they have the ability to help contribute to a

more racially 'equal society?

Waves

@14 (@7

-3/15)  -3/18)

3/28

Wave2 Wave3 V\(I?e’l/vze4 Wave 5
-3/30)

1
-3/23)

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

@3- @
45 -4/13)

(@18

-4120)

WaveQ Wavf 10 Wave 1 Wa\:/leslz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wgal\iezs

(/25
-4/27)

5/3)

o8 (627~ (6/18- (/26 -
100 517 528 5/31) 68 615  620)  6/29)

@2
71)

(710~
7112)

(7
7119)

(7124
7126)

(731 (81 -
82  '8i9)

8/16)

(A)

ok

(B)

©)

(©)

(E) (F)

©)

(H)

0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(R)

]

m

()

V) w)

)

625
648

228
35%
160
25%
69
11%
106
16%
76
12%
28
4%
52
8%
12
2%
40
6%
158
24%

648
100%
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FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

AUTO05 Assuming you were currently in the market to Purchase or lease a new car durin
dealership need to do'to make you com

Base: All Respondents

Waves

A g)the COVID-19 pandemi
ortable in making such a decision”? Please select up to two.

c, what would a
0

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 (317 (@2 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 1 s 15— (527- (5/29- (6/6- - (6/18- (6/26- (7/2° (710- (117- (124- (7/31- (@71 (814-
S3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20) -427) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31)  6/8)  6/15) 6/20) 6/29) /4 712) 7A9)  7/26) 89 8/9)  8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - 2039 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o 2039 L xx ke ox L o L o xx o xx ke ox 1067
0% financing - - - - - - - 709 - - - - - - - - - - - - 607
- - - - - - - 3§% - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
Cash rebates - - - - - - - 571 - - - - - - - - - - - - 461
- - - - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - 23%
Money-back guarantee - - - - - - - 505 - - - - - - - - - - - - 385
- - - - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - 20%
Government incentive - - - - - - - 317 - - - - - - - - - - - - 276
- - - - - - - 16% - - - - - - - - - - - - 14%
Long-term lease deals - - - - - - - 236 - - - - - - - - - - - - 272
- - - - - - 12% - - - - - - - - - 14%
1
Something else - - - - - - - 101 - - - - - - - - - - - - 160
- - - - - - - 5% - - - - - - - - - - - - sl%
| would not feel . - - - - - - - 625 - - - - - - - - - - - - 614
comfortable purchasing or - - - - - - - 31% - - - - - - - - - - - - 31%
easing a car during the
pandemic
Sigma - - - - - - - 3064 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2778
- - - - - - - 150% - - - - - - - - - - - - 141%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste b, 10% MsK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) int

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
Taer163

Q3A Which of the following best describes your response to coronavirus?
Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave 5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 317 (321 % 43- (4l (418 (4125 (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- ( (6/18- (6/26- (7[2-  (7/10- (7/17- (7124- (7131- (87- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3IW) 30) 45  -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/. 15) 6/20)  '6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

=
i

1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Unweighted Base - 2019 2023 2016 1993 2013 - - 2039 2030 1961
Weighted Base R 2019 2023 2016 1993 2013 R R 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
| have taken sepsto - 1541 1684 1809 1890 1830 - - 1817 1758 1654 1691 1623 1614 1457 1592 2596 161 1510 1651 1630 1571 1515
make sure | leave my - 76% 83% 90% 95% 91% - - 89% 85% 84% 85% 83% 82% 74% 81% 82% 82% 1% 1% 83% 82% 79% 7%
re;dl%nlceaslmlem BOSTWX  semmcrcesom: sormessnsns sncscssones nnororsTnx BOPSTWX. Bnopastwix BOSTWX BOSTWX BOSTX BOSTWX BOSTWX o BOSTWX BOSTWX ¢}
possible
| have been leaving my - 478 339 207 103 183 - - 222 308 307 305 342 506 370 565 343 448 460 362 424
residence as | normally - 24% 17% 10% 5% 9% - - 11% 15% 16% 15% 17% 18/ 26% 199 18% 18% 23% 23% 17/0 18% 21% 23%
[rn— DEFI E E E DEFI DEFI DEFI DEFIj  DEFNI o DEFIJKL — DEFIJI [ 0] =] e — DEFI DEFIJKI cosruumony cosrimansany

Sigma - 2019 2023 2016 1993 2013 - - 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995

N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |nel|g|b|e for sig testing




FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

/Somewhat
Cgajcemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Very
Concerned (Net)

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Mean:
Overlap formulae

EMPO02 How concerned are you that you may lose your job due to the coronavirus outbreak?

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4

Wave5 Wave6

Wave7 Waves8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave 1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 w;/\iezs

(314 317 (321 %28 (43-" (411 (418 (4125  (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- ~(7/2- (7/10- (7/17- (724- (7/31- (8/7-

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )
- - 1198 1161 1147 1149 1207 1190 1173 1130 1103 1068 1141 1082 1147 1807 1269 1106 1156 1220 1238 1229 1156
R - - 1242 1173 1152 1138 1235 1184 1221 1096 1069 1076 1089 1115 1145 1827 1128 1068 1122 1194 1209 1166 1114
- 692 701 638 594 630 645 659 567 541 515 590 556 583 961 654 598 593 664 652 51 589

- - 56% 60% 55% 52% 51% 55% 54% 52% 51% 48% 54% 50% 51% 53% 58% 56% 5 3% 56% 54% 56% 53%
hIMOP wsasussercrs  NIMOP Mo M M M crkuvorgu  hIMOp hiMOp M hLMOp m
- - 347 383 333 292 284 300 83 234 207 226 275 205 272 455 354 280 232 298 296 304 79

- - 28% 33% 29% 26% 23% 25% 23% 21% 19% 21% 25% 18% 24% 2! 31% 26% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25%
rkivopqu KLMO IO kLmO (¢} kLmO Lo LMO mO LmO Lo MO o]
- - 344 318 305 302 346 345 76 333 334 289 315 351 311 506 300 318 311 366 356 348 10

- - 28% 21%  26%  21%  28%  29%  31%  30% _ 31%  27%  29% 31%  2/%  28%  27%  30%  28%  31%  29% 3 28%

fgr eFGmpr eFGmpaR fgr

- - 51 471 514 544 604 539 563 529 528 560 499 559 66 474 70 529 530 556 514 26

- - 44% 40% 45% 48% 49% 45% 46% 48% 49% 52% 46Y % 49% 47% 42% 44% 47% 44% 46% 44% 47%
e ER dEfRsuw E E ER dEfRSUW  cerincasunn E perirsuw dEfRsuw R Er E Er
- - 258 221 263 256 275 271 02 247 245 263 224 274 249 425 228 209 278 249 259 221 77

- - 21% 19% 23% 22% 22% 23% 25% 23% 23% 24% 21% 25% 22% 23% 20% 20% 25% 21% 21% 19% 25%
ew ew e ew dEnRSuW e ew EnrSW dEnrSW Esw dEnrSuw dENRSUW
- 293 251 251 288 329 267 261 282 283 297 275 285 313 441 246 261 250 281 297 294 248

- - 24% 21% 22% 25% 27% 23% 21% 26% 26% 28% 25% 26% 21% 24% 22% 24% 22% 24% 25% 25% 22%

e] EFiJRtX efir EFiJRtX deFuRTuX ej efj EFIJRTX ej

- - 1242 1173 1152 1138 1235 1184 1221 1096 1069 1076 1089 1115 1145 1827 1128 1068 1122 1194 1209 1166 1114

- - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

OIUMNS Teste . 10% TSk [evel
d. ** very small base (under 30) in

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
Q9 Do you think your income in 2020 will be lower, higher or about the same as it was in 2019? Tabqeles

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave 5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 317 (321 % (43-" (4, (418 (4125 5/1 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-3/15) -3/18) -3IW) 30) 45  -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

i

Unweighted Base - - - 2016 1993 2013 2029 - - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base R - - 2016 1993 2013 2029 x R R - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

About the same - - - 864 816 895 921 - - - - - 909 895 946 976 1561 870 921 919 853 801 946 971
- - - 43% 41% 44% 45% - - - - - 46% 45% 48% 50% 49% 44% 47% 47% 43% 40% 47% 49%

ev EV dEV EV DEfrUV oeremvruv DEFGNRUV eV  dEuw  dEuV DEUV pEFGnRUV

Lower - - - 791 862 826 726 - - - - - 625 676 572 571 1094 697 653 670 684 672 578
- - - 39% 43% 41% 36% - - - - - 32% 34% 29% 29% 35% 36% 33% 34% 34% 37% 34% 29%

unOPQrSTUWK  cemorgrsn aorgastone.  MIOPX OPX OPX  mOPX OPx OPX OPX MOPSwWX OPX

Higher - - - 362 315 291 382 - - - - - 398 444 416 506 390 400 381 377 418
- - - 18% 16% 14% 19% - - - - 22% 20% 23% 21% 16% 20% 20% 19% 23% 23% 19% 21%

F EFQ DEFgQw EFQ DEFGQiw  DEFQ EFQ EFQ EFQ DEFGQIW DEFGQTW EFQ DEFQ

Sigma - - - 2016 1993 2013 2029 - - - - - 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 7
N N - 100%  100%  100%  100% - N N N - 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing




FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| have been impacted
financially |n snmeother
way

Stopped or cut back on
other savings (e.g., college
tuition, amajor purchase,
such asahouse or care)
Sought out new or
additional sources of
income

Lost income partially

Provided financial snppon
for afamily member

Stoy or cut back on
reti Pg%deﬂ savings

Accumulated more debt
than normal

Mls@ed(orwnlsoon miss)
abill paym:

Provi ded financial support
for afriend

| have not been impacted
financial

Pald for HVIOSN’\E[ |

haven't used (e.

wal ker chlldcare ahouse
cleaning service)

Missed (or will soon mls)
arent/mortgage payment

Lost access to my health
insurance

Lost income entirely

EMPO5 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Summary Of Yes

Waves

@14° @ @R
-3/15)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wa\éeS
-3/30)

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8 WA?/VZ%Q Wave 10 Wg\//e 1 Waveslz Wav%13 Vk/éa\/\é%M Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(@11 (48
-4120)

(618~

(6/26 -

@2

(710~ (77~ (14~ (731~

®7°

-3/18) -3/23) 4/5)7 -4/13) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17)7 5/28) 5/31) 6/8)7 6/15) 6/20) 6/29) 714) 7112) 7/19) 7126) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
- - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Bl B B B 1993 2013 2029 2050 Ead Bl B B 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - 946 935 767 813 - - - 790 698 519 692 1095 717 692 772 727 752 688 670
- - - 47% 46% 38% 40% - - - 40% 35% 26% 35% 35% 37% 35% 39% 37% 38% 34% 34%
HAmCRORSTUAWX  GHMNORQRSTUWY OQWX NOPQSWX NOPQrSUWX [e] [e] [o] O nopQswx [e] Oqwx [e] [
- - - 762 771 627 632 - - - 651 668 498 570 1002 623 622 654 619 660 591 606
- - - 38% 38% 31% 31% - - - 33% 34% 25% 29% 32% 32% 32% 33% 31% 33% 30% 31%
ChMORGRSTLAX  GHINORGRSTUI o [¢] OPw ghOPWx [e) [¢] [¢] [¢] OPw [¢] OPw o [¢]
N N - 752 774 665 688 N N N 633 654 523 605 1006 628 601 706 702 714 587 600
- - - 38% 38% 33% 34% - - - 32% 33% 27% 31% 32% 32% 30% 36% 35% 36% 29% 31%
GHUNOPQRSWX _ GHNOPQRSWX Oow ow o] ow [e] o (o] O mopQrswx OPGSWX gmopqrswx o
- - - - 831 626 621 651 - - - 602 595 524 570 989 581 561 639 602 626 585 563
- - - 42% 31% 31% 32% - - 31% 30% 27% 29% 31% 30% 28% 32% 30% 31% 29% 29%
“ o [¢] Osx [¢] [} [} OpSX [}
- - - 560 581 599 580 - - - 613 537 470 523 947 569 528 598 611 586 495 537
- - 28% 29% 30% 28% - - - - 31% 21% 24% 27% 30% 29% 271% 30% 31% 29% 25% 21%
ow ow ow ow eNOPSWX o OpsW ow Op W nOPSW ow o
- - - 649 586 526 530 - - - 573 564 413 511 868 522 528 563 507 489
- - - 33% 29% 26% 26% - - - - 29% 29% 21% 26% 21% 27% 271% 29% 27% 28% 25% 25%
—Te Y [¢] (¢} ghOpwX  OwX [¢] e} [¢} O ghOpWX ¢} Ox ¢} [¢]
- - - 537 537 499 515 - - - 474 485 376 441 822 484 447 520 534 496 461 65
N N - 27% 27% 25% 25% N N N 24% 25% 19% 22% 26% 25% 23% 26% 27% 25% 23% 24%
OPSWx OPSWx o [¢] [¢] o O  OPsw [¢] O OP OPSWx [¢] o [¢]
N N - 543 488 466 503 N N N 429 434 355 399 665 409 400 4 475 388 25
- - - 27% 24% 23% 25% - - - 22% 22% 18% 20% 21% 21% 20% 23% 24% 24% 19% 22%
womorarstme. OPQISW OW 0PQRSWx (o] [e] o [ OW OPgrsw OPQrSW o
- - - 383 360 372 407 - - - 451 391 343 380 50 379 407 416 417 361 08
- 19% 18% 18% 20% - - 23% 20% 17% 19% 21% 19% 21% 21% 21% 22% 18% 21%
EFGhROPRW fo fo  FgOw fgOw eFGOprw fo
- - - 755 805 796 787 - - - 782 349 364 313 529 281 304 332 287 303 321 40
- - - 38% 40% 39% 38% - - - 40% 18% 19% 16% 17% 14% 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 17%
NOPQRSTUVINX NOPQRSTUVWX NOPQRSTUVMX  NOPORSTUVIX. NOPQRSTUVX RUv pRSUV u ru
- - - 325 328 322 355 - - - 349 290 279 298 12 272 294 351 320 327 321 25
- - - 16% 16% 16% 17% - - - 18% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16%
nOR NOpRs NOpRs r r
N N - 387 372 343 385 N N N 313 317 284 303 498 321 291 315 332 347 282 308
- - - 19% 18% 17% 19% - - - 16% 16% 14% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 14% 16%
aunorgrsTunx MOPQSWxX OW mnOPQStWX w OswW
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 220 231 210 281 277 225 230
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 12%
RsTWx rTWx
- - - 378 268 227 241 - - 213 198 182 197 42 185 194 214 234 209 205 200
- - 19% 13% 11% %)z% - - - 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% g% 10% 10% 10%
FomorcssTI QTUOPORSTIX r r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (‘g% TO% FisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHITIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae used. g very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

EMPO05_1 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed (or will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wave123 Wav7e 24 WaviZS
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_2 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed (or will soon miss) a bill payment

Waves

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 W(av7e 24 WaviZS

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
@na- (317 @21 (32 ~ @11 (418 (425 (529 (6/6- (@ ( 2= (70~ (7N7- (@24- (731-
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 B Rl -* Rl 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - 543 503 - - - - 429 434 355 399 665 409 400 452 475 388 425
- - - - 271% 24% 23% 25% - - - - 22% 22% 18% 20% 21% 21% 20% 23% 24% 24% 19% 22%

wemorgrstamx OPQrSW OW OPQRSWx [¢] [e] o [} OW OPqrSW OPQrsw [e]

No - - - - 1450 1525 1563 1547 - - - - 1536 1535 1608 1563 2496 1548 1574 1518 1513 1511 1607 1542
- - - - 73% 76% 7% 75% - - - - 78% 78% 82% 80% 79% 79% 80% 7% 76% 76% 81% 78%

e E E E eommorvx EFHUV  EFHUV ~ EfHuv  EFHUV E e € EFGHTUV Eh

Sigma N N - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 N N N - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
N N - - 100%  100%  100%  100% N N N - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

TOpOTioNs)

eans: Columns

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EMPO5_3 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a family member

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(425 (529 (6/6- (@ (626- (712 (Z0- (Z7- (124- (7/31- (817~ 4~

(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418

S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 B Rl -* Rl 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - 560 581 599 580 - - - - 613 537 470 523 947 569 528 598 611 586 495 537
- - - - 28% 29% 30% 28% - - - - 31% 271% 24% 27% 30% 29% 27% 30% 31% 29% 25% 27%

ow ow ow ow eNOPSWX o OpsW ow OpsW OPSW ow o

No - - - - 1433 1432 1430 1470 - - - - 1352 1432 1493 1439 2214 1388 1446 1372 137 1406 1500 1430
- - - - 2% 71% 70% 2% - - - - 69% 73% 76% 73% 70% 1% 73% 70% 69% 71% 75% 73%

m MU ercrmmarTuve Mqtu MqtUu €FGRMQRTUV Mu

Sigma N N - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 N N N - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 92 1995 1967
N N - - 100%  100%  100%  100% N N N - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_4 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a friend

Waves
Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(31a° (3177 (321 (¥28° (43- (411 (418 (4125 (529 (6/6- (@ ( @ (7110~ (ZA7- (24~ (731~ (81~ 4~
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 B Rl -* Rl 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - 383 360 372 407 - - - - 451 391 343 380 650 379 407 416 417 442 361 408
- - - 19% 18% 18% 20% - - - - 23% 20% 17% 19% 21% 19% 21% 21% 21% 22% 18% 21%

EFGhNOPRW fo fo  FgOw fgOw eFGOprw fo

No - - - - 1610 1653 1657 1643 - - - - 1514 1578 1620 1582 2511 1578 1567 1554 1571 1550 1634 1559
- - - - 81% 82% 82% 80% - - - - 7% 80% 83% 81% 79% 81% 79% 79% 79% 78% 82% 79%

Mv MgsTuVx MtuV m m MQsTUVX Mv Mv MtuV

Sigma N N - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 N N N - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 967

N N - - 100%  100%  100%  100% N N N - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

TOpOTioNs)

eans: Columns

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EMPO5_5 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Sought out new or additional sources of income

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave8 Wave9 Wave1l0 Wave 1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 (317 i =l @ 5 (527 ( (6/18- (626 (/2 (710- (Z17- (1/24- (7/31- (817~ 4~
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7

1
st

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base - B > - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - B - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - 752 774 665 688 - - - - 633 654 523 605 1006 628 601 706 702 714 587 600
- - - - 38% 38% 33% 34% - - - - 32% 33% 27% 31% 32% 32% 30% 36% 35% 36% 29% 31%

GHUNOPQRSWX  GHUNOPQRSWX Oow ow o ow [¢} [¢) [¢} moPQrswx OPGSWX  gmopqrswix [¢)

No - - - - 1241 1239 1364 1362 - - - - 1332 1315 1440 1357 2155 1329 1373 1264 1286 1278 1408 1367
- - - - 62% 62% 67% 66% - - - - 68% 67% 73% 69% 68% 68% 70% 64% 65% 64% 71% 69%

EFv EF EFtv EF comscnsun EFTUV  EFTUV EFTUV EFgNTUV - EFTUV

Sigma - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 7
- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100% - - - - 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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Base: All Respondents

FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Waves

EMPO05_6 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income partially

ave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wave123 Wav7e 24 WaviZS
5/31)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 W
(3114 (317 21 (411 (4/18 4125 (5127~ (5129~
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) 4/5) -4/13)  -4/20) -4/27) 5/28)
(A) (B) ©) (E) (F) ©) (H) L)
Unweighted Base - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 -
Weighted Base Rl -* Rl 1993 2013 2029 2050 B 1965
Yes - - 831 626 621 651
- - 42% 31% 31% 32%
e o [¢} SX
No - - 1162 1387 1408 1399
- - 58% 69% 69% 68%
E E E
Sigma N N 1993 2013 2029 2050
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing

1965

1363

6/8)  6/15)

(N) ©)
1969 1963
1969 1963

595 524
30% 2%
o
1374 1439
70% 73%
E eromnory

1969 1963
100%  100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

EMPO05_7 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income entirely

Wave 2 Wave3 Wavze4 Wave5 WaveG W Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wave123 Wav7e 24 WaviZS
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_8 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Accumulated more debt than normal

Waves

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 W(av7e 24 WaviZS

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
3na- (317 (@21 (328 (411 (418 (4125 (5/29- - (@ ( 2= (70~ (7N7- (@24- (731-
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969

Weighted Base %1993 2013 2029 2050 -+ 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - 537 537 499 515 - - - - 474 485 376 441 822 484 447 520 534 496 461 465
. . . . 20% 21%  25%  25% . . . . 24%  25% 19%  22% _ 26%  25%  23% __ 26% _27%  25%  23%  24%

OPSWx OPSWx o] o] o o] O OPsw o] O OPSw OPSWx [¢) o] o

No . . . - 1456 1476 1530 1535 . . . - 1491 1484 1587 1521 2339 1473 1527 1450 1454 1496 1534 1502
. . . . 3% 3% 75%  75% . . . . 76% < 75%  81%__ 78%  74%  75% _ 71%  74%  73%  75% __ 717%  76%

o EFQTU EFqTU EFqtU efu

Sigma - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 = 1992 = 1995 1967
- - - - 7100% 100% 100%  100% - - - - 7100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

TOpOrions)

eans: Columns

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EMPO5_9 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

Base: All Respondents

Waves

ave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave10 Wave 1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 VY%velza W(av7e 24 WaviZS

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 W
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418 5 (5/29- - (6/18- (6/26- (72~ (710~ (711- (724~
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 B Rl -* Rl 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - 649 586 526 530 - - - - 573 564 413 511 868 522 528 575 539 5 507 489
- - - - 33% 29% 26% 26% - - - - 29% 29% 21% 26% 21% 27% 271% 29% 21% 28% 25% 25%

© e ghOPWX ghOpWX owX [e] [e] [e] O ghOpWX [e] Ox [e] o

No - - - - 1344 1427 1503 1520 - - - - 1392 1405 1550 1451 2293 1435 1446 1395 1449 1429 1488 1478
- - - - 67% 71% 74% 74% - - - - 71% 71% 79% 74% 73% 73% 73% 71% 73% 2% 75% 75%

e Efmt Efmt e S — Efmt E E E e E E EFMNnT EFMNTv

Sigma N N - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 N N N - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 992 1995 7
N N - - 100%  100%  100%  100% N N N - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EMPO5_10 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.g., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wayve 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 V\(/7a/\522 VY%velza W(av7e 24 WaviZS

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
7 N T N S S T A N (527 ( - (@ ( @ (7110~ (77~
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969

Weighted Base - B > - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - B - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - 762 771 627 632 - - - - 651 668 498 570 1002 623 622 654 619 6 591 606
- - - - 38% 38% 31% 31% - - - - 33% 34% 25% 29% 32% 32% 32% 33% 31% 33% 30% 31%

GoamoroRsTIw GRORSRSTX OPw ghOPWx [e} [¢) o [¢} OPw [¢} OPw [¢} o

No - - - - 1231 1242 1402 1418 - - - - 1314 1301 1465 1392 2159 1334 1352 1316 1369 1332 1404 1361
- - - - 62% 62% 69% 69% - - - - 67% 66% 75% 71% 68% 68% 68% 67% 69% 67% 70% 69%

EFn EFn EF EF commmsrn EFMNTV EF EF EF EF EF EF EFmNtv EFn

Sigma - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 92 1995 967
- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100% - - - - 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

EMPO05_11 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Paid for services that | haven't used (e.g., a dog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

Waves

(314
-3/15)

(A)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(317 1 - (411 (4/18 5 (527 ( - [( (6/26- (7[2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-3/18) -3/23) 4/5) -4/13)  -4/20) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15) 6/20) 6/29) 714) 7112) 7/19) 7126) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(B) ©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
- - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
R R 1993 2013 2029 2050 R - - -+ 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- 325 328 322 355 - - - - 349 290 279 298 512 272 294 351 320 327 321 325

- 16% 16% 16% 17% - - - - 18% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16%
no NOpRs NOpRs r r
- 1668 1685 1707 1695 - - - - 1616 1679 1684 1664 2649 1685 1680 1619 1668 1665 1674 1642

- 84% 84% 84% 83% - - - - 82% 85% 86% 85% 84% 86% 85% 82% 84% 84% 84% 84%

hMT HMT mt HMTvx mt

N 1993 2013 2029 2050 N N N - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 967

N 100%  100%  100%  100% N N N - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EMPO05_12 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Base: All Respondents

Lost access to my health insurance

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WavaZS

(5127 (5/29- (6/6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (7/10-

@7~

(7124~

(7131~

®7°

S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl - Bl e - Rl -* Rl -r Bl - Bl - 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 220 231 210 281 277 225 230
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 12%

RsTWx TWx

No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1737 1743 1760 1707 1715 1770 1737
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89% 88% 89% 86% 86% 89% 88%

Uv u uv uv uv

Sigma N N - - - N - - N N N - - N - - 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
N N - - - N - - N N N - - N - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EMPO5_13 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
I have been impacted financially in some other way

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WaviZS

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(31a° (3177 (321 (¥28° (43- (411 (418 (4125 (5/29- - (@ (626- (712 (Z0- (Z7- (124- (7/31- (817~
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 B Rl -* Rl 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - 946 935 767 813 - - - - 790 698 519 692 1095 717 692 772 7 752 688 670
- - - - 47% 46% 38% 40% - - - - 40% 35% 26% 35% 35% 37% 35% 39% 37% 38% 34% 34%

HAmCRORSTUAWX  GHMNORQRSTUWY OQWX NOPQSWX NOPQrSUWX [e] [e] [¢] [e] nOPQSWX [e] Oqwx [e] [

No - - - - 1047 1078 1262 1237 - - - - 1175 1271 1444 1270 2066 1240 1282 1198 1261 1240 1307 1297
- - - - 53% 54% 62% 60% - - - - 60% 65% 74% 65% 65% 63% 65% 61% 63% 62% 66% 66%

EF EF EF  EFHML commesnn EFH EFgHMTv EFm EFHMT EF EFm F EFgHMTv EFgHMTv

Sigma N N - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 N N N - 1965 1969 1963 1957 1974 1970 988 1992 1995

N N - - 100%  100%  100%  100% N N N - 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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EMPO05_14 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
| have not been impacted financially

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(314 (317 ~ @11 (418 (425 (529 (6/6- (6/18- (626 (/2 (710- (Z17- (1/24- (7/31- (817~ 4~
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 - - - - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 B Rl -* Rl 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - - 755 805 796 787 - - - - 782 349 364 313 529 281 304 332 287 303 321 340
- - - - 38% 40% 39% 38% - - - - 40% 18% 19% 16% 17% 14% 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 17%

NOPQRSTUVINX NOPQRSTUVWX NOPQRSTUVWX NOPORSTUVWX NOPQRSTUVX RUv pRSUV u ru

No - - - - 1238 1208 1233 1263 - - - - 1183 1620 1599 1649 2632 1676 1670 1638 1701 1689 1674 1627
- - - - 62% 60% 61% 62% - - - - 60% 82% 81% 84% 83% 86% 85% 83% 86% 85% 84% 83%

EFGHM EFGHM EFGHMo EFGHM ercHvnox EFGHMO EFGHM erchmnoax EFGHMnO EFGHM EFGHM

Sigma N N - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 N N N - 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 988 1995 7
N N - - 100%  100%  100%  100% N N N - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing




FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

REVO1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wavebs
(757 Y T
S315)  -3/18) -3/23) -3/30)

Wave 6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave23 Wave 24 wga/\iezs

@3- @11 (@18 (@25 (G- (58:
45 -43) 4200 -420) 53 10)

(515~ (527 (5129 (66 (6113- (6118 (6/26- (72- (710- (JA7- (7124- (731- (®I7-
SA7) 528  5/31) 6/  6/15)  6/20) 629 74 712 719)  7/26) 82) 89  8/16)

(A) (8) © ()

Unweighted Base - - - 2016
Weighted Base R - - 2016
Goigﬁvon vacation/ - - - 479
travelling - - - 24%
Buying new clothes - - - 386
ing - - - 19%
Buying gifts for my friends - - - 238
Tidmy? 4 , , : 506
Buying new household - - - 338
goods furnlture or - - - 17%
applian
Buying acar - - - 219
W g - - - 11%
Personal electronics (e.g., - - - -
phone, tablet, voice - - - -
assistant)
Attending a concert or - - - 237
sporting event - - - 12%
Home office supplies - - - 1020

and/or equipment (e.g., - - - 51%

standing desk, computer
monltor headset etc.)

uipment and/or gear for - - - -
ou door actjvities/sports - - - -
(e.g. blk e, hiking and
cam

qear sports
equi pm
Buying ahouse - - 4

uying - - 4%
Other major purchase - - - -
Not planning a purchase - - - -
Sigma - - - 2991

- - - 148%

roportions/Mean
Overlap formulae

olumns Teste b, TiSK Jevel
. ** very small base (under 30) int

(E) ()] (G) (H) 0} )

1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030
1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066

590

616 567 543 659 679
31% 28% 2% 32% 33% Zg%

DGO D d DFGJKO DFGJKO
375 549

(K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

565 728 656 690 527 684 993 756 678 695 650 688 703 686
29% 36% 33% 35% 27% 35% 31% 39% 34% 35% 33% 35% 35% 35%
D oerchixogu DFGJKO DEFGJKOQ d DEFGIKOg  DfGJO ceroussurosns DEFGIKO DEFGIKOQ DFGJIKO DeFGIKOq DEFGJKOQ DEFGJKOq

486 554 530 576 872 665 525 630 572 573

533 418 537 508
27% 21% 18% 27% 26% 25% 25% 28% 27% 30% 2% 29% 28% 34% 27% 32% 29% 29% 30% 32%
DFG DFG DFG DFG [n]TcT p—

326 289 220

DFGj DFG DFGIJK DFG DFGIJK DFG ocrommasioas: DFGJK DFGJK DeFGhiJK oersruioos

336 346 548 345

382 435 386 317 361 371 360 404 391
16% 14% 11% 19% 21% 19% 16% 18% 19% 18% 17% 18% 17% 21% 17% 20% ZD% 18% 20% 25%
G dG D DG FG DEFGK ..

D G oeronkunoeosy DFG DFG ~ DFGk DFG DfG DFG DFG perckopes D DEFGKO DEFGKoq D
389 367 339 416 414 396 373 416 448 458 319 380 594 446 420 444
19% 18% 17% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 23% 23% 16% 19% 19% 23% 19% 21 % 22 % 21% 22% 23%
dgo DGO [ 0 DfGO oereores oerchikores dgo O DeFGIKOPRS DfGO DFGkoQs ~ DfGO percikopes percikopas
320 297 286 381 388 324 320 374 311 289 505 409 381 382 418 409 401 422
16% 15% 14% 15% 19% 19% 17% 6% 19% 18% 16% 15% 16% 21% 19% 19% 21% 21% 20% 21%
D D D D DeFGHIOPq DeFGHIPQ D D peraHioro  DFGHP D D DeroHKLIORG DEFGHKLOPQ DEFGHLOPQ DEFGHKLNOMG DEFGHKLIORQ DEFGHKLOPQ DEFGHIKLNGRG
- - - 213 331 368 387 413 33 384 618 399 408 411 427 420
- - - - 17% 18% 20% 21% 17% 20% 20% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%
DEFGH DEFGH DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJko DEFGHIKO DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJK DEFGHIJko oersiukinope DEFGHIJKo DEFGHIKO DEFGHIJKO DEFGHIJKIO DEFGHIJKO DEFGHIJKO

323 301

266 325 310 325 316 312

316 304 359
16% 15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 18%
DGq DG DGq DG DGkoQ DG DG DGk

DFfGJKOQ
928 774 721

KUMOPGRSTI  KANORGRSTIAWE  KLMNOFQRSTUWWK

89 54 58 67 126 156
4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 8%
FG DeFGH DEFGH

3406 3187 2984 3523 3835

DGIKOQ g DG DG DGkoQ  DGkgq

Q orcxmopeu DFGIKMOPQ

281 253 375 290 260

818 891 769 237 224 293 301 264 289 264 264 283
41% 44% 46% 38% 36% 37% 12% 11% 15% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14%
i KLQ  KLpQ Lq kLQ kLQ LQ

224 204 237 282 251 200 318 261 222 241 272 254 213 249
11% 10% 12% 14% 13% 10% 10% 13% 11% 12% 14% 13% 11%
DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIQ oeronmnrosw DEFGHILPQ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ oercHurow DEFGHIJ DEFGHINQ oersuieosw DEFGHILPQ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIIDQ

186 161 156 190 194 249 217 192 156 227 205
10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10%
DEFGHlj DEFGHi DEFGHi DEFGHIjq percHiamqt DEFGHIIMg DEFGHI oerchovor DEFGHIjg DEFGHI oercriimor percHuMoT percrimgr DEFGHIjQ
100 112 137 125 96 117 210 130 119 138 128 133 141 125
% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% % 6% % 6% 7% 7% 6%
DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIkO DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIko DEFGHIJo DEFGHIJ DEFGHIKO DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJo DEFGHIKO DEFGHIJ
661 605 988 643 580 541 540

707
29% 30% 31% 36% 31% 31% 27/ 33% 28/ 29% 27% 27% 26%
OEFGHILNATIWK DE GHIJ  DEFGHIIWX  DEFGHIIRVWX « oercHoRvwx oercHurvwx DEFGHIJ oererusraws DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ

4348 4485 4705 4168 4326 6697 4851 4454 4589 4690 4592 4702

3715 4070 4796
171% 158%  147% 172% 188%  180% 208%  218%  228%  239% 212% 220% 212% 248% 226% 233% 236% 231% 236% 244%

igible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Planning A Major Purchase

REVO1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wavebs
(3/14 (%117 (321 %28
315) -3/18) -323) -3/30)

Wave 6 Wave 7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(43-" (411 (418 (4125  (5/1- 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
4/5)  -4/13) -4/20) -427) B3 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112) 119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (8) © ()

Unweighted Base - - - 2016
Weighted Base - R 2016
Goigﬁvon vacation/ - - - 479
travelling - - - 24%
Buying new clothes - - - 386
g - - - 19%
Buying gifts for my friends - - - 238
Framiy® 4 : : )
Buying new household - - - 338
goods furnlture or - - - 17%
applian
Buying acar - - - 219
W g - - - 11%
Personal electronics (e.g., - - - -
phone, tablet, voice - - - -
assistant)
Attending a concert or - - - 237
sporting event - - - 12%
Home office supplies - - - 1020
and/or equipment (e.g., - - - 51%
standing desk, computer . _—

monltor headset etc.)

uipment and/or gear for - - - -
ou door actjvities/sports - - - -
(e.g. blk e, hiking and
cam

qear sports
equlpm
Buying ahouse - - - 74
uying - N - %
Other major purchase - - - -
Sigma - - - 2991
- - - 128%

(E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q ® ©® M ) ) w) )

1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1296 1446 1347 1389 1247 1368 2161 1522 1374 1444 1474 1468 1493 1478
1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1300 1422 1372 1361 1256 1357 2173 1438 1331 1416 1408 1451 1455 1450

616 567 543 659 679 590 565 728 656 690 684 993 756 678 695 650 688 703 686
31% 28% 21% 32% 33% 29% 43% 51% 48% 51% 42 50% 46% 53% 51% 49% 46% A47% 48% 47%
DG D d DFGJ DFGJ D DEFGHIJ oescruxogus DEFGHIJKO perchikoou DEFGHIJ percrskoou DEFGHIJ oecusmcowe DEFGHIKOQu DEFGHIKO DEFGHIJO DEFGHIJO DEFGHIJKO DEFGHIJO
533 418 375 549 537 508 486 554 576 872 665 525 630 572 573
27% 21% 18% 27% 26% 25% 37% 39% 39% 43% 4Z‘V 42% 40% 46% 39% 44% 41% 39% 41% 43%
DFG DFG DFG DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIKIm DEFGHIJk DEFGHIJK DEFGHIJ cescunusw DEFGHIJ oerormesy DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIKIm
326 289 220 382 386 317 361 336 346 548 404 345
16% 14% 11% 19% 21% 19% 24% 25% 270/ 26% 27% 26% 25% 28% 26% 28% 28% 25% 27% 34%
DG dG DFG DEFGh] DFG DEFGHJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ) DEFGHIkv DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ .
389 367 339 396 373 416 319 380 594 446 366 415 434 420 444
19% 18% 17% 20% 20% 19% 29% 29% 33% 34% 25% 28% 27% 31% 27% 29% 31% 29% 31% 31%
dg DG DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJO oerHinorasy versmmorasy DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJOq DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJo DEFGHIOg DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJO DEFGHHOq
320 297 286 315 388 324 320 374 351 311 289 505 382 418 409 401
16% 15% 14% 15% 19 % 19% 25% 23% 27% 26% 25% 21% 23% 28% 29% 27% 30% 28% 28% 29%
D D D D DeFGH DeFGH DEFGHIJp DEFGHIJ percHuLPQ DEFGHIJP DEFGHIJp DEFGH DEFGHIJ 0eFGHULOPQ DEFGHILOPQ DEFGHILPG percHukiioro DEFGHIILPQ DEFGHULPQ DEFGHIKLOPQ
- - - - 213 221 331 368 387 413 334 384 618 445 399 OB 411 427 420
- - - - 119 25% 26% 28% 30% 27% 28% 28% 31% 30% 29Y 29% 29% 29% 29%
DEFGH DEFGH DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ) percHiko DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ perGHIKLo DEFGHIJkI DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJkI DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ

316 304 234 359 323 301 266 325 297 428 310 325 316 312

16% 15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 20% 23% 22% 25% 22% 22% 20% 22% 24% 22% 22% 22% 25% 25%
DG DG DfGJ DG DG DEFGIJ DEFGHIJq DEFGHIJ oerarikoer DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIG DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHUKQ DEFGHIKQ
818 891 928 774 727 769 237 224 301 281 253 375 290 260 264 2 4 26 28:
41% 44% 46% 38% 36% 37% 18% 16% 21% 22% 22% 19% 17% 20% 20% 19% 21% 18% 18% 19%
. KLMOPQRSTUAWX  KLAWORGRSTUWK  KLMNOPGRSTUAWX LQV kLpQtVW KLpQtvwW L L Lq L

- - - - - - 224 204 237 282 251 200 318 261 222 241 272 254 213 249

2
- - - - - 17% 14% 17% 21% 20% 15% 15% 18% 17% 17% 19% % %
DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHI oercrrosw DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ percriupow DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ percHurow DEFGHIIgw DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJI

89 54 58 67 126 156 186 161 156 249 217 192 156 227 205
4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 14% 11% 11% 14% 16% 14% 11% 15% 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 13%
FG DeFGH DEFGH oercHiimg DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIIqt oercHuorx DEFGHImGT DEFGHIJ pershumor DEFGHImaT DEFGHIJ percHumorc DEFGHUIMGt percHuvor DEFGHIJ
- - - - - - 100 112 137 125 96 117 210 130 119 138 128 133 141 125
- - - - - 0% 8% 0% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9%
DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ DEFGHIJ

3406 3187 2984 3523 3835 3715 3721 5709
171% 158%  147% 172% 188%  180% 262% 265% 284% 301% 276% 274%  263% 301% 286% 285% 292% 279% 286% 295%

WMWWMWW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The American economy

The health of
friends and r

The health of the broader
American populace

Your personal heath

Y our personal finances

TOPOTIONS)
Overlap formulae

Q15 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
Summary Of Concerned

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wavelza Wav7e 24 Wavi25

. AIMNOPGUYX AJMNOPUX AJTNOPUX AIMNOPGUVX

MNOPQsvx MNOQVX MNOPQsvxX

OIUMNS Teste % TiSK TeV;
. ** very small base (under 30)
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q15 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Very Concerned
Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25
(31a° (3177 (321 (¥28° (43- (411 (418 (4125 (529 (6/6- (@ ( @ (7110~ (ZA7- (24~ (731~ (81~ 4~
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Y our personal finances - - - - 499 544 617 649 623 679 620 667 731 684 683 679 1096 553 672 3 6: 693 710
- - - - 25% 27% 30% 32% 31% 33% 32% 33% 37% 35% 35% 35% 35% 28% 34% 1% 32% 35% 31% 36%
Ef EFr Ef EFR El EFQR ercrrruw EFGhIRtw EFGhIRtw EFGIRtW EFGhIkRtw e EFgR EF EFr EFGhikRw EF ercnikrtuw
Your personal health 720 683 500 - 450 509 551 605 536 626 551 621 622 616 597 558 896 446 535 474 567 574 507 54.
35% 34% 25% - 23% 25% 27% 30% 26% 30% 28% 31% 32% 31% 30% 28% 28% 23% 27% 24% 29% 29% 25% 28%
o cerommuecamnc ERt CEFRTW Er cergirsw  CERT ceroRsTWx cercuamsun ceraiarswx CEFgiRsTw  CEfRT CEfRTw ER CEfRTwW CEFRTw CERt
The health of the broader 434 372 264 - 250 336 348 352 340 447 364 377 397 409 416 388 608 318 360 304 400 391 340 1
American populace 21% 18% 13% - 13% 17% 17% 17% 17% 22% 19% 19% 20% 21% 21% 20% 19% 16% 18% 15% 20% _20% 17% 20%
CEFGHRSTW CEt CE CE CE CE  scerommmsw CEt CErT CEFghiRTw CEFGHIRTW bcercHiRsTw CEFghiRTw — CEfirT CE CEt CE cerghirtw  CEfiRT CE CEthIPTw
The health of your older 279 272 196 - 193 235 250 316 293 318 306 337 328 375 318 544 227 304 239 327 285 280
friends and refatives 14% 13% 10% - 10% 12% 12% 15% 14% 19% 16% 15% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 12% 15% 12% 16% 14% 5%
CE CE CE CEFGRT CEFR .o w abCEFGRT CEFGRT ascerGiRTvN ABCEFGRTW s » abCEFGRT ABCEFGIRTVW CEFGRT C€e aBCEFGRT CEfr CEfr CEFgRt
The American economy 320 314 178 - 173 226 204 273 253 329 228 259 228 297 302 262 410 230 277 206 303 267 261 245
16% 16% 9% - 9% 11% 10% 13% 12% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 13% 12%
CE CEGT CEg Ee— CE CEGt CE cerommgarx ceromarx CEGT  CEGT CE CEFGmT cerommerrx  CEFGT CEGt CEg

corcnmangeTis | CEFGIKIMGRTIX

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste % TiSK TeVe
Overlap formulae . ** very small base (under 30)

ble for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Very
Concerned (Net)

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Q15_1 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?

Your personal health

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wavelza Wav7e 24 Wavi25

ANOPOWK

e

@14 (@37
-3/15)  -3/18)
(A) (2]
2050 2019
2050 2019
1330 1336
65% - 66%
624 660
30% 33%
706 676
3% 33%
720 683

35% 34%

535 487
26% 24%
186
9%
CEFRT CEFKRsT

2050 2019
100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fis|
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

\A('zia/vl%g B (5129~ (606~ (6/13- (6/18- (6/26-
S420) 4120 513) 100 517 528  5/31) 68 615 6120)  6/29)
©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q)

2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161
2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161

1478 1445
73% 70%

749 762
37% 37%

o ssmumoegsec ABJKLO ABIKLOQV ABIKLmOQV

770 640 663 668 684 658
38% 32% 33% 33% 34% 32% 34% 2@% 34%
a

ABKLANORSVX

1410 1375 1343 1353 1366 1404 2265

1503 1511 1439
74% 70% 72% 69% 68% 69% 70% 72% 72% 7%
AB ABhILMNO b ABmn A a A Ab ABm w ABjl

728 683 733 785 770 712 674 669 708 707 1185
36% 33% 36% 38% 39% 36% 34% 34% 36% 36% 37%
u U aBEHMNTUW  ABcEFgHIMNTUW. u U aBeHmnTU

551 605 536 626 551 621 622 616 597 558
27% 30% 26% 30% 28% 31% 31% 30% 28% 28%
ERt CEFIRTW Er cergirsTw CERT cerGIRSTWx cercipmstuwx CEFGIkqRSTWX CEFg\RsTW CEfRT CEfRT

383 406
19% 20%
r ERw

368 442 401 421 418
18% 9 20% 21% 21% 20% 20% 19% 18%
ERw ERw r

21% 1
CEfIQRTW CERtW CEfiQRTW CEfIQRTW

168 200 168 184 150 200 204 222 202 184 322

8% 10%
E CEFkRsT

8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10%
E CcEFRT CEFKRST CeFgikRSTw acereuasruome CeFgikksTw  CEFRT  cergikrsTw

2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q15_2 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
The health of your older friends and relatives

Base: All Respondents

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wf/ve7

@14° @17 @RL (328 (43-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45)

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wavelza Wav7e 24 Wavi25

(618~

5/31) 6/8) 6. 15) 6/20)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 - 1993

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 o+ 1993

Very/Somewhat 1771 1747 1827 - 1800
Coricerned (Net) 86%  87%  90% . 90%

JKMNOpQu  JKMNOPQU

Very concerned 1034 1089 = 1251 - 1211

50%  54%  62% . 51%
INOP ascumopgusx

Somewheat concerned 737 658 576 - 588

36% 33% 28% - 30%
bCEf C
Not At All/Not Very 279 272 196 - 193
Concerned (Net) 14% 13% 10% - 10%
CE CE
Not very concerned 183 176 129 - 136
9% 9% 6% - %
Ce Ce
Not at all concerned 96 95 67 - 57
5% 5% 3% - 3%
CEF CEF
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 - 1993
100% 100%  100% - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TS|
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

Hxtmogsue HIKLUNOPQSUC

e mkmORGSU BIKMNOPQSX

11%
CE CEfGRT sacercaupnmve ABCEFGRTY

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(M) (N) ) P)

1965 1969 1963 1962
1965 1969 1963 1962

1588 1644

1628 1641
83% 83% 81% 84%

jo
923

936 908 864
48% 46% 44% 47%

733 725

35% 37% 37% 37A1
CE scergigruw BCEFIUW BCEFIluw
337 328 375 318

6% 17% 17% 19% 16%
e AbCEFGRT CEFGRT ABCEFGIRTWA  ABCEFGRTW s "
233 234 234 201

12% 12% 12% 10%
CE  ABCEFGHRTVx ABCEFGHIRTVE ABCEFGHLRTVX E
104 94 140 118

5% 5% 7% 6%
Fir CEF

» CEFGIRSTW CEFGIRSTW

1969 1963 1962

1965
100%  100%  100%  100%

abCEFGRT  ABCEFGIRTWY

1.
grt aBCEFGRT
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewheat concerned
Not At All/Not Very
Concerned (Net)

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Q15_3 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
The health of the broader American populace

Wave 4 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wavelza Wav7e 24 Wavi25

Wave2 Wave3
(314 (317
-3/15) -3/18)
(A) (B)
2050 2019
2050 2019
1616 1647

79% 82%
aJo
690 774
34% 38%
Ao .

926 872
45% 43%
o CEMPITUVX

372
21% 18%
SCERGHIRSTW CEt
314 252
15% 12%
scergHoRTW CE
120 120
6% 6%
CEi CEgl

2050 2019
100%  100%

w AMNOPGUV AJMNOPUX AJMNOPUX AIMNOPQUYX

ABIKMNO  sGakumnoox ABIKLMNOG

o
CETUV  CETUV cerrertuvx CETUV CETUV cerrpruvax

CEIT CEFghIRTW CEFGHIRTW bCEFGHIRSTW cE:ngTw

CE bcerigrTw scerarorry. CEHITW CEHITW

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g“n‘ 10% risl
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

TNTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWT
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q15_4 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
The American economy

Waves

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wavi25

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7
@na- (317 @21 (32 =l B (5129~ (606 (613~ (6/18- (6/26- (1/2- (710- (77- (Z/24- (731- (8I1-
23/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -413) ~4127  513) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 - 1993 2013 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 - 1993 2013 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Very/Somewhat 1730 1705 1845 - 1820 1787 e 1786 1737 1733 1737 1672 1661 1700 2751 727 1697 1764 1685 1725 1734
Coricerned (Net) 84% 84% 91% - 91% 89% 87% 88% 84% 88% 87% BB% 85% 85% 87% 87% 88% 86% 90% 85% 87% 87% 88%
; wn ABINOSUV  ssiiascrasianve aj ABINOU ABINOU abJo ABJNOSU j AbJnou ABINOU AEHINOPQSUAY j abJ ABJ OU
Very concerned 93 86 1287 - 1251 1184 1170 1106 1053 114 1002 964 1021 1772 1059 988 1124 1006 1036 1062
44% 49% 64% - 63% 59% 57% 54% 51% 58% 54% 55% 51% 49% 52% 56% 54% 50% 57% 51% 52% 53% 50%
A . - o AsNOPRSUWK ABINOPSUVX  ABanoPsuvwx  ABJNOSUX A ssoorsumwx OSX ABINOSUX A A A asanopsuvx  ABOSX A ssanorsuvx A A ABO A
Somewhat concerned 836 19 558 - 569 603 685 607 680 684 592 668 696 667 710 640 679 689 672 734
41% 36% 28% - 29% 30% 30% 33% 33% 30% 33% 33/0 34% 35% 35% 31% 34% 36% 32% 34% 35% 34% 37%
. Q CEFHK CEfHk  CEfh CEfHk = CEfh CEFHKq CEFHKQ CEFHKO CEFHKq CEFHKQt CE CEFHKq CEFHKQ  CEfHK cerammmmarn
Not At All/Not Very 320 314 178 - 173 226 273 253 329 228 259 228 297 302 262 410 230 277 206 303 267 261 245
Concerned (Net) 16% 16% 9% - 9% 11% 13% 12% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 12% 149 10% 15% 13% 13% 12%
cerommmoRTex  CEFGIKMARTWX CE EGT CEQ  ceremumenmvnc CE CEGt CE . ceroikmgRT CEFGIKIMARTX EGT CEGT CE CEFGmT ceromerrx - CEFGT CEGt CEg
Not very concerned 225 220 99 - 116 170 170 183 221 175 171 160 218 203 198 262 157 184 126 228 180 178 167
11% 11% 5% - 6% 8% 89 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8%
cercmmmone CEFGHIMQRTX CEgt CEgt CEGT ceumore  CEGT  CEGT ceroranonmc CEGhmQrT CEGmQrT CEgt CE CEGT camueerne CEGT — CEGT CEgt
Not at all concerned 95 94 80 - 57 55 103 71 108 53 89 68 80 99 64 149 73 80 75 87 83 78
5% 5% 4% - 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% . 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
EFKp  EFKp fk EFgIKmP EFGIKMPru EFK efk EFgIKmP EFiKp p fk EFK efk fk
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 1993 2013 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 67
100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g“n‘ 10% risl

Overlap formulae used. ** very small

ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q15_5 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
Your personal finances

Waves

17 Auq 2020
Table 189

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25
(314 (317 i 2 ©O@IL ans dizt eI (bieT s (G (e (ee (13- (G- (G2e- (2 (19— Az (7 (I3 @
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) 8/9)  8/16)
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Very/Somewhat - - - 494 1469 412 401 416 1388 1341 1329 1234 285 1280 1283 2065 1404 1302 1357 1355 299 374 257
Coricerned (Net) - - 75% 73% 70% 68% 69% 67% 68% 67% 63% 65% 65% 65% 65% 2% 66% 69% 68% 65% 69% 64%
wascmerosnnn IMNOPQsVX MNOQVX MNOPQsVX Mx  MqgvX M RLNOPQSIVX MnopgvX MX MnopqvX
Very concerned - - - - 870 772 678 701 700 669 626 615 617 610 599 627 1005 701 624 721 652 625 656 629
- - - - 44% 38% 33% 34% 34% 32% 32% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 32% 36% 32% 37% 33% 31% 33% 32%
o camncrcs InO In0 KLMNOPQSV -
Somewhat concerned N N - - 624 697 734 700 716 719 715 714 617 675 681 656 1061 702 677 636 703 674 718 28
N N - - 31% 35% 36% 34% 35% 35% 36% 36% 31% 34% 35% 33% 34% 36% 34% 32% 35% 34% 36% 32%
em EMTX Mx em EMTX EMtX em EMtX EMx tX
Not At All/Not Very - - - - 499 544 617 649 623 679 620 667 684 683 679 553 672 613 633 693 621 710
Concerned (Net) - - - - 25% 27% 30% 32% 31% 33% 32% 33% 37% 35% ¥ % 35"/ 28% 34% 31% Y 5 31% 36%
Ef EFr Ef EFR EFr  EFQR erciriow EFGhIRtw EFGhIRW EFGIR!W EFGh\lew e EFgR EF EFr EFGhikrw EF eromikrTuw
Not very concerned - - - - 354 392 405 411 416 446 417 451 453 359 402 401 426 426 413 57
- - - - 18% 19% 20% 20% 20% 22% 21% 23% 23% 22% 21% 22% 21% 18% 20% 20% 21% 21% 21% 23%
e Er Er EfgR EthR Er Er Er Er Er Er e EFGhiRst
Not at all concerned - - - - 144 152 212 238 207 233 203 216 278 259 265 255 430 194 271 212 207 267 208 253
- - - - % 8% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13%
EF EF EF EF EF EF eronukiatuw EFGIKIRIUW EFGIKLRTUW EFGIKIRIUW EFGIKLRTUW EF ercikerruw EF EF eraikrtow EF EFglkRuw
Sigma - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested

(g“m 10% ris|
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q18 Which of the following is true for you?

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 V\(I7a/\§122 Vk/%\éelB W(%\l/e 24 Wa\iezs

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wav95 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
757 €k A Y N N G T S 1 ¢ N 5/8- (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (66- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (/2- (7/10- (77
S315)  -3718) -3/23) 30) 45 -4A3) -420) -4120) 5I3) 100 517) 5/28) 531) 6/8) 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 7112 719 7/2%6) 82) 89  8/16)
(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 2016 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 2016 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
| fear | could dieasa 563 572 712 865 1113 950 897 1055 1036 1032 965 962 959 1023 1032 997 1623 023 938 1069 1107 1067 1120 1060
result of contracting 271% 28% 35% 43% 56% 47% 44% 51% 51% 50% 49% 48% 49% 53% 51% 1% 52% 47% 54% 56% 54% 56% 54%
coronavirus AB ABC acorcanures  ABCD ABC ABCDFGIs ABCDfG ABCDG ABCDG ABCDG ABCDG ABCDFGIS sascoreims ABCDfG ABCDFGIs ABCDFGIS ~ ABCD sscorcinkus sacoscimseros ABCDFGIKLMS s sas ABCDFGIKLMS
| do not fear Iha[ | could 1487 1447 1311 1151 880 1063 995 1003 1034 996 1034 1006 946 965 1538 934 1036 901 881 925 875 907
die asaresult of 73% 2% 65% 57% 44% 53% 56% 49% 49% 50% 51% 52% 51% 48% 47% 49% 49% 48% 53% 46% 44% 46% 44% 46%
contracting coronavirus B — EHNODQRTLVINK  sixumerasmec EtUW ETUva ETUVWX  emoaruvwx  EOTUVWX euw w EUW EUW W emoarTuvWK
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 2016 1993 2013 2029 2050 203! 1961 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% 1isK 1evel) - ATBICTDTEFGIRNTITKILIMINIOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWI
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| think the amount of fear
is sensible given how
serious the pandemic has

The amount of fear is
irrational, people are
overreacting

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns Testel

Overlap formulae used.

Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Waves

=
i

Wave 9 Wave 10 Wave 11 WavelZ Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(527~ (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (Z24- (7/31- (8/7- (814
5/28)  5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

. ascoxunopsx. ABCDJIO secoxinopsx ABCDJINo

L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

1405 1431 1393 1381 1399 2324 1482 1399 1443 1442 1397

70% 73% 71% 70% 71% 74% 76% 71% 73% 73% 3° 72% 71%
ABC ABCDJ  ABC  ABC  ABCd ABCDINO seoxwrsws  ABC ABCD) ABCD) ABCDJ ABCDJ  ABC
534 582 563 837 475 575 527 6 1 551 570

36 3% 3% osw  ao%  oaw 3w ‘daw paw oy s Cagw 3w 29w
EFFR EFgHigR E EFHIqR EFngqR th E e EFHR E Er E Er  EFHR
1996 1965 1969 3161 1957 1974 1970 = 1988 = 1992 = 1995 7

%% 0% '100% 'Toow '106% ‘Ioow '100% 'Toow '180% ‘loow 10s% '100% 100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Thankful - for the
sacrificestl
American le have
made for coronavirus
Appreciative-to be around
people | truly care about

Compassionate- takln%the
tlme 0 check inwith
care about

Angry upset that | don’t
know when thiswill end

Cabin fever- bored and
sick of being in my home

Fear- that my kids are
missing out on learning

Lonely-feeling isolated
from iy friends/family

Grateful- for the break
from work to be at home
wnh my family or by

erwhelmed- trying to
balance work at home and
other needs of my family

Claustrophobic- unable to
escape my home

Annoyg‘d by Ia:kdof
Pnablllty 0 get away from
my family

roportions/Mean:
Overlap formulae

FRO1 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Yes

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
(314 (317 (@21 (328

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wa\:/lelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(@3- @41 (418 (425 (o/1-

(5127- (5129~ (6/6-

%/10) (5/1%' 558 531  6/8)

(613 -

(6/18- (626 (//2-

(710=" (77~ (14~ (731~

@75 @na-

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
- - - - - - - - - 1549 1581 1484 1505 1345 1428 2431 1470 1367 1421 1433 1433 1428 1423
- - - - - - - - - 79% 79% 76% 76% 69% 73% 7% 75% 69% 2% 2% 2% 2% 72%
MOPRSTUWX mnopRsTUVIX OStUVWX OPSTUVWX Os opstuvwx  OSvw o o o o
N N 1549 1507 1468 1561 1529 1437 1449 1532 1385 1430 1346 1391 2354 1419 1371 1470 1448 1419 1390 1413
- - 78% 75% 2% 76% 75% 70% 74CV 70% 69% 1% 74% 73% 69% 75%  73% 71% 70% 72%
we IMOPSVWx O comorrsavwx  IMOPSVWx JMOSW  comorasum jOS IMOPSVW (o] JIMOPSVW jOsw o
- - - 1529 1543 1551 1572 1492 1409 1444 1536 1392 1398 1306 1333 2381 1379 1297 1393 1409 1379 1358 1352
- 7% 1% 76% 1% 73% 68% 74% 7% 71% 71% 67% 68% 75% 70% 66% 710/ 71% 69% 68% 69%
mosRsTID amoPRSTUNK  outiopRsTUW  Lamorrsti JOPSVWX JOPSVWX  aosrsrimix (5 OpS MOPRSTUWN os oS s
- - - 1068 1027 1006 1038 994 1003 958 1001 888 971 834 971 1697 1055 996 1070 980 1071 1021 1057
- - - 54% 51% 50% 51% 49% 49% 49% 50% 45% 49% 43% 49% 54% 54% 50% 54% 49% 54% 51% 54%
GLIKIMNOPU MO MO MO mO mO mO MO MO MO ehikmnory GlakIMNOPU MO chxumorsu MO cukmnoru MO cukmnory
- - 1076 1044 1118 1133 1124 1098 993 1072 955 981 888 971 1722 989 906 1020 1004 973 951 995
- - - 54% 52% 55% 55% 55% 53% 51% 54% 49% 50% 45% 50% 54% 51% 46% 52% 51% 49% 48% 51%
MNOPSUVWX [} IKNNOPRSUWX  umoPRSIVWX  kinoPRsUVWX  MNOPSVW OS mMnopPsvw o Os OS kmoprsuvwx 0os osw oS [} (¢S}
- - - - - - - 506 426 509 435 394 456 455 500 762 445 462 538 554 495 521 5
- - - - - - - 43% 37% 44% 40% 36% 40% 40% 44% 43% 40% 40% 48% 46% 42% 44% 48%
M M m M M m M ILMNOGRSV JLMNORSV M JM uumnogrsy
N N - 974 964 991 1026 961 943 903 913 791 876 814 835 1509 892 855 889 902 864 912 871
- - - 49% 48% 49% 50% A7% 46% 46% 46% 40% 44% 41% 43% 48% 46% 43% 45% 45% 43% 46% 44%
MNOPStVX MNOPSVX jMNOPStVX sumoresune - MOPSV MO MOp MO M MnOPSVxX MO Mo Mo MO M
- - - 972 967 1049 1057 1026 953 958 983 988 844 867 1544 966 853 880 918 842 907 871
- 48% 52% 52% 50% 46% 49% 49% 48% 50% 43% 44% 49% 49% 43% 45% 46% 42% 45% 44%
OPSTVX  OpSVX umopstuvwx tmopstuvinx JOPSTUVWX v OPStVX oPsTvwx OpSVX sopstuvwx OPSTVWX OPSTVWX v
- - - 728 723 716 751 705 677 635 678 632 687 619 655 1151 676 617 677 750 748 679 686
- - - 37% 36% 35% 37% 35% 33% 32% 34% 32% 35% 32% 33% 36% 35% 31% 34% 38% 38% 34% 35%
JKMOpS  jkmOS mOS JKMOpS s 0s JKMOpS IIKIMOPStw JKIMOPSW 0s
- - - 695 660 703 725 709 696 617 584 577 587 572 630 1109 660 604 616 655 612 560 621
- - - 35% 33% 35% 35% 35% 34% 31% 29% 29% 30% 29% 32% 35% 34% 31% 31% 33% 31% 28% 32%
mnoswx  IMOW iammostws kumopstvws kimmosvws LMNOW w W' kumopsrwc LI ImnOwW w
- - - 649 650 657 617 603 563 646 596 604 1094 634 598 621 615 589 629 608
N N - 32% 31% 30% 29% 3'3% 30% 31% 35% 32% 30% 32% 31% 30% 32% 31%
m v m

olumns
> very small base (under 30) |n igible for sig testing

643 695 666
33% 32% 32% 34% 33%
M m LMopsV Mv

ORI
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Base: All Respondents

TOpOITions)
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO1_1 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Cabin fever- bored and sick of being in my home

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WaviZS

( ( @2> @no- (ar- (za- (U31- (@-

eans: Columns

(314 (317 i 2 ~ @1l (418 (
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Yes - - - 1076 1044 1118 1133 1124 1098 993 1072 955 981 888 971 1722 989 906 1020 1004 973 951 995
- - - 54% 52% 55% 55% 55% 53% 51% 54% 49% 50% 45% 50% 54% 51% 46% 52% 51% 49% 48% 51%

MNOPSUVWX W  moprsuvix amosrsiowws saoprsuvix MNOpSVW OS MnoPsvw o Os OS moprsuvwx oS OoSw oS o oS

No - - - 917 969 911 917 915 96! 968 924 1010 988 1075 991 1439 968 1068 950 984 1019 1044 972
- - - 46% 48% 45% 45% 45% 47% 49% 46% 51% 50% 55% 50% 46% 49% 54% 48% 49% 51% 52% 49%

ghi EGHIILQ EGHIJIQ comrcm EGHILQ GHIQ  sassumomin h" eGHIQ EGHILQ EFcHular  eGHIQ

Sigma N N 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 99. 1995 7
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

FRO1_2 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Claustrophobic- unable to escape my home

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 V\(/7a/\ie020 Wavezl Wave 22 VY%velza W(av7e 24 WaviZS
7112)

87) 89  8/16)

KLMNOSWWx  kunopsTvix - kLnostvwe LM

egHIQ EfGHIIQRU EfGHIIQRu EGHIIQRU EfGHIIQRU

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing

(]

1974
1974

604
31%
1370

69%
GHIQ  egHIQ

1974
100%

V) w) x)

1992 1995 1967
1992 1995 1967

612 560 621
31% 28% 32%

w

1380 1435 1346
69% 2% 68%

EFGHIKPQRUX eg |Q

1992 1995
100%  100% 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO1_3 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Grateful- for the break from work to be at home with my family or by myself

@14° @17 @RL (328 (43-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wf/\{lE7

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl V\(/7a/\522 VY%velza W(av7e 24 WaviZS
7126) 817 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993
Weighted Base B - B 1903
Yes - - - -

- - - 49 b
No - - - - 1021

- - - - 51%
Sigma - - - - 1993

- - - - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing

9
% 4
OPSTVX OPSVX umopstuvwx mopsTuvivx  JOPSTUVWX v OPStVX OPSTVWX OpSVx JOPSTUVWX

(6126~ (72~
6/29) /4
Q) R)
3161 1957
3161 1957

867 1544 966
24% T 49% 49%

OPSTVWX OPSTVWX
1617 991

56% 51% 51%

3161

1962 1957
100%  100%  100%

() V) w) x)

1988 1992 1995 1967
1988 1992 1995 1967

918 842 907 871
46% 42% 45% 44%
v

1070 1150 1088 1096
54% 58% 55% 56%
N ercniomons GHIINGT exrikumior

1988 1992 1995 1967
100%  100%  100%  100%
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Base: All Respondents

FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO1_4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Appreciative-to be around people | truly care about

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418
S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 10)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WaviZS

(5127 (529~ (66~ (6113~ (6/18- ( @2> @no- (ar- (za- (U31- (@-
517 528 531) 6/  6/15)  6/20) 629 74 712 719)  726) 82 89  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] )

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030

(K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066

Yes - - - - 1549 1507 1468 1561 1529 1437 1449 1532 1385 1430 1346 1391 2354 1419 1371 1470 1448 1419 1390 1413
- - - - 78% 75% 2% 76% 75% 70% 74% 7% 70% 13% 69% 71% 74% 73% 69% 75% 0 73% 71% 70% 72%

sxamcecnsu IMOPSVWX O caorrsavwe IMOPSVWx IMOSW  commorsume jOs IMOPSVW [e] JMOPSVW j SW o

No - - - - 444 506 561 489 510 629 512 464 580 539 617 571 807 538 03 0 554
- - - - 22% 25% 28% 24% 25% 30% 26% 23% 30% 27% 31% 29% 26% 27% 31% 25% 27% 29% 30% 28%

e EHL EFHIKLAQTU E EFHIKLQT EHL eronmncrrs EFHILQT E EHL EerHikLnQTu e EhL EFHILQt EFHIKLQTU EfHIL

Sigma N N - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 967
N N - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
FRO1_5 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Tabq9197

Compassionate- taking the time to check in with the people | care about

Base: All Respondents
Waves

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(7110~ (ZA7- (@24~ (731~ (@®l7- (814-

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

(31a° (3177 (321 (¥28° (43- (411 (418 (4125 8-~ (5115- (527~ (5/29- (66~ (6/13- ( ( @

S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816
(K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] )

- 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1988 1992 1995 1967

1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970

Unweighted Base - - -
Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066
Yes - - - - 1529 1543 1551 1572 1492 1409 1444 1536 1392 1398 1306 1333 2381 1379 1297 1393 1409 1379 1358 1352
- - - - 7% 7% 76% 7% 73% 68% 74% 1% 71% 71% 67% 68% 75% 70% 66% 71% 71% 69% 68% 69%
moeRSTUANK  LiamoPRSTUNK  aunopRsTUWNX  LiamoprsTii JOPSVWX JOPSVWX  musmosrsrumwix 0os OpS mOPRSTUWK os 0s os s
No - - - - 464 470 478 478 547 657 517 46 573 0 578 677 577 579 613 637 61!
- - - - 23% 23% 24% 23% 27% 32% 26% 23% 29% 29% 33% 32% 25% 30% 34% 29% 29% 31% 32% 31%
EFgHL EFGHIKLQ efhl EFGHLQ EFGHLQ ercmumony EFGHIKLNQ EFGHLQ ooy EFGHLQ EFGHLQ EFGHIKLQ EFGHIKLQ EFGHIKLQ
Sigma N N - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1 1992 1995 1967
N N - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Base: All Respondents

TOpOITions)
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO1_6 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Lonely-feeling isolated from my friends/family

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

@14 (@37

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wave123 Wav7e 24 WaviZS

-3/15) -3/18)

(A) (B)

Unweighted Base - -
Weighted Base
Yes - -
No - -
Sigma - -

eans: Columns

MNOPStVX MNOPSVX MNOPSWVX seusmorssrmie
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Base: All Respondents

FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO1_7 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Overwhelmed- trying to balance work at home and other needs of my family

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(7110~ (ZA7- (@24~ (731~ (@®l7- (814-

(5129~ (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (//2-
528) 531) 6/8) 615 6200 6/29) 74 712 7A9) 7/%) 82) 89  816)

@14° @n7  @R1 (328 (@3- (@11 (48

S3/15) -318) -323) -330) 45) -413) -420) -4/27)

(A) (2] © (] (E) ) ©) (H)

Unweighted Base - . . - 1993 2013 2029 2050

Weighted Base %1993 2013 2029 2050

Yes - . - - 728 723 716

- : : : P e 3% 31

JKMOpS  kmOS ~ mOS JKMOpS

No - - - - 1265 1290 1313 1299
- : : : 63%  64%  B5%  63%

Sigma - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050
: - o 7100% “100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing

L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

1996 1965 1969
1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974

678 632 687 619 655 1151 676 617 77 750 748 679 686
34% 32% 35% 32% 33% 36% 35% 31% 34% 38% 38% 34% 35%
0s JKMOpS IJKIMOPStw JKIMOPSW 0s
1318 1333 1282 1344 1307 2010 1281 1357 1293 1238 1244 1316 1281
66% 68% 65% 68% 67% 64% 65% 69% 66% 62% 62% 66% 65%
uv EfgHQUV ercHnQuvx  ehqUV EFGHINQUVX u uv

1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Base: All Respondents

TOpOIions)
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO1_8 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Angry- upset that | don’t know when this will end

Waves

Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave 22 Wave123 Wav7e 24 WaviZS

eans: Columns

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (317 i (3- (411 (418 (5/29- - 2= (710~ (7N7- (7124~
23/15) -3/18) -3123) 45 -413) 4200 -4127)  53) 100 517  528) 531 6/8) 6/20) 74 712 719)  7/26)
(A) (B) ©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) Q (R) (] m ()
Unweighted Base - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988
Weighted Base R R R 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988
Yes - - 1068 1027 1006 1038 994 1003 958 1001 888 971 1697 1055 996 1070 980
- - 54% 51% 50% 51% 49% 49% 49% 50% 45% 49% 54% 54% 50% 54% 49%
GIIKIMNOPU MO MO MO mO mO mO MO MO MO Ghiakimnory GlIKIMNOPY O Ghixmmopsy O GlkmNoPy
No - - 925 986 1023 1012 1045 1063 1003 995 1077 998 1464 902 978 900 1
- - 46% 49% 50% 49% 51% 51% 51% 50% 55% 51% 46% 46% 50% 46% 51%
EQRTVX qt EQRTVX EQRTVX EQRTVX  eqrTvX ce. EQRTVX croun t EQRTVX
Sigma N N 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988
N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

FRO1_9 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Annoyed- by lack of personal space and the inability to get away from my family

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wave123 Wav7e 24 WaviZS

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Troportions/Means: Columns

FRO1_10 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Fear- that my kids are missing out on learning

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Waves8
(3- (411 (418
45)  -413) -4/20)

Wave9 Wave10 Wave 11 Wavelz Wave 13 Wa\é%14 W%\l/g 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wave23 Wav7e 24 Wave25

(E) (F) ©)

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne igible for sig testing

5/3) 10)

0] )
1183 1121
1188 1147

506 426
43% 37%
M

682 722
57% 63%
X kpQTUWIX

1188 1147
100%  100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Toportions/Means: ns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

Thankful -

Waves

FRO1_11 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
for the sacrifices that the American people have made for coronavirus

Wave3 Wave4 Waves

2

Wave 6 Wavel7 Wave 8 WZ\/\lzeQ Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 WaviZS
~4/13)

@2> @no- (ar- (za- (U31- (@-
78 72 7A9) %) 82) 89 816)

(418 (5127 (5129~ B (6/26 -
-4120) 517 528 531) 6/ 6/15)  6/20)  6/29)
©) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q)
- 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161
1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161
- 1549 1581 1484 1505 1345 1428 2431

: 79% 79%  76%  76%  69%  73%  77%
moprsTUVWX  mnoprsTUWX OSTUVWX  OPSTUVWX S OPSTUVWX

412 415 481 464 618
21% 21% 24% 24% 31%

KL | ke

1961 1996 1965 1969 1963
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

534 730
27% 23%
NQ

1962 3161
100%  100%

(R) (] m () V) w) x)

1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

1470 1367 1421 1433 1433 1428 1423
75% 69% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7C2>%
o o o

607 549 555 559 567 544
25% 31% 28% 28% 28% 28% 28%
KLMNpQR KLmNQ KLmNQ KLMNQr KLMNQr KLmNQ

57 1988 1995
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Hopeful - that thereis an
enm sight

Scared - for the future

friends/fami

Tired - of following
guldehnes& coronavirus
in general

Creative - I've found new
hobbies/activities | enjoy
during coronavirus
Bored - I ve run out of
activitiesto do at home &
wish | could go out
Indifferent - I'm use to the
new normal of life during
coronavirus

Dread - being unable to

pay blll(s) during

pan

nnected -
commumcamg more with
ily

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
d. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

Overlap formulae u:

FRO1A Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Yes

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wa\éeG Wave7 Wave8

(7131~

82)

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
25 (527 (529~ (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- 7°

100 517 528 531) 68 615  6/20) 8/16)

) (K) L) (M) (N) )

V)

1992
1992

1250
63%

1160
58%

1096
55%

936
47%
932
47%
930
47%
782
39%

675
34%

x)

1967
1967

1290
66%

1168
59%

1091
55%

1006
l%
48%

903
46%

796
40%

642
33%
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Page 211
FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
FRO1A_12 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Tatﬁezos
Tired - of following guidelines & coronavirus in general

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (3/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967

Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx 1992 o 1067

Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 936 - 1006
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47% - 51%

Vv

No - - . - - - - - - - - : - - - - - - - - - 1056 - 961
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53% - 49%

X

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO1A_13 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Creative - I've found new hobbies/activities | enjoy during coronavirus

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(314 (317 i 28" (43- (411 (418 (425 (B/L- (58- (515- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- ({/2- (Z/10- (Z/17- (1[24- (7/31- (87~

-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967

Weighted Base L xx L . ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx 1992 o 1067

Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 932 - 947
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47% : 48%

No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1060 - 1020
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53% - 52%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO1A_14 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Base: All Respondents

Scared - for the future

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418
2315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -4/20)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

-4z 53

(5127- (5/29- (6l6- (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z/24- (31- (8-
100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629  7/4)  7A2) 79 7i26) 87 &9)  8/6)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax

Yes - - - - - - -
No - . - - - - -
Sigma - - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing

(H) 0]

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

. . . . . . B - . - 1992 - 1967
o o 1092 o 1067
. . . . . . . . - - . - 1160 - 1168
3 3 . B B B B ) . ) - : 58% B 59%
. . . - . - . . . . <3 - 799
. . . - . - . . . . . 2% - 1%
) . N . . . . - - - - 1992 - 1967
) B B B B N - . - - - T100% - T100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
FRO1A_15 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Tatﬁezos
Dread - being unable to pay bill(s) during pandemic

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (3/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx 1992 o 1067
Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 675 - 642

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34% - 33%
No - - . - - - - - - - - : - - - - - - - - - 1317 - 1325

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66% - 67%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FRO1A_16 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Tatﬁezog
Connected - communicating more with friends/family

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (3/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx 1992 o 1067
Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1096 - 1091

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 55% - 55%
No - - . - - - - - - - - : - - - - - - - - : 896 - 876

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45% - 45%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FRO1A_17 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic? TabqulO
Hopeful - that there is an end in sight

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (3/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967
Weighted Base L xx L e ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx 1992 o 1067
Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1250 - 1290

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 63% - 66%
No - - . - - - - - - - - : - - - - - - - - : 742 - 677

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37% - 34%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing




FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO1A_18 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Bored - I've run out of activities to do at home & wish | could go out

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(314 (317 i 28" (43- (411 (418 (425 (B/L- (58- (515- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- ({/2- (Z/10- (Z/17- (1[24- (7/31- (87~

-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967

Weighted Base L xx L . ax o ax - ox L xx ax ox ax o ax - ox L xx 1992 o 1067

Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 930 - 903
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47% : 46%

No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1062 - 1064
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 53% - 54%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO1A_19

Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Indifferent - I'm use to the new normal of life during coronavirus

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(314 (317 1 28" (43~ (411 (418 (527 (529- (8l6- (613- (618~ (6126~ (72> (/10- ({/17- (1/24- (731~ (8l7°

S315) -318) -323) -3%0)  45)  -413) -420) -427) 53 100 517 528 531) 6/8)  6/15) 620 629) 74 712 719) 726) &) ey e/le)

() (®) (© (D) (5] F) (©) (H) (0] (O} (K) (8] M) (N) () (P Q (R) ® m ) (] w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967

Weighted Base . . . . 1092 o 1067

Yes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 82 - 7%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39% - 20%

No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1210 -oun
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 61% - 60%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1992 - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - T100% - T100%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Summary Of A Lot/Somewhat

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (321 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 4125 5- 7 - 29 - 6/6 - (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7-
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13)  -4/20) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15) 6/20) 6/29) 714) 7112) 7/19) 7126) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Weighted Base R R R RS % 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Gaherin?swith friends - - - - - 1494 1579 1605 579 1584 1502 1608 1473 483 1416 1491 2402 1480 1450 1503 1471 1485 1549 1445
and family - - - - - 74% 78% 78% 77% 77% 7% 81% 75% 75% 72% 76% 76% 76% 73% 76% 74% 75% 78% 73%
FmOSUvX FMnosuvx fOSUVX Osx ISX  rasamcearsrum o o o o o fosuvx
Dining out at a - - - - - 1405 1492 1523 1521 1493 1402 1509 1400 1461 1364 1457 2273 1389 1358 1423 1385 1426 1423 1413
restauirant/bar - - - - - 70% 74% 74% 75% 2% 71% 76% 71% 74% 69% 74% 2% 1% 69% 2% 70% 2% 71% 72%
FO: FmOrSUwW  Fkmoarsuww s FIKMOQRSUVWX FOrsu FmOrsu s s
n person celebrations N N - - - N - - N N N 1327 1289 1362 2160 1328 1317 1348 1339 1376 1377 1325
(eg birthdays, N N - - - N - - N N N 67% 66% 69% 68% 68% 67% 68% 67% 69% 69% 67%
graduations) [¢] o o
Going to asocial gathering - - - - - 1191 1188 1281 1297 1310 1242 1320 1172 1220 1205 1256 1991 1205 1201 1244 1214 1277 1262 1232
- - - - - 59% 59% 62"/ 64% 63% 63% 66% 60% 62% 61% 64% 63% 62% 61% 63% 61% 64% 63% 63%
m GM - Fonnoarsux g FGM FGm FGm FGM FGm fG
Shopping in stores - - - - - 1341 1381 1399 139: 144! 1298 1376 1254 1316 1211 1332 2168 1284 1246 1273 1275 1251 1315 1228
- - - - - 68% 68% GB% 70% 66% 69% 64% 67% 62% 68% 69% 66% 63% 65% 64% 63% 66% 62%
Osvx MOS(UVX MOStUVX MOSHUVX  mmosstumix Ovx mMorsTuvX OsVX MOSUVX MOSTUVX o Ox
Attending events like - - - - - 984 1072 1069 1033 988 1091 971 1011 962 1093 1604 1021 1037 1060 1050 088 1094 1082
concerts, theatre and - - - - - 46% 49% 52% 52% 50% 50% 55% 49% 51% 49% 56% 51% 52% 53%  54% 53% 55% 55% 55%
sporting ‘events Fgo F F FeikmnoQ f F T Feniakmnoor F Fg Fgo FGjMO FGO FGIKMNnOQ FGIKMNOQ FGIKMnOQ
Going to amovie theatre - - - - - 893 972 992 993 989 904 977 956 1005 928 1002 1528 961 929 982 995 1017 1059 1022
- - - - - 44% 48% 48% 49% 48% 46% 49% 49% 51% 47% 51% 48% 49% 47% 50% 50% 51% 53% 52%
f F F f F F FKos FKos F Fk Fk KOS Ferumoars FGhIKOGS
Going to church N N - = - 983 958 991 1011 990 972 965 980 978 982 1000 1505 995 1028 994 1008 951 1019 956
N N - = - 49% 47% 48% 50% 48% 50% 48% 50% 50% 50% 51% 48% 51% 52% 50% 51% 48% 51% 49%
gq g GhJQv g g9
Going to my local coffee - - - - - 858 940 894 955 988 933 69 892 16 840 904 1426 896 876 912 911 921 993 930
shop - - - - - 43% 46% 44% A47% 48% 48% 49% 45% 47% 43% 46% 45% 46% 44% 46% 46% 46% 50% 47%
fo FhO  FHOs FHO FHOgS Fo f fo fo romoparsun FhO
Watching sportson TV - - - - - 910 909 1017 963 955 932 974 898 48 909 916 1473 909 887 907 959 888 930 920
- - - - - 45% 45% 50% 47% 46% 48% 49% 46% 48% 46% 47% 47% 46% 45% 46% 48% 45% 47% 47%
FGjmoStV fGsv qv aqv
Traveling on an airplane - - - - - 707 737 758 828 815 807 828 765 792 754 824 1314 833 808 883 792 847 959 831
- - - - - 35% 36% 37% 41% 39% 41% 41% 39% 40% 38% 42% 42% 43% o 45% 40% 43% 48% 42%
FGh F GH FGH f Gh f  FGHo FGHo FGHmO FGH  rormonsu Fg FGH — FGHo
Going to the gym/work out - - - - - 742 802 838 809 829 77 817 767 813 735 849 1302 802 746 862 799
class - - - - - 37% 40% 41% 40% 40% 40% 41% 39% 41% 37% 43% 41% 41% 38% 42 % 43% 43% 43% 41%
Fo f Fo FOs FgikMOS FOs Fo S Fgi |kMOS FmOS FngS f
Gaing to school or N - - = - 488 538 83 98 611 3 575 581 593 580 642 930 622 602 642
university N - - = - 24% 27% 28% 29% 30% 27% 29% 30% 30% 30% 33% 29% 32% 30% 30% 32% 31% 34% 33%
F F Fg F Fg FG Fg FeHiKLmog Fg FGhK Fg FGhK FGK forkumon FGHijKLog
Working from the office - - - - - 621 666 94 683 680 09 602 622 75 663 670 1104 647 603 648 678 627 690 600
- - - - - 31% 33% 34% 34% 33% 31% 30% 32% 34% 34% 34% 35% 33% 31% 33% 34% 31% 35% 30%
fLsx 1 fkLsX Ix fLsx FKLmSvX Lsx FkLSX

TOPOITIONS)

ean: mns Teste: 0, risk level) -
Overlap formulae used e very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All Respondents

FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Working from the office
Going to school or
university

Going to the gym/work out
class

Traveling on an airplane
Watching sportson TV
Going to my local coffee
shop

Going to church

Going to amovie theatre

Attending eventslike
concerts, theatre and
sporting events

Shopping in stores
Going to asociad gathering

person celebrations
(e 9., birthd;

graduati ons)

Dining out at a
restaurant/bar

Gatheri nPswith friends
and family

TOPOITIONS)

FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Very

Waves

@2> (@no- (a7~ (72a- (131

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 W?/V%g Wave 10 Wave 11 Waveslz Wav%13 Wa\é%14 W%\//g 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

a8 (43- (411 (418 ®7°

ean: mns Teste: 0, risk level) -
Overlap formulae used e very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

S3/30)  4B)  -413) -420) 4120 5i3) 100 517 528 5/30) 6/8) 6/15) 6/29) /4 7112)  719)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
- - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
B Eaid 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - 1392 1363 1356 1356 1386 1352 1394 1343 1294 1300 2057 1310 1371 1322 1310 1365 1305 1367
- - 69% 67% 66% 66% 67% 69% 70% 68% 66% 66% 65% 67% 69% 67% 66% 69% 65% 70%
hnpQuw NQW  HiNoPQUW q hnpQuw q hNopQuW
- - 1525 1491 1467 1441 1456 1428 1421 1384 1376 1383 2231 1335 1372 1379 1355 1376 1323 1325
- - 76% 3% 72% 71% 70% 73% 71% 70% 70% 70% 71% 68% 70% 70% 68% 69% 66% 67%
WP JTNOPARSIIWK ruWx pWx PWX PRsUVWX pwW w pPWx pPWx w
- - 1271 1227 1212 1230 1237 1184 1179 1198 1156 1228 1859 1155 1228 1139 1126 1144 1141 1168
- - 63% 60% 59% 60% 60% 60% 59% 61% 59% 63% 59% 59% 62% 58% 57% 57% 57% 59%
HILNPQRTUX puw pu pu PUvw hINPQITUVW nPqTUVW
- - 1306 1292 1292 1211 1252 1154 1168 1200 1177 1209 1847 1124 1166 1087 1196 1145 1036 1136
- - 65% 64% 63% 59% 61% 59% 59% 61 60% 62% 58% 57% 59% 55% 60% 57% 52% 58%
eLmapoRTUNG  IKLNPQRSTUWK  IKLIPQRSTYWX T™wW w rmvw TW pgRTVWx tw w tw W w w
- - 1103 1120 1033 1076 1112 1029 1022 1067 1021 1054 1688 1048 1087 1063 1029 1104 1065 1047
- - 55% 55% 50% 53% 54% 52% 51% 54% 52% 54% 53% 54% 55% 54% 52% 55% 53% 53%
HI© HLnu h h h HI h HLnu
- - 1155 1089 1156 1084 1078 1028 1027 1073 1053 1123 1735 1061 1098 1058 1077 1071 1002 1037
- - 57% 54%_ 56% 53% 52% 52% 51% 55% 53% 57% 55% 54%  56% 54% 54% 54% 50% 53%
QIKLNpIVWX W IJKLWx w GUKLAYWX W w jLw w w w
- - 1030 1071 1059 1028 1076 989 1031 985 991 981 1656 962 946 976 980 1041 976 1011
- - 51% 53% 52% 50% Sé% 50% 52% 50% 50% 50% 552% 49% 48% 50% 49% 5%% 49% 51%
s pSw
- - 1120 1057 1058 1046 1077 1057 1019 1009 964 1035 1633 996 1045 988 993 975 936 945
- - 56% 52% 52% 51% 52% 54% 51% 51% 49% 53% 52% 51% 53% 50% 50% 49% 47% 48%
mPORTIAK Wx w WX NPtuvwx w w npv Wx W npvWXx
- - 1097 1045 978 970 1033 973 905 994 958 1001 1557 936 937 910 938 904 901 885
- - 54% 51% 48% 48% 50% 50% 45% 51% 49% 51% 49% 48% 47% 46% 47% 45% 45% 45%
HLPISTUVWX p p LPtVWX LPVWX LPTVWX  IPVWX hiLestuvwx VWX p
- - 672 648 651 645 621 663 620 711 653 752 993 673 728 713 741 680 739
- - 33% 32% 32% 32% 30% 34% 31% 36% 33% 38% 31% 34% 37% 35% % 37% 34% 38%
j J GHIJLPQ J rerwon Jl feHULPQ  ghiJLQ GH\JLpQ :emkmpo J EcHIKNPQW
- - 822 841 769 742 756 719 676 793 749 758 1170 752 773 726 774 733 735
- - 41% 41% 38% 36% 37% 37% 34% 40% 38% 39% 37% 38% 39% 37% 39% 36% 37% 37%
IKLPQTVWK  HIKLAPQTVWX | likLPqtvw L L | L L L |
- - - - - - - - - 642 674 1001 629 657 622 649 616 618 642
- - - - - - - - - 33% P34% 32% 32% 33% 32% 33% 31% 31% 33%
W
- - 608 537 527 518 573 559 487 565 508 599 888 568 616 547 603 566 572 554
- - 30% 26% 26% 25% 28% 29% 24% 29% 26% 31% 28%  29% 31% 28% 30% 28% 29% 28%
GHILNP I iL hiLp ILNP iL  hiLnp GHILNPqt I GHILNP iL hiL L
- - 519 450 445 460 483 459 388 492 486 547 759 477 524 467 517 507 446 522
- - 26% 22% 22% 23% 23% 23% 19% 25% 25% 28% 24% 24% 27% 24% 26% 25% 22% 27%
GHiLw | | L L gHL hL crikimpormw L L GHIjkLW L GHILW  gHiLw | GHIJkLW
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FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_1 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Traveling on an airplane

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Waveslz Wav%13 Wave 14 W%\l/g 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wavi25

314 (317 1 328 (43- (411 (418 - - - (529 - (618- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (717- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- -

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  719)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - - - - 707 737 758 828 815 807 828 765 792 754 824 1314 833 808 883 792 847 959 31
- - - - 35% 6% 7% 41% 39% 41% 41% 39% 40% 38% 42% 9 43% 41% 45% 40% 43% 8% 42%

FGh F FGH FGH f FGh f  FGHo FGHo FGHmO FGH  rormmogsu Fg FGHmMO - Ho

Alot - - - - 301 308 304 355 356 312 334 372 377 296 357 551 383 363 396 337 371 426 54
- - - - 15% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 19% 19% 15% 18% 17% 20% 18% 20% 17% 19% 21% 18%

fh h FGHKO FGHKO FGHO fho FGHKIO  FGHO FeHikLogu FGHKO  romniopgsine ‘gHo

Somewhat N N - - 406 429 454 473 459 495 494 392 415 457 467 763 450 445 488 455 476 533 476
N N - - 20% 21% 22% 23% 22%  25% 25% 20% 21% 23% 24% 24% 23% 23% 25% 23% 24% 27% 24%

fm FGhjMN  FGMN ™M FM  FgMn m FGMN m  FgMn rermmorsy  FgMn

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - 1306 1292 1292 1211 1252 1154 1168 1200 1177 1209 1138 1847 1124 1166 1087 1196 1145 1036 1136
- - - 65% 64% 63% 59% 61% 59% 59% 61% 60% 62% 58% 58% 57% 59% 55% 60% 57% 52% 58%

eLmapgRTING  IKLNPQRSTUWK  IKLIPQRSTYWX T™wW W tw w rmw TW pgRTVWx w tw w tw w w

Not very - - - - 343 405 352 360 422 375 374 322 339 341 316 544 305 320 319 347 336 318 57
- - - - 17% 20% 17% 18% 20% 19% 19% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18%

MRoPARSTVI ramorcrsray MPRSIW pRw

Not at all - - - - 963 887 940 852 830 779 794 878 838 869 822 1303 819 846 768 849 809 718 779
- - - - 8% 4% 46% 42% 40% 40% 40% 45% 43% 4% 42% 41% 42% 43% 39% 43% 41% 36% 40%

Prm—— X ukLapormawx w w w W JKLGTVWX W IKLTVWX w w w tw tw w w

Sigma - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

%, 10% Tis] INTOTPIQIRTSITIOINTWI.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

EVel) -
ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_2 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to a movie theatre

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25

(314 (317 1 (328 (43- (411 (418 - — B = B29- (616~ - (618~ @R @0- (17- (124- (731~ (8- -

-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - - - - 893 972 992 993 989 904 977 956 1005 928 1002 1528 961 929 982 995 1017 1059 1022
- - - - 44% 48% 48% 49% 48% 46% 49% 49% 51% 47% 51% 48% 49% 47% 50% 50% 51% 3% 52%

f F F f F F FKos FKos F F Fk FKOS roHukumoas FGhIKOGS

Alot - - - - 396 345 423 447 411 379 402 411 410 402 441 3 443 421 469 455 462 454 454
- - - - 20% 17% 21% 22% 20% 19% 20% 21% 21% 20% 22% 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 23% 23% 23%

g G G g G G G G fGk Gk fGk G FGhJKLno fGJKI FGJKI fGJK ~ FGJIKI

Somewhat N N - - 496 627 569 546 578 525 575 546 595 525 561 834 518 508 514 539 556 605 567
N N - - 25% 31% 28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 28% 30% 27% 29% 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 28% 30% 29%

FRIKMOQRSTUY f f Fs f FikoQRSTu F f FikoQRSTu Fs

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - 1120 1057 1058 1046 1077 1057 1019 1009 964 1035 960 1633 996 45 988 993 975 936 945
- - - 56% 52% 52% 51% 52% 54% 51% 51% 49% 53% 49% 52% 51% 53% 50% 50% 49% 47% 48%

mPoRTIA WX Wx w WX NPtuvwx w w npvwWx X w X

Not very - - - - 358 361 350 364 375 383 379 333 325 352 328 07 345 365 348 348 327 354 325

- - - - 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 20% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17%
npvx v npvx

Not at all - - - - 762 696 707 682 703 674 640 675 639 684 633 1027 651 680 640 645 648 582 620

- - - - 38% 34% 35% 33% 34% 34% 32% 34% 32% 35% 32% 32% 33% 34% 32% 32% 33% 29% 32%
— w W w w w w w Wx w w W w w w

Sigma - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 61 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

- - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g“n‘ 10% risl
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

EVel) -
ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_3 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Shopping in stores

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
3na- (317 (@21 (328
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30)

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wavi25

@3- @1 (418
45 -43) 4200 -427) 53 10)

(529~

517 528 5/31)

B (6118 (6/26-
6/§) 615 6/20) 6/29)

@2> (@no- (a7~ (72a- (131
78 712 7A9)  7%6) 812

(A) (B) ©) @)

Unweighted Base - - - -
Weighted Base -

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - . - .
Alot - - - -
Somewhat - - - -

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - -
Not very - - - -
Not at all - - - -

Sigma - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g“n‘ 10% risl
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

(E) (F) ©) (H) 0] )

- 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030
B 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066

- 1341 1381
- 67% 68% 68% 68% 70%
c>sv>< MOStUVX MOStUVX MOSIUVX  amosstumx

- 557 558

- 31% 28% 27% 27% 28%
sz KOSUVWX X ox

- 716 804 842 836

- 36% 40% 41% 41% 42%

F  FmOsv Fmov FMnOSsvx
- 672 648 651 645 621
- 33% 32% 32% 32% 30%
]

- 396 365 363 405 362
- 20% 18% 18% 20% 18%
- 275 283 287 239 259
- 14% 14% 14I% 12% 13%
i i
2013 2029 2050 2039 2066
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

(K) L) (M)

1961 1996 1965
1961 1996 1965

1298 1254

Ovx morsTuvX
497 577 512
25% 29% 26%
KOarStUVWX
801 799 742
41% 40% 38%
Fo F

663 620 711

34% 31% 36%
J GHIJLPQ
400 384 427

20%  19% _ 22%
hj GHIQ

263 236 284
13% 12% lﬁ%

1961 1996 1965
100%  100%  100%

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.

ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

1376
66% 69% 64% 67%
OsVX

(N) ) P) Q

1969 1963 1962 3161
1969 1963 1962 3161

1316 211 1332 2168
62% 68% 69%
MOSUVX MOSTUVX
551 480 525

814
28% 24% 27% 26%
OuvX

764 731 806 1353
39% 37% 41% 43%
f FMOV  rFgunostuvx

752 630 993
33% 38% 32% 31%
] reroaneen
380 418 390 584
19% 21% 20% 18%
GHJg
274 334 240 410
14% 17% 12% 13%
-~

1969 1963 1962 3161
100%  100%  100%  100%

(R) (] m () V)

1957 1974 1970 1988 1992
1957 1974 1970 1988 1992

1284 1246 1273 1275 1251
66% 63% 65% 64% 63%
o

500 501 509 491 499
26% 25% 26% 25% 25%

784 744 764 785 752

42% 38% 39% 32% 38%

673 728 697 713 741
349 37% 35% 36% 37%
Jl !GHIJLnF’Q gh\JLQ GHIJLPQ FGHIKLNPQ

391 413 418 444
20% 21% 21% 21% 22%

ghJ ghj gHJg GHJInQ

282 316 289 294 297
14% 16% 15% 15% 15%

il I3KLPQw ILp ILp liLp

1957 1974 1970 1988 1992
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

®7°
89  '8/16)

w) X)
1995 1967
1995 1967

1315 1228
66% 62%
506 475
25% 24%
809 753
41% 38%
Fo

680 739
34% 38%

J FGHIKNPQW

311
13%  16%
19LPQwW

1995 1967
100%  100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_4 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Working from the office

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25

(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418 (5/29- - (6/18- (626 (/2 (710- (Z17- (1/24- (7/31- (817~ 4~

S315)  -318) -3(23) -3(30) 4f5) -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - - - - - 621 666 694 683 680 609 602 622 675 663 670 1104 647 603 648 678 627 690 600
- - - - - 31% 33% 34% 34% 33% 31% 30% 32% 34% 34% 34% 35% 33% 31% 33% 34% 31% 35% 30%

fLsx | fkLsX Ix fLsx FKLmSvX flsx FKLSX

Alot - - - - - 261 246 301 268 266 213 223 253 272 252 276 472 269 247 274 277 231 297 258
- - - - - 13% 12% 15% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13%

GKLV k KLv KLv  GKLsV Kl KLv KLv GKLV k

Somewhat N N - = - 360 420 393 415 414 395 379 369 404 411 394 632 378 356 373 401 396 393 342
N N - = - 18% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 20% 21% 20% 20% 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 20% 17%

X X X X X fsX X X X

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - - 1392 1363 1356 1356 1386 1352 1394 1343 1294 1300 1292 2057 1310 1371 1322 1310 1365 1305 1367
- - - - 67% 66% 66% 67% 69% 70% 68% 66% 66% 66% 65% 67% 69% 67% 66% 69% 65% 70%

hanuW nQW  HiNoPQUW q hnpQuw hNopQuW

Not very - - - - - 296 323 333 325 321 289 380 290 297 280 486 310 307 319 298 312 277 341
- - - - - 13% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 19% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 17%

f Fw f F J— f f FglnPW

Not at all - - - - 1123 1067 1033 1023 1061 1031 1105 963 1004 1003 1011 1570 1000 1064 1003 1012 1053 1027 1026
- - - - 56% 53% 50% 50% 51% 53% 55% 49% 51% 51% 52% 50% 51% 54% 51% 51% 53% 51% 52%

E—— m [ JT——— hiMQ mq

Sigma - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% s

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Attending events like concerts, theatre and sporting events

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
3na- (317 (@21 (328
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30)

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(413 - (411 (4/18 (4125 (5/1 - (5/8 (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 4 -
45)  -413) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @)

Unweighted Base - - - -
Weighted Base -

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - . - .
Alot - - - -
Somewhat - - - -

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - -
Not very - - - -
Not at all - - - -

Sigma - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% s

(E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

- 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
B 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

- 916 984 1072 1069 1033 988

1091 971 1011 962 1093 1604 1021 1037 1060 1050
- 46% 49% 52% 52% 50% 50% 55% 49% 51% 49% 56% Sé% 52!

1088 1094 1082
% 53%  54% 53% 55% 55% 55%

Fgo FGo F F FeikmMnoQ f F T Feniakmnoor Fg Fgo FGjMO FGO FGIKMnOQ FGIKMnOQ FGIKMnOQ

- 430 426 503 473 438 422 467 457 485 442 516 730 451 482 480 469 535 9 501
- 21% 21% 25% 23% 21% 22% 23% 23% 25% 23% 26% 23% 23% 24% 24% 24% 27% 26% 25%

fGJk fGJIk FGIIKImOQr fGj fGj rakoors FGJKO  FGJKo

- 486 558 569 595 596 566 624 514 526 520 577 874 570 555 580 581 553 585 581
- 24% 27% 28% 29% 29% 29% 31% 26% 27% 27% 29% 28% 29% 28% 29% 29% 28% 29% 30%

f F Fm F F Fehmnog Fm F F F Fm Fm F Fm Fmo

- 1097 1045 978 970 1033 5 994 958 1001 869 1557 936 937 910 938 904 901 885
- 54% 51% 48% 48% 50% 50% 45% 51% 49% 51% 44% 49% 48% 47% 46% 47% 45% 45% 45%

o HILPISTUVWX p p LPtVWX LPVWX LPTVWX  IPVWX hiestuvwx LPVWX p

- 394 357 304 362 375 344 331 324 347 353 312 536 320 313 334 364 305 309 338
- 20% 18% 15% 18% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 16% 17%
HIMPGRSVW h Hv Hvw h h Hv HVw
- 703 688 674 608 658 629 574 670 612 647 557 1021 616 625 576 574 599 592 547
- 35% 34% 33% 30% 32% 32% 29% 34% 31% 33% 28% 32% 31% 32% 29% 29% 30% 30% 28%
inprsTUVHX ILPTUVWX . ILPtUWX IpX IpX ILPTUVWX X iLPtUwX LPtuX X pX
2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19

Weight-ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_6 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Dining out at a restaurant/bar

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25
(314 (317 1 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 - — B = B29- (616~ - (6118 (6/26- (2- (10- (Z17- (1[24- (7/31- (817~ -
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - - - - 1405 1492 1523 1521 1493 1402 1509 1400 1461 1364 1457 2273 1389 1358 1423 1385 1426 1423 1413
- - - 70% 74% 74% 5% 2% 1% 76% 71% 74% 69% 74% 2% 71% 69% 2% 70% 72% 71% 72%
FOSU FmOrsuw Frmogisuww s FMOQRSUVWX FOrsu FmOrsu s s
Alot - - - - 670 708 737 757 785 656 734 6 11 632 710 1071 633 630 693 614 644 695 710
- - - - 33% 35% 36% 37% 38% 33% 37% 35% 36% 32% 36% 34% 32% 32% 35% 31% 32% 35% 36%
U OrSUV FkogRSUV FgkoQrsuv fkORSUV osU Orsuv Orsuv u U U orsuv
Somewhat N N - - 735 783 786 764 707 746 75 704 750 732 747 1202 757 728 730 772 781 728 703
N N - - 37% 39% 38% 37% 34% 38% 39% 36% 38% 37% 38% 38% 39% 37% 37% 39% 39% 36% 36%
J J j j J J J J J J Jmx
Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - 608 537 527 518 573 559 487 565 508 599 505 888 568 616 547 03 566 572 554
- - - - 30% 26% 26% 25% 28% 29% 249 29% 26% 31% 26% 28% 29% 31% 28% 30% 28% 29% 28%
GHILNP | iL hiLp GHILNP iL hiLnp GHIjLNPqt | GHILNP iL hiL L
Not very - - - 287 251 225 261 273 78 260 252 233 291 237 394 257 291 252 295 254 277 275
- - - - 14% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14% 14%
Hn h Hn gHNPq pq q H H
Not at all - - - - 321 286 301 256 300 281 226 313 275 308 268 494 311 325 295 307 312 294 278
- - - - 16% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 11% 16% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14%
IL L L L L IL L IL | IL IL ILnp iL IL IL L L
Sigma - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g“o‘ 0% TisK Tevel) - A E I TNTOTPTQIRTSTTTOINTWI
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_7 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Watching sports on TV

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave 8 W‘?/vesg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13

Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

Wave6 Wave7

(3114 (317 1 3/28 (413 - 4/11 (4/18 - - - (5129~ - - (6/18- (6/26- (7[2- (7/10- (?/17- (7[24- (7/31- (8/7- -

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13)  -4/20) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15) 6/20) 6/29) 714) 7112) 7/19) 7126) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - - - - - 910 909 1017 963 955 932 974 898 948 909 916 1473 909 887 907 959 888 930 920
- - - - - 45% 5% 50% 47% 46% 48% 49% 46% 48% 46% 47% 47% 46% 45% 46% 48% 45% 7% 7%

FGjmoStV fGsv aqv aqv

Alot - - - - - 481 478 541 502 501 476 537 505 529 483 470 737 508 434 491 459 392 457 456
- - - - - 24% 24% 26% 25% 24% 24% 27% 26% 27% 25% 24% 23% 26% 22% 25% 23% 20% 23% 23%

2 V' gasuvwx v \2 V' tepasuvwx SV tgpQsuvwx \ v \ SvVw \ \ \% \

Somewhat N N - - - 429 431 476 461 454 457 437 393 419 427 446 736 401 453 417 499 496 473 465
N N - - - 21% 21% 23% 23% 22% 23% 22% 20% 21% 22% 23% 23% 20% 23% 21% 259 25% 24% 24%

m m Mr m FGjIMNORT FGjIMNoRT Mr Mr

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - 1103 1120 1033 1076 1112 1029 1022 1067 1021 1054 1046 1688 1048 1087 1063 1029 1104 1065 1047
- - - - 55% 55% 50% 53% 54% 52% 51% 54% 52% 54% 53% 53% 54% 55% 54% 52% 55% 53% 53%

HI HLnu h h h HI h HLnu

Not very - - - - - 314 287 250 322 327 292 280 305 292 336 334 508 281 285 296 328 341 290 361
- - - - - 16% 14% 12% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 17% 15% 18%

H H H h H H GHLrsw  GHLrs H H HI' GHLrsw h' crikmrstw

Not at all - - - - - 789 833 783 754 785 736 742 761 729 718 712 1180 768 801 767 701 763 775 685
- - - - - 39% 41% 38% 37% 38% 38% 37% 39% 37% 37% 36% 37% 39% 41% 39% 35% 38% 39% 35%

UX' ikLnopQux X ux uX ilnOPqUX ux X uX

Sigma - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g“n‘ 10% risl
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

EVel) -
ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

TNTOTPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A Lot/Somewhat (Net)
Alot
Somewhat

Not At All/Not Very (Net)
Not very
Not at all

Sigma

FRO5_8 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Gatherings with friends and family

Waves

-3/15)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25
(314 (3177 (321 (¥28°  (43- (411 (418 (527 (5129~ - (6/18- 2= (70~ (7N7- (@24- (731- 7° 4~
S318) -323) -330) 45 -413) -4120) -4127) 5/3) 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)
- - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Bl B B B Eaid 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - - 1494 1579 1605 579 1584 1502 1608 1473 1483 1416 491 2402 1480 1450 1503 1471 1485 1549 1445
- - - - 74% 78% 78% 77% 77% 7% 81% 75% 75% 72% 76% 76% 76% 73% 76% 74% 75% 78% 73%
FmOSUvX FMnosuvx fOSUVX Osx OSX  sasancocnsrons o o o o fosuvx
- - - - 833 891 941 899 906 813 925 783 806 737 841 1268 817 742 824 765 773 827 755
- - - - 41% 44% 46% 44% 44% 41% 46% 40% 41% 38% 43% 40% 42% 38% 42% 38% 39% 41% 38%
0S MOQSUVX  rumosssuwe MOQSUVX MOQSUVX 0S ramosorsTunve 0s OSUVX Os Osx 0s
N N - - 661 688 664 680 677 689 683 690 677 679 650 1135 663 708 679 706 713 722 690
N N - - 33% 34% 32% 33% 33% 35% 34% 35% 34% 35% 33% fl‘;?_% 34% S(ﬁ% 34% S(hi% BE% f3|—|6% 35%
J ll
- - - - 519 450 445 460 483 459 388 492 486 547 471 759 477 524 467 17 507 446 22
- - - - ¥ 22% 22% 23% 23% 23% 19% 25% 25% 28% 24% 24% 24% 27% 24% 26% 22% 27%
GHiLw 1 | L L gHL AL croxrparmw L L L GHIjkLW L W gHiLw 1" GHIjkLW
- - - - 230 208 204 240 250 248 198 216 251 279 242 383 240 255 244 276 231 212 277
- - - - - 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 14%
hi gHL HLw FGH\LMqu ghl hi hl GHLw hl fGHLMvW TGHILMVW
- - - - 289 242 242 220 233 211 190 77 229 376 237 269 223 240 276 234 245
- - - - 14% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% . 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12%  14% 12% 12%
hIIKLNPqTW L | hIIKLpqtw | ljKLt | L L liKL L ljKLt | L
- - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g“n‘ I0% r1s

Overlap formulae used. ** very small

ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUINTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO5_9 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Base: All Respondents

Going to church

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25

(314 (317 1 (328 (43- (411 (418 - — B = (629 - - (6118 (6/26- (2- (10- (Z17- (1[24- (7/31- (817~ -

-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 10) 517)  528) 5/31) 608 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 712 719) 7/26) - 87) §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - - - - - 983 958 991 1011 990 972 965 980 978 982 1000 1505 995 1028 994 1008 951 1019 956
- - - - - 49% 47% 48% 50% 48% 50% 48% 50% 50% 0% 51% 48% 51% 52% 50% 51% 48% 51% 49%

9q g GhIQV 9q

Alot - - - - - 504 514 527 527 523 518 496 496 525 516 515 760 558 507 510 517 483 534 506

- - - - - 25% 25% 26% 26% 25% 26% 25% 25% 27% 26% 26% 24“/? L (323% 26% 26% 26% 24% 27% 26%
gjLm!

Somewhat N N - - - 479 44 464 484 467 455 469 484 453 466 485 745 436 521 484 491 469 485 451

N N - - - 24% 22% 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% 23% 24% 25% 24% 22% 26% 25% 25% 24% 24% 23%
g GHIkngRx g

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - - 1030 1071 1059 1028 1076 989 1031 985 91 981 962 1656 962 946 76 980 1041 976 1011

- - - - - 51% 53% 52% 50% 52% 50% 52% 50% 50% 50% 49% 52% 49% 48% 50% 49% 52% 49% 51%
prSuw s S s pSw S

Not very - - - - 263 294 269 311 21 279 318 252 8 284 286 440 275 281 08 300 291 284 326
- - - - - 13% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 14% 17%

m fhm FHM fhm hm FHMQr

Not at all - - - - - 767 777 790 718 756 709 713 734 683 697 677 1217 687 665 68 680 750 692 684
- - - - - 8% 8% 39% 35% 37% 36% 36% 37% 5% 5% 34% 38% 35% 34% 34% 34% 38% 35% 35%

nNpSTUWX inPSTUWx iNPrSTUWx st INOPISTUWX. Stu

Sigma - - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

- - - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (SUD‘ TO% MSK [eVel) - A E I
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_10 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to school or university

Waves

Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16

(3114 (317 1 3/28 (413 - 4/11 (4/18 5 - - - - (5129~ 6/6 - - (6/18- (6/26- (7[2- (7/10- (?/17- (7[24- (7/31- (8/7- -

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13)  -4/20) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15) 6/20) 6/29) 714) 7112) 7/19) 7126) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - - - - 488 538 583 598 611 533 575 581 593 580 642 930 622 02 591 633 616 672 642
- - - - 4% 7% 28% 29% 30% 27% 29% 30% 30% 30% 3% 29% 32% 30% 30% 32% 31% 34% 3%

F F Fg F Fg FG Fg FoeHikLmog Fg FGhK FGk Fg FGhK FGK remukumont FGHijKLog

Alot - - - - 233 219 275 267 274 220 255 280 261 281 402 303 291 287 258 275 313 293
- - - - 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15%

Gk g g g [¢} FGK g FGK FGIKmQu K FGK g fGk FaikimoQu  FGKq

Somewhat N N - - 255 319 308 331 336 313 312 326 313 319 362 528 319 310 303 376 341 359 350
N N - - 13% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 16% 16% 15% 19% 17% 18% 18%

F f F F F F F F F FgHinst F F F f FoHikinosT F FHt Fh

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - 1525 1491 1467 1441 1456 1428 1421 1384 1376 1383 1320 2231 1335 1372 1379 1355 1376 1323 1325
- - - - 76% 73% 72% 71% 70% 73% 71% 70% 70% 70% 67% 71% 68% 70% 70% 68% 69% 66% 67%

woc mvorarsvwx PTUWX pWx PWX PRsUVWX WX pwW w PWx PWx w

Not very - - - - 225 277 263 287 278 311 254 261 268 293 276 410 265 275 271 303 285 265 282
- - - - 11% 14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14%

f F f FHiLmQw f F F f F f Fhig F F

Not at all - - - - 1300 1214 1205 1154 1178 1117 1167 1124 1107 1090 1043 1820 1070 1097 1109 1052 1091 1058 1043
- - - - 65% 60% 59% 57% 57% 57% 58% 57% 56% 56% 53% 8% 55% 56% 56% 53% 55% 53% 53%

inopRSVWX  OPRUVWX puwx  pUWX puwx Pruvwx — pUWX PUWX

Sigma - - - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g“n‘ 10% r1s
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

EVel) -
ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A Lot/Somewhat (Net)
Alot
Somewhat

Not At All/Not Very (Net)
Not very
Not at all

Sigma

FRO5_13 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to the gym/work out class

Waves

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% ris|

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wayve6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Waye 22 Wave23 Wave 24 Wave 25
2 (@3- 1 (418 (529 (6/6- (6/18- (7110~ (Z7- (1124~ 7° 4~
45 -413) 4200 -4127)  53) 100 517  528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 6200 '6/29)  74)  7i2)  719)  7/26)
(E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m ()
- 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988
Eaid 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988
- 742 802 838 809 829 77 817 767 813 735 849 1302 802 746 831 862
- 37% 40% 41% 40% 40% 40% 41% 39% 41% 37% 43% 41% 41% 38% %

Fo f Fo Os Fgikmos Os Fo FOS FglkMOS
- 347 352 430 408 415 374 380 380 408 331 369 31 403 355 416 396

- 17% 17% _ 21%  20%  20%  19%  19%  19% _ 21%  17%  19%  20% _ 21%  18% _ 21%  20%
FGOs fgo fgO FGOs fgo FGO FGOs fo
- 395 450 409 400 414 403 437 388 405 404 480 670 400 391 415 466

- 20% 22% 20% 20% 20% 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 24% 21% 20% 20% 21% 23%
JaE— FHIKMnorSx
- 1271 1227 1212 1230 1237 1184 1179 1198 1156 1228 1113 1859 1155 1228 1139 1126

- 63% 60% 59% 60% 60% 60% 59% 61% 59% 63% 57% 59% 59% 62% 58% 57%

HLNPQRTUVW pu pu PUw hINPQITUVW nPqTUVW

- 294 305 299 359 313 323 344 302 280 302 313 503 266 302 288 289

- 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15%

FHINRIUVW. W fhNRtuvw w w w

- 977 923 913 872 924 861 836 896 876 926 800 1356 889 927 851 837

- 49% 45% 45% 43% 45% 44% 42% 46% 45% 47% 41% 43% 45% 47% 43% 42%

HIKLNPQTUWX IPu [ P IPu P ILPQtUVxX IP ILPQtUvX

2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Page 231

17 Auq 2020
Table 225




FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A Lot/Somewhat (Net)
Alot
Somewhat

Not At All/Not Very (Net)
Not very
Not at all

Sigma

FRO5_14 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to a social gathering

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 W%\l/g 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wav7e 24 Wave 25

(@3- 1 (418 - B = (5129- = (618 (6/26-
45 -43) 4200 -420) 5 100 517 528  5/31) 68 615 6120)  6/29)

@2

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

fiSK Tevel) - A ETFGT!
ler 30) ineligible for sig testing

(E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q

2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161
B 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161

1205 1256 1991
61 63

- 1191 1188 1281 1297 1310 1242 1320 1172 1220
- 9% 9% 64% 63% 63% 66% 60% 62%

62% % 64% %
fG FGM FGm FGM rommodrsux g FGM m
- 509 524 544 583 586 505 551 495 524 506 558 849
- 25% 26% 27% '29% f28% 26% 28% 25% 27% 26% 728% 27%
m m m

- 682 664 737 713 724 737 769 677 696 700 698 1142
- 34% 33% 36% 35% 35% 38% 39% 34% 35% 36% 36% 36%
9 9

G roimnrsTUx

- 822 841 769 742 756 719 676 793 749 758 706 1170
- 41% 41% 38% 36% 37% 37% 34% 40% 38% 39% 36% 37%
IKLPQTVW  HIKLIPQTVINX I lKLPgtvw L L I
356 359 330 343 309 336 318 290 333 310 339 524
- 18% 18% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17%
jmv Mv m
- 466 483 439 399 447 383 358 503 416 448 367 647
- 23% 4% 21% 20% 22% 0% 18% 26% 21% 23% 19% 20%
IKLPQ IKLPQuwwx Lp Lp e L IkLP |

2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUNTWI.

8/9)  8/16)

w) X)
1995 1967
1995 1967
1262

1232
63% 63%
FGm fG
527 545
26% 28%
734 686
37% 35%
G
733 735
37% 37|%
321 324
16% 16%
413 411
1|% le%

1995 1967
100%  100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO5_15 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Base: All Respondents

Going to my local coffee shop

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 W‘?/vesg Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Vk/éa\/\é%M W%\l/g 15 Wave 16
100 517  528)  5/31)

@14° @17 @RL (328 (43-
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -330) 45)

(418

-4/1%) S420) 4120 513)

Wave 17 Wave 18 V\/(é;\//g 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 Wave23 Wav7e 24 Wave 25

71)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E)

Unweighted Base - - - - -
Weighted Base L xx L e ax

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - . . - _
Alot - - - - -
Somewhat - - - - -

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - -
Not very - - - -

Not at all - - - - -

Sigma - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% s

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

(F) ©) (H)

2013 2029 2050 2039
2013 2029 2050 2039

894 955 988 933 969
. f:‘g)% 48% 48% 49%

858 940
43% 46% 44%
fo
360 381 376
18% 19% 18%

498 558 518
25% 28% 25%

1155 1089 1156 1084

57% 54% 56%
w o iJKLWx

GIIKLNpIX

342 351 366
17% 17% 18%

740 704 727 688
35% 35% 34% 34%

813 790
40%  36%  39%
iKLW

coxsmgsTA [

2029 2050

380 351 360
19% 17% 18% 17%
w w

) (K) L)

2030 1961 1996 1965
2066 1961 1996 1965

FHOs FHO FHOqS
357 386

379 417
19% 60% 18% 19%
r

583

576 571 576
28% 28% 29% 29%
Fh f  FHmo FHo

1078 1028 1027 1073
53% 52% 52% 51%

338

668

2013 2039 2066 1961 1996
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

TNTOIPIQIRTSITIUNTWI.

(6/18- B
6/20)  6/29)
P) Q
1962 3161
1962 3161
904 1426
46f% 45%
376 574
19% 18%
528 852
27% 27%
1058 1735
54% 55%
w
322
16% 19%
pWx
736 1131
38% 36%
k
1962 3161
100%  100%

(R)

1957
1957

896
46%

338
17%

557
28%

Fh

1061
54%

w

334
17%

721
37%

1957
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FR05_16 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

In person celebrations (e.g., birthdays, graduations)

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

@12 @ el @ R @Al @18t @it G- (e (s (Gr (G (6/18- 2= (710~ (717- (@24~ (731- (81~ 4~

-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3030) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 100 517  528) 531)  6/8) 615) 620) 6/29) 74 712 719  7/2%6) 82 §/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) (] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Rl -* Rl - Rl - Bl - - Rl -* Rl -r 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1327 1289 1362 2160 1328 1317 1348 1339 1376 1377 1325
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 67% 66% 68% 68% 68% 67% 68% 67% 69% 69% 67%

o

Alot - - - - - - - - - - - - 700 625 721 1060 661 670 677 668 708 690 694
- - - - - - - - - - - - 36% 32% 37% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 36% 35% 35%

[e] Oq [¢] o

Somewhat N N - - N - - N N N - - 627 664 640 1100 667 647 671 671 668 686 631
N N - - N - - N N N - - 32% 34% 33% 35% 34% 33% 34% 34% 34% 34% 32%

n

Not At All/Not Very (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - 42 674 600 1001 629 657 622 649 616 618 642

- - - - - - - - - - - 33% P34% 31% 32% 32% 33% 32% 33% 31% 31% 33%
VW

Not very - - - - - - - - - - 08 284 293 410 246 278 279 315 247 273 299
- - - - - - - - - - - - 16% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 14% 16% 12% 14% 15%

QRV v QRV qrv

Not at all - - - - - - - - - - - 334 389 307 590 383 378 343 335 369 345 343
- - - - - - - - - - - 17% 20%  16%  19%  20%  19%  17%  17%  19%  17%  17%

nPu P Pu P p

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

(g"o‘ T0% fis} TNTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTNTWT
ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

COV04 How concerned are you of a new wave of COVID-19 outbreak in your area?

Waves

Wave 6 Wave7 Wave 8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave 1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wg/\é%ls Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
3na- (3n7 il (@18 (425 (BII- (58- (515- (527- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/L @27 (710 (77- (7124~

S35 -318) - 4/13) S420) -4127)  5I3) 10) 517) 5/28) 531) 6/8) 615 6/20) 6/29) 712)  719)  7/26) 8/16)

(A) (8) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) Q R) (S} (M) ) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - 1963 3161 - 1974 - 1988 1967

Weighted Base R - - - x R R - - - - 1963 3161 il 1974 rx 1988 1967

Very/Somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - 1544 2566 - 1573 - 1592 1555
Coricerned (Net) - - - - - - - - - - - 79% 81% - 80% 80% 79%

o

Very concerned - - - - - - - - - - - 777 1406 - 870 - 920 840

- - - - - - - - - - - 40% 44% - 44% - 46% 43%
[e] [e] Ox

Somewhat concerned - - - - - - - - - - - 767 1161 - 704 - 672 714

- - - - - - - - - - - 33% 37% - 36% - 34% 36%
s

Not At All/Not Very - - - - - - - - - - - 419 595 - 401 - 396 412

Concerned (Net) N N N - - N N N - - - 21% 19% N 20% N 20% 21%
q

Not very concerned - - - - - - - - - - - 266 378 - 257 263 295
- - - - - - - - - - - 14% 12% - 13% - 13% 1Q5%

Not at all concerned - - - - - - - - - - - 153 217 - 143 - 133 117
- - - - - - - - - - - 8% % - % % 6%

X

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - 1963 3161 1974 1988 1967

- - - - - - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (E%, TO% FisK TeVel) - ATBICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIXK
Overlap formulae d. ** very small base (under 30) igible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Healthcare workers

doctors, nur:
g.xppomsngustﬁ

Hospital beds (room for
patients)

Hospital ventllators (for

assisted breat!

Testing kits for COVID-19

Surgical masks and gloves

Toportions/Mean:
Overlap formulae

Q22 How concerned are you about each of the following potetntia,l) shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Summary Of Concerned

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@2 QL el @t @R AL a8 gzt G- (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GPe- (- (9- Az (A (I3 @rt @na
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
2050 2019 2023 - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
2050 2019 2023 Sl Caid 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1608 1618 1780 - - 1763 1727 1727 1691 1631 1548 1598 1541 1563 1484 1554 2485 1678 1554 1642 1594 1576 1595 1538
78% 80% 88% - - 88% 85% 84% 83% 79% 79% 80% 78% 79% 76% 79% 79% 86% 79% 83% 80% 79% 80% 78%
o 0O . X ABRNCROSAWE ARKAWORGE  AONNNOPGS K [e] [} o o o s [ pr—— [e] [e] o
1540 1554 1740 - - 1644 1593 1563 1517 1472 1408 1412 1396 1395 1380 1403 2378 1582 1466 1562 1483 1495 1516 1434
759 7% 86% - - 82% 79% 76%  74% 71% 2% 71% 71% 71% 70% 2% 75% 81% 74% 790/ 75% 75% 76% 73%
JKLMNOP  JKLMNOPX . sumorgsun JKLMNOPx — JLMNO JKLMNOP  smisncmasrnee mnoO .. JLMNOP JKLMNOP JKLMNOPx
1525 1547 1738 - - 1688 1631 1606 1561 1516 1420 1443 1398 1422 1353 1399 2329 1532 1438 1528 1471 1472 1498 1418
74% 7% 86% - - 84% 80% 78% 7% 73% 2% 2% 71% 2% 69% 71% 74% 78% 73% 78% 74% 74% 75% 72%
mOp jKLMNOPgSX wox aaiamorgsuw KLMNOPGSX o o] o] o AUINOPQSMX O axumorgsunx o] O MOPx o
1538 1479 1660 - - 1688 1651 1644 1627 1530 1494 1478 1419 1459 1346 1394 2215 1454 1388 1482 1435 1427 1483 1406
75% 73% 82% - - 84% 81% 80% 80% 74% 76% 74% 2% 74% 69% 71% 70% 74% 70% 75% 2% 72% 74% 71%
OPQSVX Oq « OpQS worgsuvx  OpQS O OpQs OpQSs OPQSUVX o o OpQS
1395 1424 1672 - - 1692 1671 1683 1638 1540 1508 1475 1411 1443 1367 1372 2325 1510 1407 1485 1425 1442 1472 1396
68% 71% 83% - - 84% 82% 82% 80% 75% % 74% 2% 73% 70% 70% 74% % 71% 75% 2% 2% 74% 71%
o o e . . sasmerganmee. ABOPSX  sowmorgsuws  ADOP A Op ADOP  somnosgsuwx a ABMOPSUVX a A AbOP

ns
** very small ase (under 30) |n

igible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Surgical masks and
gloves
Testing kits for COVID-19

Hospital ventllators for
sged breat| (

Hospital beds (room for
patients)

Healthcare workers
(doctors, nur:
supporting

TOPOITIONS)
Overlap formulae

Q22 How concerned are you about each of the following potetntia,l) shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Summary Of Not At All / Not Very Concerned

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave914 W%\//g 15 Wa\ie 16 Wg[\:/le 17 Wa\ée 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 W%\:/lezl Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Waa/vezs

453 5. 554
26% 28% % 28% 28% 29%
CFGHI CFGHIkr CFGHIKRt CFGHIKR craunorm cromunory. CFGHIKR CFGHI CFGH\KRT CFGHIKRt CFGHIkr cremmr

26% 28% ° 28 o
CFGHI CFGHIK CFGHI CFGHI CFGH\K( aCFGHIKT

b o
CFG bCFGHIRT BCFGHIRT BCFGHIRT aBCFGHIRTW BCFGHIRT CFg CFGHRT CFGHRT CFGhr BCFGHIRTW

CFRt C RT ABCRGHQRTUVM  SBCFGHORTW  ABCFGHORTUAY  ABCFGHQRSTANY  ABCFGHQRSTU  ABCFGHORSTUAY  ABCFGHQRTAN

21% 19 0% 0% 21% 20%
CFr CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CF CFGHIiRt CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CFGHIF?T

ns
** very small ase (under 30) |n
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q22_1 How concerned are you about each of the following potteml,g\l shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
Surgical masks and gloves

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(B8 s Gzr (29 (e (O13- (18- (@6 (2 (MO~ (Ir (gac (fe1- @r- @na-
100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8
N T N N R ¥ N A1 S
S3AB) W18 -323) -330) AB)  -413) -4120) -420)  53)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P)

2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 - - 2013 2029 2050 2039
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 Sl Caid 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Very/Somewhat 1395 1424 1672 - - 671 1683 1540 1508 1475 1411 1443 1367 1372 2325 1510 1407 1485 14 1442 1472 1396
Concerned (Net) 68% 71% 83% - - 82% 82% 80% 75% % 74% 2% 73% 70% 70% 74% 7% 71% 75% 2% 2% 74% 71%
mancrcason sasmcrcere. ABOPSX  sowmososuvax  ADOP! A AOp ADOP  semorosum a ABMOPSUVX a A AbOP
Very concerned 644 743 - - 1068 1036 1001 1026 880 856 815 773 776 738 725 1261 900 792 904 801 787 798 713
31% 37% 54% - - 53% 51% 49% 50% 43% 44% 41% 39% 39% 38% 37% 40% 46% 40% 46% 40% 40% 40% 36%
. amusmecRSTI  ARKLNOROSUND Jar « ABMNOPX smnorgswx  ABOPX A A A A ADX ssumorasumn AX ssumorasum AbpX Ax AX A
Somewhat concerned 751 682 583 - - 635 681 612 660 652 660 638 667 629 647 1065 610 615 582 624 655 675 683
37% 3% 29% - - 31% 3% 33 0% 3% 3 3% 32% 34w 32% 3% 3% sl 31% 0% 30% 3% 3a% 5%
w CIT Cit c Ci Cit c CIT CFgIrsTu
Not At All/Not Vew 595 351 - - 321 358 367 401 526 453 521 554 447 567 485 563 523
Concerned (Net) 2% 29% 17% - - 16% 18% 18% 20% 25% % 26% 28% 27% 30% 30% 26% 23% 29% 25% 28% ZB% 26% 29%
CFGHIKIGRTW F CFGHI CFGHI CFGHIKr CFGHIKRt CFGHIKR cramminormw crommuncrrw. CFGHIKR — CFGHI cFGHIKRT  CFGHI CFGHIKRT CFGHIKRt CFGHIKr CFGHIKRT
Not very concerned 3 351 231 - - 215 235 213 258 316 327 342 279 340 288 368 300
19% 17% 11% - - 11% 12% 10% 13% 15% 14% 16% 17% 17“/ lB‘V 19% 16% Y 17% 15% 19% 16A7 15% 18%
crommorrar. CFGHIKRE h  CFGHi cFgH CFGHI CFGHIKRt CFGHIKRt CFGHIKRtw crerornaw  CFGHI CFgH CFGHIKr CFGH cromkarray - CFGHI CFGHi creHijkrTw
Not at all concerned 262 243 120 - - 106 123 155 143 210 178 194 212 186 252 220 337 168 226 194 237 223
13% 12% 6% - - 5% 6% 8% % 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 13% 119 1% 10/0 10% 12% 11% 11%
cromxumgy CFGHIKINRU cF f  CFGHI CFGi  CFGHI CFGHIr  CFGhI crmuneary CFGHIKR  CFGHIr CFG CFGHIkR CFGHI CFGHI crerikinrys CFGHIR CFGHIKR
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 - - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 6 1965 1969 1962 3161 1988 1992 1995 1967
100%  100%  100% - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIXK
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

/Somewheat
LoySomee
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Very
Concerned (Net)
Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Q22_2 How concerned are you about each of the following pottenll,g\l shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Testing kits for COVID-19

Waves

Wave 2 Wa\ie 3

(314
-3/15)

(A)

2050
2050

1538
75%

OPQSVX

834
41%
Ox

3
FgHIKt

512

25%
CFGHI

2050
100%

Wave5 Wave6 Wave7
5

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
‘5/ (5/15-  (5/27- (529 6/6 - 1 6 2 I /1 /1 8/1.
100 517 528 B30

9
15%
CFGH CFGHIKT

7%

) (K) L)

2030 1961 1996 1965
2066 1961 1996 1965

1494 1478 14%9
o

1530
74% 76%  74%
0pQS worasuvx  OpQS

881 900 802
43% 46% 40%
PQSX  ssumosasumn Ox
649 594 675
31% 30% 34%
fHIk
536 467 518
26%

2 26% 6%
F CFGHI CFGHI CFGHI CFGHIK CFGHI sacren

345 280 306
17% 14% 15%

F CFGHIT Fgh  CFGHi CFGHI

192 187
9% 10%

1 3
) 1%  12%
CFGi CFGI  CFGHI CFGHIkR

206 1961

2039 6 1996
100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V TO% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing

b
CFGHI CFGHIKt aCFGHIKT

15
16% 18%
CFGHI ACFGHIKIT aCFGH\K\T sy CFGHIT aCFGHIKT

3
12% 2
CFGHI CFGH\]R prese—
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q22_3 How concerned are you about each of the following potteml,g\l shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Base: All Respondents

Hospital beds (room for patients)

Waves

@a° @ el (38
S3/15) -318) -3/23) -3/30)

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7
5)

5/3) %/10) (5/1%' (5/55)' (5/5%’

Wave 9 Wave 10 Wave 1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
2 I 771 717~ (724-  (731-  (8/7- (8/14-
719)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 -
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 Sl
Very/Somewhat 1540 1554 1740 -
Coricerned (Net) 75% 7% 86% -
JKLMNOP  JKLMNOPX ..
Very concerned 766 857 1075 -
37% 42% 53% -
AJKLMNOPX .
Somewhat concerned 774 697 665 -
38% 35% 33% -
CmpsTIAY
Not At All/Not Vew 510 465 283 -
Concerned (Net) 25% 23% 14% -
CFGRT ~ CFR
Not very concerned 301 282 196 -
15% 14% 10% -
CRT [}
Not at all concerned 209 183 86 -
10% 9% 4% -
CFGR CF
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 -

100%  100%  100% -

0]

806 742 722
- 40% 36% 37% 36%
mO

711 731 686
35% 3‘5% 35% 35%
v

2039 2030 1961 1996 1965
2039 2066 1961 1996 1965

1408 1412
71%

1517 1472
74% 1% 2%
NO

718

695

553

522 594 584
26% 29% 28% 29%
CFRt CFGRT iocronormuvw sBCFGHQRTWA  ASCFGHORTUVN  ASCFGHRRITAAY  ABCFGHIRTUM  ASCEGHGRSTUAMY ~ ABCFGHQRTAN
342 402 334 349
17% 19% 17% 17%
CfRT DCFQRTW sscrerqrstinny BCFQQRSTW aBCFGRORSTW aBCFGORSTWY BCFGARSTW  aBCFGARSTWN  ABCRGHQRSTUNW

180 192 219

9% 9% 11% 12%

CFgr DCFGHIRt BCFGHURTUX BCFGHIRTX BCFGHUpGRTUX sacroupariuee

2039 1965
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing

) (K) L) (M)

LMNOP  ssuxtinonous AIKLMNOPX ssinc

m () V) w) X)

1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

1562 1483 1495 1434

9% 75% 5% 76% 73%

7
mnO —— |LmNOp JKLMNOP  JKLMNOPx

737
47% 42% 43% 42% 37%
ve AJKLMNOPX AUKLMNOPX AJKLMNOPX

627 646 638 688 697
32% 32% 32% 34% 3“5;%

408 505 497 479 533
21% 25% 25% 24% 27%

C CFGRT CFGRT CFR( BCFGhRTW

231 314 288 351
12% 16% 14% 14% 18%

CFRT CrT AacronoRsTN

177 191 209 200

9% 10% 10% 10% 9%

CF  CFGr CFGR CFGR CFgr

1988 1992 1995

1970 1967
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q22_4 How concerned are you about each of the following pottenll,g\l shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Hospital ventilators (for assisted breathing)

Waves

Wave2 Wave3

Wave5 Wave6 Wave7
5

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1ll Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(21//27) %) %/10) (5115- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (1 Jil /1 /1.

517 Bi28)  B31)  6/8) 615  6/20)  6/29)

(314 (317
-3/15)  -318)
(A) (B)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019
Weighted Base 2050 2019
Very/Somewhat 1525 1547
Coricerned (Net) 74% 7%

mOp  jkLmNoPasX

Very concerned 738 842
36% 42%
AmMOPX ..

Somewhat concerned 787 705
38%  35%

— CiT

Not At All/Not Vew 525 472
Concerned (Net) 26% 23%

CFGHRt CFG

Not very concerned 322 280
16% 14%

CFGHIT CF

Not at all concerned 203 192
10% 9%

CFG CF

Sigma 2050 2019
100%  100%

1606 1561 1516 1443 1398
78% % 78% 2% 72% 1% 2% 69% 71% 74%
o o o

Ananoses

2050 2039

(H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q

2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161
2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161

1420 1422 1353 1399 2329

JKLMNOPaSX
925 847 783 777 745 780 700 726 1245

45% 45% 41% 40% 39% 38% 40% 36% 37% 39%
e —— PX aox o a0

682 639 70 637 666 653 642 653 674 1084
33% 31% 32% 32% 33% 33% 33% 33% 34% 34%
Cc c c C [& C [& CT CiT

444 478 550 541 553 567 547 610 563 832
22% 23% 27% 28% 28% 29% 28% 31% 29% 26%

CF CFG bCFGHIRT BCFGHIRT BCFGHIRT agcrGHiRTW BCFGHIRT . aBCFGHIRTW bCFGHIRT

259 310 336 347 327 319 367 366 510
13% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 19% 19% 16%

CFGhT bCFGHRT CFGHRT 8CFGHRTVW bCFGHRTW CFGHRT sscrsmmmman sscronarrow. CFGHRT

185 169 214 239 229 243 197 322
9% 8% 10% 11 % 10_% 12% 12% 12% 10% 10%

CF CF CFGi CFGHIR CFGi ascreHipgR bCFGHIR ascraHiipar CFG CFGI

2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing

A0 sasopasux

9
1% 12%
CFGI aBCFGHIR CFGh
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

/Somewheat
LoySomee
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Very
Concerned (Net)
Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing

Q22_5 How concerned are you about each of the following pottenll,g\l shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Healthcare workers (doctors, nurses, supporting staff)

Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave914 Wavg 15 Wa\ie 16 Wéallve 17 Wa\ée 18 W%\l/e 19 W7a}\ie 20 Wa}\:/lezl Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Waa/\iezs
5)

219 0% %
CFr CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CF CFGHIiRt CFGHIRT CFGHIRT CFGHIRT

11%  12%
" CFgRt CFGhRT CFGHIRT

238 64
3% 13% 12% 13%
CFr CFGHRT CFGHRT CFgRt CFGHRT CFGHRT CFGHIRT CFGHRT CFGHRT

8% 9%
C CFGHIR CFGH\R CFGHIR CFGHIR CFGHIR J— CFgr CFGHIR CFGHIR CFGhIR CFGHIR
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FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FR11 How concerned are you about you or your loved one’s risk of being exposed to coronavirus when you leave your home
for essential errands during stay-home orders?

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Waye9 Wavf 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Waye22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wga/\ﬁzs

5

a8 (43- (@1l (4l (425 S R T Q- R (74 = (68~ (626- (12- (710- (IA7- (2a- (31 (@7 B
S3/30)  4B)  -413) -4120) -4120)  53) 100 517 528 531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 79  7/26)  87)  89)  8/16)

3/14 3/17 1

—(3/15) —(3118) -3/23)

(A) (B) ©)
Unweighted Base - -

Weighted Base Bl B B
Very/Somewhat - -
Coanycemed (Net) - -

Very concerned - -
Somewhat concerned - -
Not At All/Not Very - -
Concerned (Net) - -
Not very concerned - -

Not at all concerned - -

Sigma - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% ris|

EVel) -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

- - - - 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 - - 1988 - - 1067

- - - - 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 - - 1988 - - 1967

- - - - 1646 1632 1543 1510 1528 1498 1500 1427 1491 2428 1579 - - 1528 - - 1490
- - - - 80% 80% 75% 1% 1% 76% 76% 73% 76% 1% 81% - - 1% - - 76%

JKLMNOPQUX  JKLMNOPQuX [¢] o [¢] o o O sxumnopqux o o

- - - - 856 808 742 719 706 735 764 683 746 1224 867 - - 835 - - 722
- - - - 42% 40% 36% 37% 35% 37% 39% 35% 38% 39% 44% - - 42% - - 37%

JKLMOpgX jLO 10 o 10 1akumnoPox IKLMOPGX

- - - - 789 823 801 792 822 764 736 744 746 1203 712 - - 693 - - 769
- - N - 39% 40% 39% 40% 41% 39% 37% 38% 38% 38% 36% N N 5% - - 39%

u RU U U nogRU U u u

- - N - 404 407 523 451 468 467 469 536 471 733 378 N N 460 - - 477
- - - - 20% 20% 25% 23% 23% 24% 24% 27% 24% 23% 19% - - 23% - - 24%

HIR HIiR HIR HIR HIR  wikuanporux HIR HIR HIR HIR

- - - - 281 289 354 327 336 294 331 352 318 479 244 - - 304 - - 341
- - - - 14% 14% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 18% 16% 15% 12% - - 15% - - 17%

HIR HIR HIR r HiR HIMQRu hR r r HIR

- - - - 123 118 169 123 132 173 138 184 153 255 134 - - 155 - - 136
- - - - 6% 6% 8% 6% % % % 9% 8% 8% % - - 8% - - 7%

Hik HIKLnrx HIKLNRX hi HIk hi

- - - - 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 - - 1988 - - 1967

- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% - - 100% - - 100%

TNTOIPIQIRISITIUINTWI.
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
FR12 How concerned are you about the following snuatlons as it relates to the risk o,)you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally Tabq9238
exposing others to coronavirus?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wave 1 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
( @17 (321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (5/1- (5/ (5/15- (5/27- (529 6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26 @2-" (210- (@17- (7124- (7/31 @8/7-
15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5/3) 100 517 528 B31) 68 615) 6120 629) 74 712)  7119)  7126) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ) m L) V) W) )

Returning to my normal - - - - - 1504 1521 1471 1421 1470 1362 1333 1351 1403 2304 1485 1387 1493 1477 1439 1465 1416
activitiesin public (e.q. - - - - - - 73% 75% 71% 72% 74% 69% 68% 69% 71% 73% 76% 70% 76% 74% 72% 73% 72%
public transit, soci |zmg) MNOs jMNOpS n mNo  MNOs N MNO  swmnopasvx Jamorgsvx  JMNOS No MNOs No

Taking my first flight N N - - N - 1344 1498 1414 1353 1332 1374 1286 1327 1307 2208 1392 1272 1348 1397 1300 1353 1369
- - - - - - - 66% 3% 68% 69% 67% 70% 65% 68% 67% 70% 71% 64% GB%HIN 70% 65% 68% HNS7\9%
s pSV s

AxORsTIAN nSv hnSv HINpSV HINPSV  HLNoPsvw

kids going back to - - - - - - - 771 780 689 721 649 698 762 764 747 1170 776 717 790 840 758 794 779
S: ool for thefirst time - - - - - - - 66% 66% 60% 62% 59% 63% 67% 67% 65% 66% 71% 63% 70% 70% 64% 67% 68%

JL JL JkL JkL JL JL hiskimpgsy NIKLMpQSV. hiJKLMpasV i JKL ™ JKLmS

Leaving my home to go to - - - - - - - 1387 1441 1345 1317 1327 1296 1228 1252 1258 2161 1376 1289 1410 1406 1323 1347 1315
non-essential businesses - - - - - - - 68% 71% 5% 67% 66% 66% 62% 64% 64% 68% 70% 65% 2% 71% 66% 68% 67%

éeg) bars, hair dressers, NOP  nawsmopsvx No N n JNOP sLmnopsvx OMOPGSIK  IKLMNOPSAX N Nop N

C.

Going back to the office - - - - - 777 747 674 612 647 618 699 668 1160 757 609 736 753 732 705 693
- - - - - 63% 65% 61% 61% 57% 60% 57% 63% 58% 63% 67% 57% 66% 63% 61% 60% 62%

LNpS LmNPSww n n LNS LNPS skusnopsvine JLMNPSvW LNpS INs

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FR12 How concerned are you about the following snuatlons as it relates to the risk o
exposing others to coronavirus?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Very Concerned

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Waves

,,you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wave 11 Vz/gvelz V\(Iﬁa/V%B Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wavezl Wave 22 WaveZS Waa\//e 24 WaveZS
5/3) (5/10) 5/17)  '5/28)

K ¥ QR N N e R T
39 G 95 9% Y5 9B

@2 (10~
78 712)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F)

Going back to the office -

Leaving my home to go to - -
non-essential businesses - - - - - -
(e% bars, hair dressers,

kids going back to - - - - - -
sc ool for theTirst ti me - - - - - -

Taking my first flight - - - - - -

Returning to my normal -
activitiesin public (e.g., -
public transit, socidizing)

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

0] ) (K) L)

417 474 422 458
35% 39% 39% 43%
Rt HIOQRTUX

598 721 644 669
29% 35% .33% 34%

IgRTU iTu IRTU

408 459 441 444
34% 40% 38% 41%

RIU nopormuwx NORTUWX  rorgrrums

541 652 608 664
27% 32% 31% 33%

| I ImgRu

518 596 540 526
25%  29% 28% 26%
iRTu 8

38 36%
\RTU wkinorruvwx HIKQRTUw  hIQRTUW

HIKLQRTUW  HikLPQRTUWIX  HILQRTUMNX

(R) )

372 459
33% 43%

HIOQRTUX

581 685
30% 35%

IRTU

323 429
29% 37%

RTUX

565 702
29% 36%

1IKMQRIUWX

472 587
24% 30%
hIIRTUW
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

/Somewheat
LoySomee
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Very
Concerned (Net)
Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

FR12_1 How concerned are you about the following snuanons as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronavirus?

Leaving my home to go to non-essential businesses (e.g., bars, hair dressers, etc.)

Waves

Wave2 Wave3

Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 11 Wsa/\:/lelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

N T N N R ¥ N A1 S (B8 s Gzr (29 (e (O13- (18- (@6 (2 (MO~ (Ir (gac (fe1- @r- @na-
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17)  '5/28)  5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
- - - - - - 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
" o o o R o #2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - - - - 1387 1441 1345 1317 1327 1296 1228 1252 1258 2161 76 1289 1410 1406 1323 1347 15

- - - - - - 68% 71% 65% 67% 66% 66% 62% 64% 64% 8% 70% 65% 2% 71% 66% 68% 67%
NOP  nswmorsvix N n JNOP aumnopsvx HoRLmOPaSYWK  KLMNOPSWAVK N Nop N
- - - - - - 623 674 582 608 538 547 551 561 559 1009 727 598 734 678 597 658 633

- - - - - - 30%  33%  28%  31%  27/%  28%  28%  29%  28%  32%  37/%  30%  37%  34%  30%  33% 3%
1 JLMNOPY Lm JLMNOP scamorcone 1 excsmoraonn: HIMNOPSY 1" JLMNOP " JLMNoP
N N - - N - 764 767 763 708 788 50 676 692 700 1152 649 691 676 728 725 689 681

- - - - - - 37% 38% 37% 36% 39% 38% 34% 35% 36% 36% 33% 35% 34% 37% 36% 35% 35%

R nRt r woparsTwx  NRtWX r r

- - - - - - 663 598 721 644 669 669 741 711 704 1000 581 685 560 582 669 648 652

- - - - 32% 29% 35% 33% 34% 34% 38% 36% 36% 32% 30% 35% 28% 29% 34% 32% 33%
iT IgRTU iTu IRTU IRTU  wnorrovn H\kQRTUw hIQRTUW IRTU IRTU iTu IrTu
- - - - - - 403 369 416 395 401 393 429 401 556 339 364 315 331 367 367 405

- - - - - - 20% 18% 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 21% 20% 18% 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 18% 21%
Tu qrTu qrTU qrTu TU IQrsTUVW  QRTU QRTU
- - - - - 260 229 305 250 268 313 305 444 242 321 245 251 303 281 247

- - - - - - 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 140/ 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 16% 12% 13% 15% 14% 13%

It i | HIKIRTUX HIkRTUX HIkRTUx | HIKIRTUX hikrtux |

- - - - - 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

N N = - N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FR12_2 How concerned are you about the following snuanons as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally

exposing others to coronavirus?
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

Waves

Wave2 Wave3

Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

N T N N R ¥ N A1 S (B8 s Gzr (29 (e (O13- (18- (@6 (2 (MO~ (Ir (gac (fe1- @r- @na-

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base i i B S Eaid Sl Eaid 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Very/Somewhat - - - - - - 1504 1471 1421 1470 1362 1333 1351 1403 2304 1485 1387 1477 1439 1465 16
Concerned (Net) - - - - - - 73% 75% 71% 72% 74% 69% 68% 69% 71% 73% 76% 70% 76% 74% 72% 73% 72%

MNOs jMNOpS n mNo  MNOs N MNO  skunopasvx Jumorgsvx  JMNOS No MN No

Very concerned - - - - - - 691 701 640 653 633 639 637 618 633 1104 786 726 770 705 92
N N - - N - 34% 34% 31% 33% 32% 33% 32% 32% 32% 35% 40% 37% 40% 39% 35% 37% 35%

j JI0 wormorgne JKLMNOP woamorou Hokumorene  JIOP JKLMNOP Jio

Somewhat concerned N N - - N - 812 819 831 769 837 722 697 733 770 1200 698 661 712 708 735 729 724
- - - - - - 40% 40% 40% 39% 42% 37% 35% 37% 39% 38% 36% 33% 36% 36% 37% 37% 37%

NrStU mnrsTUWx mNRSTUWNX NrSU wogrstumix s NrSu S

Not At All/Not Vew - - - - - - - 546 518 596 540 526 603 636 612 559 857 472 587 477 511 553 530 551
Concerned (Net) - - - - - - - 27% 25% 29% 28% 26% 31% 32% 31% 29% 7% 24% 30% 24% 26% 28% 21% 28%

iRTu t HIKLQRTUW  HiKLroRTUWw.  HIKLQRTUWNX iRT hlIRTUW Rt RT

Not very concerned - - - - - - - 331 317 348 330 302 350 377 341 297 467 280 279 257 297 302 324 345
- - - - - - - 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 19% 17% 15% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 18%

T t rsT sT IPQRSTuv Hiegrstuvw  QRST T QRSTu

Not at all concerned - - - - - - - 216 201 248 210 259 271 263 390 193 308 220 214 250 207 206
- - - - - - - 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 16% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10%

ir hIRWX HIKRUWX  HIKIRIUWX HIKIRUWX IR HIKLORTIAMX Rw

Sigma - - - - - - - 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

N N - - - N - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRILIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

/Somewhat
LoySomee
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Very
Concerned (Net)
Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

FR12_3 How concerned are you about the following snuanons as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronavirus?

Taking my first flight

Waves

Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8

@21 QP8 @R @il ans” s (8" ¢ (5127- (5/29- (66~ (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (1/24- (U31- (8-
323) -330) AB)  -413) -420) -427) B 100 57 528 B31) 68 615) 620 629 74 72 79 726) 82 89

Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 11 Wa\:/lelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Waa}\ﬁzs
8/16)

©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w)

- - - - - 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995
B B B B B 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995

- - - - 44 1414 1353 1332 1374 1286 1327 1307 2208 1392 1272 1348 1397 1300 1353

13. 1369
- - - - 66% 73% 68% 69% 67% 70% 65% 68% 67% 70% 71% 64% 68% 70% 65% 68%
nSv s HINpSV s HNSV

hnSv HINpSV HINPSV  HLNoPsviw

- - - - 785 883 758 820 776 819 730 791 843 1271 891 763 845 860 788 791
- - N - 38% 43% 37% 42% 39% 42% 37% 40% 43% 40% 46% 39% 43% 43% 40% 40%
HILNgSwW hJN hJN jn HILNSv N mnoosw HILNS HILNSww
- - N - 559 615 656 533 556 554 556 536 465 937 501 509 504 537 512 562
- - - - 27% 30% 32% 27% 28% 28% 28% 27% 24% 30% 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 28%
P PRSTUVX rmorsroer p P P P P PRSTVX p P
- - - - 706 541 652 608 664 591 683 636 655 953 565 702 622 591 692 642
- - - - 34% 27% 32% 31% 33% 30% 35% 32% 33% 30% 29% 36% 32% 30% 35% 32%
IkMQRUX | | Iquu | 1jkMQRUX Ir  ImgRu | 1IKMQRIUWX | i ljkMQRUX Ir
- - - - 259 250 293 261 247 280 249 264 392 242 279 241 237

284 259
- - - - 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 13%
u u u u

- - - - 447 291 359 347 378 345 403 387 391 561 323 423 381 354 407 383
- - - 22% 14% 17% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20% 20% 18% 17% 21% 19% 18% 20% 19%
IKIMQRUX | | Ix | 13kmgRuX IRX IRX | 1JKMQRUX IrX | 19kmgRux Ix
- 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995
- - N - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIXK
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

HJ

x)

1967
1967

70%

845
43%

LNSv

524
27%
598
BOI%
281
14%
u
317
16%

1967
100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FR12_4 How concerned are you about the following snuanons as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exp!

Base: All Respondents Who Are Parent

0sing others to coronavirus?
My kids going back to school for the first time

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wavg 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 V}’&‘&%m W(%\l/g 19 Wave20 Wave?2l Wave?22 Wave23 Wave24 Wave 25

(6/13- (6/18-

(@10-" (7~ (1124~

(7131~

®7°

(/1.

4-

€ A T N S O S N - s (- R
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - 1136 1183 1121 1159 1115 1108 1166 1133 1140 1856 1180 1170 1193 1200 1200 1235 1144

Weighted Base Rl - Rl - Rl - Rl 1173 1188 1147 1161 1093 1107 1141 1148 1147 1782 1099 1146 1127 1200 1187 1189 1150

Very/Somewhat - - - - - - - 771 780 689 721 649 698 762 764 747 1170 776 717 790 840 758 794 79
Concerned (Net) - - - - - - - 66% 66% 60% 62% 59% 63% 67% 67% 65% 71% 63% 70% 70% 64% 67% 68%

JL JL JkL JKL JL JL hiakLmpQsy hiJKLMpgSV ~ hiJKLMpasV | JkL S

Very concerned - - - - - - - 448 475 385 424 365 392 454 435 462 705 478 433 527 515 53 491 71
N N - - - N - 38% 40% 34% 36% 33% 35% 40% 38% 40% o 43% 38% 47% 43% 38% 41% 41%

jl JLm JLm jl JLm JLM HIKLMOSV | soxcsmoreswic hIKLMosv il JKLM JKLM

Somewhat concerned - - - - - N - 323 305 304 297 283 306 307 329 285 464 298 284 263 324 05 303 308

- - - - - - - 28% 26% 26% 26% 26% 28% 27% 2?% 25% 26% 27% 25% 23% 27% 26% 25% 279

t t P

Not At All/Not Ven/ - - - - - - - 402 408 459 441 444 409 379 384 401 612 323 429 337 361 429 95 71

Concerned (Net) - - - - - - - 34% 34% 40% 38% 41% 37% 33% 33% 35% 34% 29% 37% 30% 30% 36% 33% 32%
ru RtU Hnoporruwx NORTUWX mnororruw RTUX Rtu R RTUX u

Not very concerned - - - - - - - 110 167 158 153 141 140 149 134 130 96 147 108 166 48 139 144
- - - - - - - 9% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13%

HRT HRT HRT HRt  HRT T r HRt HRT Rt T hRt

Not at all concerned - - - - - - - 291 241 301 268 230 250 271 408 227 282 229 194 81 256 226
- - - - - - - 25% 20% 26% 25% 28% . 24% 20% 22% 24% 23% 21%  25% 20% 16% 24% 22% 20%

INFTUX U inorTuwx  INItUX moperruwn—— intUX u u Ux u U iNrtux u Ux U u

Sigma - - - - - - - 1173 1188 1147 1161 1107 1141 1148 1147 1782 1099 1146 1127 1200 1187 1189 1150
N N - - - N - 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Employed Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

/Somewhat
LoySomee,
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Very
Concerned (Net)
Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

FR12_5 How concerned are you about the following snuanons as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally

exposing others to coronavirus?

Going back to the office

Waves

Wave2 Wave3

Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 11 Wa\:/lelz Wave 13 Wave914 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

314 (317 (3/21 (3/28 (4/3-" (411 (418  (4/25 ‘5/ ( (5/27 - ©/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17)  '5/28)  5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
- - - - - - 1207 1190 1173 1130 1103 1068 1141 1082 1147 1807 1269 1106 1156 1220 1238 1229 1156
* i Hx . Rl . Hx 1235 1184 1221 1096 1069 1076 1089 1115 1145 1827 1128 1068 1122 1194 1209 1166 1114
- - - - - - e 767 747 674 612 647 618 699 668 1160 757 609 736 753 732 705 693

- - - - - - 63% 65% 61% 61% 57% 60% 57% 63% 58% 63% 67% 57% 66% 63% 61% 60% 62%
LNpS LmNPSwW n n LNS PS scumopsvw jLtMNPsw LNpS INs
- - - - - - 341 382 330 312 259 294 306 323 335 530 372 300 362 397 344 381 362

N N - - N - 28% 32% 27% 28% 24% 27% 28% 29% 29% 29% 33% 28% 32% 33% 28% 33% 33%
HJLMn [ [ L L HJkLansv haLmn - Hakmnoasy I HILMnsv_ HJLMnsv
N N - - N - 436 386 418 361 352 353 311 375 333 630 309 373 356 388 324 331

- - - - - - 35% 33% 34% 33% 33% 33% 29% 34% 29% 34% 34% 29% 33% 30% 32% 28% 30%

NPSUWX NPSuwx nw nw nw NpsW NPSUWX NPsuWx nw w

- - - - - - 458 417 474 422 458 429 471 416 477 667 372 459 386 441 477 461 421

- - - - 37% 35% 39% 39% 43% 40% 43% 37% 42% 37% 33% 43% 34% 37% 39% 40% 38%
Rt R HIOQRTUX IRT HikoQrTUX r hIQRTu HIOQRTUX iRt iRt r
- - - - - - 231 221 76 209 224 234 238 217 211 366 196 222 173 228 229 238 212

- - - - - 19% 19% 23% 19% 21% 22% 22% 19% 18% 20% 17% 21% 15% 19% 19% 20% 19%
hiPRTuvx t m RT RT t T T t t T t
- - - - - - 226 196 198 213 234 195 233 200 266 302 176 237 213 214 247 223 209

- - - - - - 18% 17% 16% 19% 22% 18% 21% 18% 23% 17% 16% 22% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19%

I hidmoQRu 1JoQRu HUKMOQRIUWX. hlJmoQRu JQR r

- - - - - 1235 1184 1221 1096 1069 1076 1089 1115 1145 1827 1128 1068 1122 1194 1209 1166 1114

N N - - N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested E‘V T0% fisK [& ATBICTDTETFTGTRNTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTOTVIWIX
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ble for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19

Weight-ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Applicable Response

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Up To 6 Months (Net)

U&To 3 Months
(Sub-Net)

Immediately/1-30 Days
(Sub-Sub-Nef)

Immediately

1-30 days

2-3months

4-6 months

7-11 months

A year or longer

Never again

1 Day To 3 Months (Net)

Sigma

Toportions/Mean
Overlap formulae

Q33B Once the government provides information that the spre:
of the fo

ad Oifn!gl;’)e virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

llowi

Take public
transportati-
. . Goto Host/attend on (e.g., Greet people
le{ ona Gotoagym Takea Goout to Vista Stayina Gotothe asporting Gotothe alargesoci-  subway, buss-  with ahand-
plane class cruise dinner casino hotel office event movies al gathering es, trains) shake
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) (L)
1584 1319 1319 1886 1348 1720 1260 1452 1675 1662 1340 1818
1605 1336 1303 1877 1334 1741 1244 1459 1672 1666 1354 1827
780 827 498 1383 673 1026 94 82 984 61 743 910
49% - 62% 38% 749 50% 59% 76% 54% 59% 58% 55% 50%
C ACEfHIJKL ABCEFHIJKL C ACEHKL  ABCEFHIJKL el ACEHKL ACEHL ACEL C
530 599 341 1092 492 764 55 675 666 526 664
33% 459 26% 58% 37% 40% 61% 38% 40% 40% 39% 36%
C  ACEFHIJKL ABCEFHIJKL AC ACEL ABCdEFHIJKL C ACEL ACel AC AC
293 383 203 7. 269 45 548 313 372 359 333 441
18% 29Y 16% 41% 20% 26% 449 21% 22% 22% 25% 24%
[&3 ACEHIJKL ABCEFHIJKL [&} ACEHIJ ABCAEFHIJKL AC AC AC ACEHj ACEhJ
159 201 100 43 149 24! 362 157 176 174 170 245
10% 15% 23% 11% 14% 29 11% 11% 10% 13% 13%
o3 ACEHIJk ABCEFHIJKL C ACEHIJ ABCDEFHIJKL [} [} [e} ACij ACEHI
133 182 102 342 120 21 187 157 96 185 164 196
8% 14% 8% 189 9% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11%
ACEH|L ABCEFGHIJKL ACE ACEfHIJKL AC CE AC ACE AC
238 216 139 320 223 246 216 241 302 306 192 223
15% 16% 11% 17% 1% 14% 17% 17% 18% 18% 14% 12%
Cl CL CFkL CfL [&3 CFkL CfL. ACFKL ACFKL [}
250 28 157 292 182 323 176 227 309 295 217 246
16% 17% 12% 16% 14% 199 14% 16% 18% 18% 16% 13%
[&3 CEgL [&} ACDEGhL [&} aCDEGhL CEGL Cl
24 123 153 205 153 20 105 00 26 222 163 190
15% 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 8% 14% 14% 13% 12% 10%
BCDEFGKL bG g G Gl BDGL BDGL BdGL BG
425 55 28 131 369 371 416 314 392
31% 19% 33Y 14% 28% 25% 11% 25% 22% 259 23% 21%
BDFGHIJKL DG BDEFGHIJKL G BDFGhIJKL BDGIL BDGIL BDG BDGIL G DG
88 13, 226 34 68 67 108 91 68 134 334
5% 10% 17% 29 10% 4% 5% 7% 5% 49 10% 18%
Dfj ADFGHIJ ABDEFGHIJK ADFGHIJ D Df ADFglJ Dfj D ADFGHIJ  ABDEFGHIJK
371 98 241 662 343 58 402 398 499 91 356 419
23% 30% 19% 35% 26% 26% 32% 27% 309 29% 26% 23%
C ACEFkL ABCEFHIJKL el ACL ACEFHKL CL ACEFKL ACEFKL aCL C
1605 1336 1303 1877 1334 1741 1244 1459 1672 1666 1354 1827
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
. T0% fisK Tevel

d olumns Teste
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B Once the government provides information that tr}ehspgeﬁ\d of !h,)e virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Summary Of Immediately/1-30 Days

Base: Applicable Response (Variable Bases)

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 1 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave 22 WaveZS Wave 24 Wave 25

( @7 (321 (328 (4/3- (418 (4125 (5/ (515- (527~ (5129 (6/6 - (6/18- (6/26 @2- (710- (@nr- (724- (7/31 @8/7-

15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15) 6/20) 6/29) 714) 7112)  719)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ) m L) V) W) )

Go to the office - - 831 843 731 698 582 644 643 612 515 597 604 86 559 617 981 611 594 572 509 548 563 548
- - 63% 63% 59% 56% 47% 52% 49% 46% 43% 50% 48% 49% 46% 51% 49% 49% 48% 46% 40% 43% 44% 44%

o . o w kUv gixotuvwx  KUVWX U KUVWX KUV KUVwX U jKotuvwx KUVWX  KUVwx Kuv U u

Go out to dinner N N 870 822 807 761 722 795 732 637 568 706 01 27 705 757 1198 705 73! 43 663 55 703 771
- - 45% 43% 43% 40% o 41% 38% 32% 30% 37% 37% 39% 41% 40% 38% 40% 39% 35% 40% 37% 41%

GKLYNOGRIAY  GIKUNOGRUW JKU JK gigkLmuw JK JK JK KU JKu gJKLmUw V] JK KU K JKU JK gidKLmuw

Gotoagym class - - 493 480 429 386 359 389 400 379 322 385 367 43 340 585 357 373 75 324 359 363 383
- - 37% 36% 36% 31% 29% 31% 31% 28% 25% 29% 21% 271% 28% 30% 29% 28% 29% 29% 24% 26% 271% 29%

 KmNUVw kU KnUVw KmNUVw u kU u KU KU u kU kU

Stay in ahotel - - 408 361 312 342 267 295 399 339 322 363 402 383 368 410 675 415 2 430 386 457
- - 24% 21% 19% 20% 15% 17% 22% 19% 19% 21% 23% 22% 22% 24% 24% 24% 27% 25% % 250/ 22% 26%

EfGHJKI GH G Gh EGHJK G g GH EfGHIK eGHJK eGH]K EFGHJKI DEFGHJKL dEFGHJKI wsaanumen DEFGHIKLow dEFGHIKI DEFGHIKL — €GHJK oeraruxuiow

Take public transportation - - 430 424 343 355 293 311 59 324 279 308 325 302 539 341 352 361 293 328 324 333
e.g., Subway, busses, - - 32% 32% 29% 27% 22% 24% 27% 23% 20% 23% 24% 24% 25% 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 22% 24% 23% 25%

rains) . somsecronons. cronsmeman GIKLUVW K GIKLUwW k k K K Ku K Ku' GJIKIUw k K

Greet peoplewith a - - 592 511 481 407 400 407 401 394 376 376 1 389 399 445 655 427 431 404 359 394 340 41
handshake - - 31% 27% 26% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 23% 24% 22%  24% 24% 22% 19% 21% 19% 24%

e FEATU FOHIKLANOQTIAY w w w u' w UW' gisKLnuvw uw  jLUW  jLUW w JKLUWW

Go to the movies N N 500 420 445 408 346 375 393 359 312 334 392 373 351 401 570 340 454 388 378 384 341 2
- - 29% 25% 28% 25% 21% 23% 23% 21% 19% 20% 23% 23% 22% 24% 21% 21% 27% 23% 22% 23% 20% 22%

GIKLOQRUW o we GIKLGRW K w Klw K k giKLwW Kiw k Kw k

Host/attend a large social - - 482 416 417 404 344 56 75 369 305 359 355 362 335 406 614 379 404 357 323 363 07 359
gathering - - 28% 25% 25% 24% 20% 21% 22% 21% 18% 21% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22% 23% 24% 21% 19% 21% 18% 22%

somsmcrgmroe GHIKLMOIVW  coaoxusmosune - GhiKIMOUVW kw w kw kw Kuw GhIKLMOWVW Kuw KUW GjKlouvw kw KW

Go to asporting event - - 394 339 311 298 221 261 312 293 218 257 294 276 276 302 447 305 293 282 281 271 313
- - 26% 23% 22% 21% 15% 18% 21% 19% 15% 17% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 19% 18% 18% 21%

ommessaro | GHIKLIOGIVW - GHIKLOGUVW. GKL gk KL GK GK GK GK GKI GK GKL GK GK GK gk k Lvw

Visit acasino - - 312 293 245 257 197 211 270 269 240 255 268 293 274 299 420 257 329 292 260 272 268 269
- - 22% 22% 20% 20% 15% 16% 20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 21%  22% 20% 19% 24% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20%

GHiKlu GHKIu GH Gh GH g g G GHK  GHk GH]KI GH Gh wommcome  GHKI g GH Gh H

Fly onaplane - - 314 288 288 199 19 288 259 222 250 283 255 262 420 305 343 317 5 275 290 93
- - 20% 194) 19% 18% 12% 14% 18% 15% 14% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19/0 16% 19% 22% 20% 16% 17% 18% 18%

GHiktnuy GHIKLG ~ GHJIKI GHKI GHK g G GHK Gk GHK GHJKLq Gk GHIKI oo GHIKLNQUY G Ghk GHK GHjK

Takeacruise N N 195 159 155 174 138 153 189 184 161 149 203 177 203 254 212 237 209 199 191 178 203
- - 14% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 14% 14% o 15% 12% 16% 17% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16%

Gl g Gl Gl oercHkiow deGHKLQ deGHJKLQ e v deGHIKLQ GL Gl deGHJKLQ

roporfions/Means: Columns

Overlap formulae used. ** very Small base (under 30) |nel|g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
Q33B Once the government provides information that tr}ethspgeﬁ\d of !he virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each Tabl‘?e247
e following?
Summary Of Up To 3 Months

Base: Applicable Response (Variable Bases)

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 1 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
( @17 (321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (5/1- (5/ (5/15- (5/27- (529 6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26 @2-" (210- (@17- (7124- (7/31 @8/7-
15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5/3) 100 517 528 B31) 68 615) 6120 629) 74 712)  7119)  7126) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ) m L) V) W) )

Go to the office - - 1040 1030 952 922 853 871 895 859 730 809 833 803 776 814 1330 829 779 781 728 738 759 764
- - 79% 7% 76% 74% 69% 70% 69% 65% 60% 67% 66% 67% 65% 67% 67% 66% 63% 63% 57% 58% 60% 61%
—— S— v IKOSTUVWX JkmosTUWwX jKoSTUVWX  KUVW KUVWX  KUVWx KtUVWX UVw KtUVWX KUVWX KUVWX uv uv u
Go out to dinner - - 1336 1321 1271 1238 uég“/ 1230 1250 1135 991 1139 1143 1119 1105 1108 1815 1072 1073 1111 1017 1098 1041 1092
o

- - 70% 69% 68% 65% 64% 64% 57% 53% 60% 61% 60% 60% 60% 60% 57% 58% 59% 53% 58% 55% 58%
S——— amosonsvwx IKIRSTUVIWX - JNopQRSTUWK - IkawopaesTimee Ku KUW  JKuw Kuw Kuw Kuw Kuw Ku KU KuUw KU KU
Go to agym class - - 770 7371 688 655 619 635 673 631 535 659 650 594 546 604 959 570 593 575 567 605 618 599
- - 58% 55% 58% 53% 49% 50% 52% 46% 41% 49% 48% éﬁ% 45% }217% léla% 44% 4?% 45% 42% 44% 4E“/u 45%
o u u

w semmorgnstowec K UVX KNORSTUVWX  X10PQRSTUWX Ku Krtuv KUv

Go to the movies - - 920 866 845 821 727 767 710 629 687 723 674 664 705 1106 638 733 671 642 676 640 675

- - 54% 52% 52% 49% 43% 44% 46% 41% 38% 41% 43% 41% 42% 42% 41% 39% 44% 40% 37% 40% 37% 40%
E KrUW' KRIUVWxX  scanoorrunec uw uw  Kruw uw kuw uw KRUW

Stay in ahotel - - 806 737 677 704 667 585 696 738 657 669 708 1161 672 727 702 683 700 656 703
- - 47% 43% 41% 41% 36% 36% 41% 37% 34% 40% 43% 38% 40% 41% 42% 39% 43% 40% 38% 40% 37% 40%

- v GHIKNUW  GHIKW  GHIKw GHJIKw gK GHIKNrUW K GhK  GHJIKW GHIKnuw K GHaknuw ghK K GhK k  GHK

Host/attend a large social - - 919 837 760 723 749 756 698 605 676 700 701 658 685 1060 615 669 618 571 649 599 666
gathering - - 53% 49% 51% 45% 42% 44% 44% 39% 35% 39% 41% 42% 40% 41% 38% 37% 40% 36% 33% 37% 35% 40%

R — . nooarsr KQRTUVW  JKLGQRSTUWW  JLOGRSTUWNX kuw KUW KITUVW KqrTUvW — KUW KITUVW Uw u kuw u Kuw

Take public transportation N N 732 672 594 612 513 558 598 540 508 503 596 539 510 539 871 537 569 545 490 540 525 526
e.g., subway, busses, - - 54% 51% 50% 47% 39% 43% 45% 37% 36% 37% 44% 42% 40% 41% 41% 39% 41% 41% 37% 39% 37% 39%

ans) — Jeop— gJKLUva peT—— cxtovwx JKLUW ku ku ku ku

Go to asporting event - - 747 656 580 581 496 583 553 454 525 529 531 501 512 813 503 531 480 478 477 472 555
- - 49% 44% 42% 41% 34% 36% 39% 36% 31% 35% 35% 37% 34% 35% 35% 34% 36% 33% 32% 32% 32% 38%

KUuvw  srunorosruny Kuv k Ku Ktuvw k K KUvw gKTUVW

Visitacasino - - 612 536 480 522 424 469 402 476 520 477 468 490 749 420 491 461 437 455 441 492
- - 43% 40% 39% 40% 33% 31% 38% 33% 29% 34% 37% 35% 36% 36% 35% 32% 36% 35% 31% 33% 32% 37%

« GHIKLNGPORTLY  GHIKINGRIUVW  GHIKLNQRTUVW. GHIKIRUVW K gHIKRUW hK  HKruw HKRUw hK HKrU K gHJKRUW

Greet peoplewitha - - 1016 912 858 715 726 710 703 654 579 689 658 666 680 1051 635 678 644 562 627 590 664
handshake - - 54% 49% 47% 38% 38% 38% 37% 34% 32% 37% 38% 36% 38% 37% 36% 35% 37% 35% 30% 34% 32% 36%

i resncrcron 1o w JKUVW JKUVW  jKUVW JKU W §) KU W ]KUVW KUW jKUVW  KUvW kuw U Kuw u u Kuw

Fly onaplane - - 642 589 574 568 464 464 515 451 485 508 510 808 475 552 538 462 527 507 530
- - 40% 38% 37% 36% 29% 30% 33% 30% 28% 31% 34% 32% 34% 33% 31% 29% 36% 34% 28% 32% 31% 33%

. o Gt GHKmsecm GHIKLNQRUWY GhKru GhKrU k  GhKru gKU k GHIKLIQRUW hKrU gKu GKU

Takeacruise N N 346 304 276 329 259 282 343 325 275 263 343 295 315 333 451 315 360 352 337 310 325 341
- - 25% 23% 22% 25% 20% 22% 25% 22% 20% 19% 24% 23% 25% 25% 21% 23% 26% 26% 24% 23% 24% 26%

GKLQ gkl GKLQ GKLQ gkL 1"eGhKLQ eGhKLQ gl ecHikingv EcHikLngv  GKLq GKL EcHKLnQv

roportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very Small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Applicable Response (Variable Bases)

Go out to dinner

Go to the office

Go to the movies

Gotoagym class

Host/attend alarge social

gathering

Go to a sporting event

Take public transportation
e.g., subway, busses,
ans)

Stay in ahotel

Visitacasino

Fly on aplane

Greet peoplewith a

handshake

Takeacruise

roporfions/Means: Columns

Q33B Once the government provides information that tr}ehspgeﬁ\d of !h,)e virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Summary Of 1 Day To 3 Months

Waves

@

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 1 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave 22 WaveZS Wave 24 Wave 25

QA @RGP s @M s @’ Q- (GRS G18 (r (- (Ble- (13 (G- (8e- (- (A0~ Uy (AT (fa- @l
319 Gt 95 G5 @B G 9% 9B G 100 57 528  B31) 68  615) 6200 629 74 712 7A9)  726) 82 89  816)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ) m L) V) W) )

- - 1036 1056 1033 945 993 987 958 892 759 842 843 803 797 739 1256 734 672 749 682 753 699 662

- - 54% 55% 55% 49% 51% 51% 49% 45% 41% 44% 45% 43% 43% 40% 41% 39% 36% 40% 36% 40% 37% 35%
FurmorcasTn £ s p— e wmosgesn kParsTUWWX  SUWX kpRsTUVWX kparsTuvwx  TSUWX rStUVWX UX  Suwx uX ux

N N 602 598 584 544 592 537 577 523 433 490 507 477 499 470 755 398 442 425 427 413 402

- - 46% 45% 47% 44% 48% 43% 44% 39% 36% 41% 40% 40% 42% 39% 38% 39% 32% 36% 33% 33% 32% 32%
MUMPORSTUWK  KmPQRSTUVWX  uwmopoasTiwi  JKPQISTUVWX  suxase we KpQSTUWWX akmsarsruwec SUVWX kStUVWX StUVWX SlUVWX KsTUvWx SUVWX SquX SUVWX

- - 771 751 722 671 608 607 79 516 551 572 525 514 522 508 502 472 502 499 499

- - 45% 46% 45% 40% 36% 37% 38% 33% 31% 33% 34% 32% 32% 31% 32% 28% 30% 30% 27% 30% 29% 30%

— " RUvWx ru RUWx RtUvWx RU RU ru RU

- - 613 573 502 486 493 529 478 392 512 491 435 403 418 635 387 415 395 424 434 452 398

- - 47% 43% 43% 41% 39% 39% 41% KR%)?% 30% 38% 37% 34% 33% 32% 31% 30% 32% 31% 31% 32% 33% 30%
. X

KnopQRsTUVX  KPQRSTUVX

w g e KNOPQRSTUVWK  KINORQRSTUVWX  umopQgsTAWK

LimorgasTans | KmuoRGRSTIN. KNOPQRSTUVWK  KNOPQRSTUWX  Xnsorgestianes

- - 773 707 718 622 615 636 629 553 487 558 562 511 485 785 431 470 472 405 495 453 491

- - 45% 42% 44% 37% 36% 37% 37% 31% 29% 31% 33% 34% 31% 29% 28% 26% 28% 28% 23% 28% 26% 29%
. n RARORGRSTUNY  ILOPQRSTUVK  NLAORGRSTUNI  KLIOPGRSTUWX RUW U R KpQRSTUVWX  KPQRSTUWX RUW ru u U u u ru

- - 601 463 475 406 425 463 414 348 368 375 596 353 374 340 351 349 357 398

- - 40% 36% 33% 34% 28% 29% 31% 27% 24% 27% 26% 29% 25% 25% 26% 24% 26% 23% 23% 23% 24% 27%
- — anarassn KITUVW  KmopasTuwy - sanorcrsrone u tuv KRTUVW ktuv

- - 555 474 470 391 440 444 397 368 363 441 407 358 364 611 348 391 358 357 392 379 356
- - 41% 40% 40% 36% 30% 34% 34% 28% 26% 27% 32% 32% 28% 28% 29% 26% 28% 27% 21% 28% 27% 26%

e — T axcoransmanne axomamsmmn HaPaRTUADC JKLOPRTUAYX

- - 654 600 568 577 521 520 569 508 440 526 573 470 484 500 827 465 470 473 470 475 456 458
- - 38% 35% 35% 34% 30% 30% 32% 28% 25% 30% 33% 28% 29% 29% 30% 2% 28% 2% 26% 27% 26% 26%
v wasoressroo KUWX KUWX sknrstuvx KUWX  snoragsrime k k  KUwx
- - 485 433 387 417 351 324 398 350 285 368 361 328 338 548 281 312 317 318 331 339 343
- - 34% 33% 32% 32% 27% 25% 29% 25% 21% 2% 28 % 26% 25% 25% 26% 21% 23% 24% 23% 24% 25% 26%
KRsU Kr noxepqrstomw k KRu KRStU KRu KR Kr KR kr KR

- - 516 488 472 446 383 382 423 395 344 374 364 375 584 317 350 381 335 394 380 371
- - 32% 31% 31% 29% 24% 25% 26% 23% 21% 23% 26% 24% 24% 24% 23% 20% 23% 24% 21% 24% 23% 23%
- Ru RU KgRsU r r KQRsUx Ru Ru Ru r R Ru r r

WO — ki

- - 816 723 681 539 577 548 547 490 394 493 483 470 451 423 709 387 437 445 369 401 422 419
- - 43% 39% 37% 29% 30% 29% 29% 25% 22% 26% 27% 26% 25% 23% 24% 21% 24% 24% 20% 22% 23% 23%
A——— T T e———————— (> {V)Y) KRUVwx KpruvwX KRUVx KRUV U V] V] U u u

N N 205 252 205 223 265 231 202 187 245 226 217 232 315 195 239 255 245 212 245 241
- - 16% 19% 16% 17% 19% 16% 15% 14% 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 14% 18% 19% 18% 15% 18% 19%
KLQRv ~ kLQR giKLQRV | eGJKLQRV | Lq Lg Lgr Lgr giKLQRV Lar kLQr KLQRv

Overlap formulae used. ** very Small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Aug 2020
u
Q33B Once the government provides information that tr}ethspgeﬁ\d of !he virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each Tabl‘?e249
e following?
Summary Of Up To 6 Months

Base: Applicable Response (Variable Bases)

Waves

Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 1 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
( @17 (321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (5/1- (5/ (5/15- (5/27- (529 6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26 @2-" (210- (@17- (7124- (7/31 @8/7-
15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5/3) 100 517 528 B31) 68 615) 6120 629) 74 712)  7119)  7126) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ) m L) V) W) )

Go to the office - - 1145 1169 1088 1067 1028 1042 1077 1031 920 975 1029 941 949 973 1595 988 933 941 943 924 925 940
- - 87% 87% 87% 86% 84% 84% 83% 78% 76% 81% 81% 79% 79% 81% 80% 79% 76% 76% 74% 2% 73% 76%
— greruwx KNOQRSTUVWX  JKNOQRSTUWNK  JKNOGISTUVWX uvw V KSTUVWX jKSTUVWX uvw UVW KsTUuvwX kstUVWX — UVWx
Go out to dinner N N 1616 1642 1582 1628 1579 1561 1582 1527 1339 1491 1442 1433 1399 1433 2322 1383 1390 1445 1375 1434 1362 1383

- - 84% 86% 84% 85% 82% 81% 82% 77% 2% 78% 77% 76% 76% 77% 77% 74% 75% 76% 2% 75% 2% 74%
- - w o UWx KRUWX Kuw Kuw KUW  Krl UWX KUWx kuw Kuw Kuw
Go toagym class - - 989 970 864 871 856 886 765 880 858 807 755 1276 773 794 813 801 846 808 827
- - 75% 73% 73% 71% 68% 66% 70% 65% 59% 65% 64% 63% 62% 64% 63% 60% 61% 63% 59% 62% 60% 62%
- KrsUW KRsUW Kuw k Kuw ku k

AWORGRSTIAX HANOPQRSTIAN  KIAREY

wnmongrsrnne KRSUVW. jnororstives

Stay in ahotel - - 1192 1127 1052 1059 992 980 1091 1062 960 1031 1087 993 986 1048 1643 964 1044 1001 992 1022 980 1026
- - 69% 65% 64% 62% 57% 57% 62% 59% 55% 59% 63% 58% 59% 61% 59% 56% 62% 57% 55% 59% 56% 59%
P e cHooRTwK GHIKIRTUW GHKRTUW [ ——— ku ghkRUW kU GHKARTUW u
Go to the movies - - 1239 1209 1155 1140 1080 1070 1119 1057 928 1011 1051 1012 951 1008 1546 941 989 974 999 984 964 984
- - 73% 73% 2% 69% 65% 65% 67% 61% 56% 61% 62% 61% 60% 61% 58% 57% 59% 58% 58% 59% 56% 59%
. s oamssonsTI ouamorossrux KIOPQRSTUWNK KROpQRSTUVK  JrusmorgrsTinm Krw W KQRtuW  Kagrw kw
Host/attend a large social - - 1270 1170 1163 1150 1114 1073 1083 1049 959 1060 1036 1012 1014 994 1629 944 993 953 966 1032 926 961
gathering - - 73% 69% 71% 69% 65% 63% 63% 59% 56% 62% 61% 61% 61% 60% 59% 57% 59% 56% 56% 59% 54% 58%
e G oA NG rncsgasw KQRSTUVIX - JKQRSTUVWX w KRTUWx KrTUW  KrTUW KRTUWx ktuw w w w
Take public transportation N N 952 885 775 841 783 834 778 734 725 818 723 742 753 1205 750 783 726 725 755 737 743
e.g., subway, busses, - - 70% 67% 65% 64% 57% Sl% 63% 54% 52% 54% 60% 57% 58% 57% 56% 55% 57% 54% 54% 54% 52% 55%
ains) — O e ——— KW axnarroww cxusosmms KLRTUWX w KW kw w kw
Go to asporting event - - 1033 977 862 875 840 717 833 813 821 799 760 1198 729 764 727 738 744 733 782
- - 68% 66% 62% 62% 57% 56% 60% 54% 49% 55% 55% 57% 55% 51% 52% 50% 52% 50% 49% 50% 50% 54%
mmercesrons KPQRSTUVW  KPGRTUVW  ruseamsrunee KIEUVW KpRTUVW KrtUVW  keorstuvwx KRTUVW Ku
Visit acasino - - 867 792 697 759 669 651 758 742 627 680 786 726 666 695 1085 636 693 694 668 673 654 673
- - 62% 60% 57% 58% 52% 50% 56% 52% 46% 49% 56% 53% 52% 52% 51% 48% 51% 52% 48% 49% 48% 50%
- GoonoRSTI GHKLOPQRSUNWX _ GHxCPoRS Kr HKLOpQRSUVINK K sesporsuvix KIRUVW K K K K K k
Greet peoplewitha - - 1318 1220 1146 1066 1017 983 988 959 834 964 944 935 926 1448 869 905 892 872 917 831 910
handshake - - 70% 65% 63% 57% 54% 52% 53% 50% 46% 1% 53 % 52% 53% 51% 49% 48% 50% 49% 47% 49% 45% 50%
ER—— ccesones KQRsTUVMK  KTUW  KqREUVW kW KUW KqR(UvW KrUW KqRtuvw Kuw w kw w kw
Fly onaplane - - 1000 905 859 882 788 755 853 861 757 769 761 77 1262 753 807 827 752 828 739 780
- - 63% 58% 56% 56% 49% 49% 53% 51% 47% 50% 54% 50% 50% 50% 49% 47% 52% 52% 46% 51% 45% 49%
e —— hKqRUWxX kruw W GHkLpQRUWX w uw w w KRUW KRUW kruw
Takeacruise N N 534 487 435 513 425 432 496 495 442 419 544 439 473 487 704 472 523 499 529 496
- - 39% 37% 34% 39% 32% 33% 36% 34% 32% 31% 37% 34% 38% 37% 33% 35% 38% 37% 38% 36% 36% 38%
eGHKLNQ  GhKLQ EGHIKLNQr gkLg GhKLQ GHKLNQ GhKLQ | eGHKLNQ GhKLQ GHKLNnQ gkL gkLg eGHKLnQ

roportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very Small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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u
Q33B Once the government provides information that tr}ethspgeﬁ\d of !he virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each TabQSZSO
e following?
Summary Of Year Or Longer

Base: Applicable Response (Variable Bases)

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 1 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave 22 WaveZS Wave 24 Wave 25

( @7 (321 (328 (4/3- (418 (4125 (5/ (515- (527~ (5129 (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26 @2- (710- (@nr- (724- (7/31 @8/7-
15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20) 6/29) 714) 7112)  719)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) @) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ) m L) V) W) )
Takeacruise - - 436 418 411 389 437 448 454 441 487 494 476 445 385 403 747 507 435 418 475 452 478 25
- - 32% 32% 32% 30% 33% 34% 33% 30% 35% 36% 33% 34% 31% 31% 35% 37% 32% 31% 34% 33% .35% 33%
F] -JOP CdeFJOPST Fj Fjop  coergimopsiv f Fjop
Fly onaplane N N 319 359 384 343 447 415 464 491 389 407 419 415 757 504 441 424 518 454 502 490
- - 20% 23% 25% 22% 28% 29% 26% 27% 30/0 24% 27% 28% 27% 29% 31% 29% 26% 32% 28”/ 31% 31%
c C CDFm CDEFIM Cf CDF cDEFIMnpt CDEF\Mm (o3 CdF  CDFm CdF CDEFIM corgiunery  CDeFM dF coeraummorry Fm coerijunet CDEFIant
Visit acasino - - 252 281 278 295 338 350 392 415 316 348 337 355 558 415 346 361 396 389 397
- 18% 21% 23% 23% 26% 26% 25% 24% 29% 30% 22% 25% 26% 26% 26% 31% 26% 27% 28% 28% 29% 28%
c C C CDm CDefm Cd C CDEFijM cogrgnnmoses C CD CDm CDefm CDefm coercunnoros: CD CDefM CDEFuM CDEF]M CDEFiJMn CDEFJM
Go to a sporting event - - 234 254 269 270 339 356 20 332 410 376 341 24 318 386 611 423 353 440
- - 15% 17% 19% 19% 23% 25% 22% 21% 28% 25% 23% 23% 22% 26% 26% 29% 24% ZB% 29% 28% 27% 25%
[&) C CDEF CDEFj CD CD coeremno  CDEF) CDef ef CD CDEFIINO CDEFIIMNO coeserummos: DEF CDEFGUMNO cosramumos: coercimnos CDEFImno CDEFiJo
Host/attend alarge social - - 206 240 221 59 309 313 09 330 315 327 334 568 421 383 419 414 418 424 416
gathering - - 12% 14% 13% 15% 18% 18% 8% 21"/ 23% 19% 19% 20% 20% 22% 21% 25% 23% 25% 24% 24% 25% 25%
&3 CDEf CDEf CDEf CDEthl CDEFGHILMn EF CDEf CDEF CDEF CDEFGhim  CDEF comciounos CDEFGHILMA COEFGHILINGG COEFGHLUNOQ COEFGHILMNOQ COEFGHILINGI COEFGHILINGGD
Stay in ahotel - - 297 318 317 355 407 398 354 396 335 369 395 389 610 413 397 449
- - 17% 18% 19% 21% 24% 23% 20% _23% 24% 22% 20% 22% 24% 23% 22% 24% 22/0 244) 24/0 23% 26% 25%
C CDEIM CDEM ¢ CDEM CDEfIM CDem Cd CDEIM CDem CD CDEfIM Cd CDEfIM CDEfIM  CDEM  coerimnpas CDEFIM
Take public transportation N N 189 189 184 187 277 250 217 330 335 331 242 270 263 272 459 298 333 298 322 346
e.g., subway, busses, - - 14% 14% 15% 14% 21% 19% 16% 23% 24% 25% 18% 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 24% 21@ 22% 23% 25% 23%
ans) CDEFIm  CDEF CDEFhIM CDEFHIM  coergHimnopt Cdf CDEFIm CDEFI CDEFI CDEFIm CDEFIM coerHiMop  CDEFI CDEFIM CDEFhIM CDEFgHIMNOpt CDEFhIM
Go to the movies - - 213 216 221 242 272 311 239 304 362 352 303 318 317 4 549 369 366 358
- 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 19% 14% 18% 22% 21% 19% 20% 1% 21% 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 24% 22%
CDe CDEFI CDEfl coerehum cperclum  CDEFI CDEFgI CDEFGI CDEFGI] CDEFGIJ CDEFGHIMN CDEFGhIJM CDEFGhIIM CDEFGI] CDEFGIIM  corcrimmog COEFGhIIMN
Greet peoplewitha - - 213 239 286 284 333 341 356 361 368 423 322 613 420
handshake - - 11% 13% 16% 15% 18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 22% lB% 20% 20% 20% 21% 23% 25% 22% 22% 23% 24% 21%
CD Cd CD CDf CDEF CDEF CDEF coercHum CDEF CDEF CDEF CDEFGhm coerctitinop cossesn CDEFGHI]M CDEFGHIjM coercHiMnop cocrsmsamors CDEFGHM
Gotoagym class - - 125 163 115 129 181 92 176 214 231 186 1 210 293 226 232 232 238
- - 9% 12% 10% 10% 14% 15% 14% o 18% 14% 16/0 17% 19% 16% 15% 18% 17/0 17% 17% 20% 19%
c CEF dEF CEf  CdEF CDEFgiLq CEF CDEF CDEFil coereHile  CDEF CEF CDEFgiLq CDEFgILq CDEFII CDEFlI CDEFgILq COEFGHILMPQ anFGNuLQ
Go out to dinner - - 129 121 151 120 172 175 176 218 229 205 197 232 222 330 226 239
- - % 6% 8% 6% 9% o 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 130/ 13% 13% 14% 14%
CDF CDF CDF CDEFg CDEFGHIm DEF CDF  CDEF cperGHIM CDEFGHI CDEFQ CDEFGHI CDEFGHIMN CDEFGHIM CDEFGHIM CDEFGHIMN COEFGHULING COEFGHILMNG
Go to the office N N 78 54 55 64 86 90 87 118 104 79 101 116 109 145 115 146 138 144 131
- - 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% Y % 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% ll%
d DE DEf DE CDEFl CDEF De DEF coerchieq  CDEFIl DE DEf CDEFilp cosscrmmea CDEFGILP COEFGHILPQ coErGHiamPe CDEFGHILPQ  CDEFGHILMPQ

roporfions/Means: Columns

Overlap formulae used. ** very Small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing




FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_1 Once the government provides information that }he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

he following?
Fly on a plane

Base: Applicable Response

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave23 Wave24 Wave 25
(314° (317 (321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (B/1- %/10) (gﬁ% B (g//%g) 29 (6/6 - 1 /1 g/

S3AB) W18 -323) -330) AB)  -413) -420) -42) 53

(618~ (6/26- (12~ (71
620) 6/29) 74

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L)

Unweighted Base - - 1565 1533 1489 1503 1614 1533 1610 1627 1628 1605
Weighted Base B B 1599 1558 1532 1562 1606 1553 1625 1689 1620 1604
Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 1000 905 859 882 788 755 853 861 757 794

- - 63% 58% 56% 56% 49% 49% 53% 51% 47% 50%

U&jTD 3 Months - - 642 589 574 568 464 464 543 515 451 492 543
(Sub-Net) N N 40% 38% 37% 36% 29% 30% 33% 30% 28% 31%
o GnLmmopamn GHIKUNQRUWY GhKrU GhKrU
Immedlatd’\}lll -30 Days N N 314 298 288 288 199 219 288 259 222 250
(Sub-Sub-Ne) - - 20% 19% 19% 18% 12% 14% 18% 15% 14% 16
GHiKinQuy GHIKLG — GHJKI GHIKI GHK g G
Immediately - - 126 102 101 123 80 82 120 119 107 120
- - 8% % % 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% %
GH GH Gh Gh
1-30 days - - 188 196 187 166 119 137 168 139 115 130
- - 12% 13% 12% 11% % 9% 10% 8% %
GHaKLnOGrUV  arnogrsv arxunogrsun GIKIOQX GKloQ
2-3 months - - 327 292 286 280 264 246 255 256 228 242
- - 20% 19% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 15%
o BQRSTUAK  nakunpaRSTUWIK - KINPGRSTUWi pRsUw RU RU Ru R Ru
4-6 months - - 316 285 314 291 310 347 306 302
N N 22% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19%
wasorarste OPSWX Wx  0sWX opSWX Wx WX Opgrswx Wx WX OparSwx
7-11 months N N 179 217 179 243 260 240 258 232 241 226
- - 11% 14% 12% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 1
c CES CES CES CES c CEs
A year or longer - - 319 359 384 343 447 454 415 464 491
- - 20% 23% 25% 22% 28Y 29% 26% 27% 30
c C CDFm CDEFM Ccf CDF CDEFIMnpt CDEFIMnt
Never again - - 101 78 110 93 111 104 98 132 131 103
- - 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% o
Dq d DQwwX DfiQvwX
1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 516 488 472 446 383 382 423 395 344 372 424
- - 32% 31% 31% 29% 24% 25% 26% 23% 21% 23%
PR — Ru kRU  KgRsU r r KQl
Sigma - - 1599 1558 1532 1562 1606 1553 1625 1689 1620 1604
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PWWMe_C_I_T_W'(EWW_W_D_NmW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

hKqRUWx kruw W GhkLmoRUwX

%
GHK GHJKLg
" deGHK ~ deGHK ocrikimy -

GIKIOQ;

P) Q (R)

1543 2446 1631
1556 2574 1610

77 1262 753 807
50% 49% 47%
w w KRUW

510 808 475

33% 31% 29%
gKU k GHIKLIQRUW
299

420
19% 16% 19%
Gk GH
135 224 158
9% 9% 10%

164 196 147
11% 8% 9%
X

211 388 169
14% 15% 11%
R RU

267 454 279
17% 18% 17%
w w

259 414 254
17% 16% 16%
CEjs CES CES
415

1! 757 504
27% 29% 31%

CdF CDEFIM coergyunery  CDeFM

105 141 99
% 5% 6%

375 584 317
24% 23% 20%
Ru r

1556 2574 1610
100%  100%  100%

[\{rne—

b
CDFm cns:wwr CDEFIan\
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_2 Once the government provides information that }he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: Applicable Response

he following?
Go to agym class

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7
(31a° (3177 (@21 (¥28°  (43- (411
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13)

Wave 8 Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 1l Wsa/\:/lelz Wa\ée 13 Wa\é%m Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

@ng. (125
-S40 -4127  5i3)

(66" (/13-

%/10) (5/1%' (g/’zg) (5/31) 6/8)  6/b)

(618~ (6/26- (1/2- (1/10-
620) 6/29) 74 112)

@A7- (28 (7E1- @75 (8-
719 7126) '82)  @9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F)

Unweighted Base - - 1315 1276 1156 1191
Weighted Base o+ 1319 1330 1190 1232
Up To 6 Months (Net) . - 989 970 864 871

. . % 73%  73% 7%

U£1T03 Months - - 770 737 688 655
(Sub-Net) N N 58% 55% 58% 53%
Immedlatd’\}/ll -30 Days - - 493 480 429 386
(Sub-Sub-Ne) - - 37% 36% 36% 31%

KmNUvw

Immediately - - 157 164 176 153
- - 12% 12% 15% 12%

CGHIJKLmoU

©) (H) 0] ) (K) L)

1257 1201 1256 1288 1260 1291 1.
1261 1263 1286 1364 1306 1348 1

856 830 895 886 765 880
68% 66% 70% 65% 59% 65%
sonagsron. KRSUVW. jncearsre KrSUW KRsUW

619 635 673 631 535 659
49% 50% 52% 46% 41% 499

TUVX knoRsTUWX xioparsree Ku Krtuv

359 389 400 379 322 385
29% 31% 31% 28% 25% 29%
kU KnUVw KmNUVw u kU

134 142 144 153 144 147
11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%

(M) (N) )

297 1307 1166
344 1286 1213

858 807 755
64% 63% 62%
uw k

594

650 546
48% 46% 45%
KUv Ku

367 343 340
27% 27% 28%
u

159

207 184 198
15% 14% 16%
Q
284 251 206
21% 19% 17%
STVX T

208 214 210
15% 17% 17%
w

147 150 126
1% 12%  10%
c CDEt
218 219 231

0 %

% 17% 19¢
CDEF  CDEFil coercHi

121 110 100
9% 9% 8%
D d

491 435 403
37% 34% 33%
X

1344 1286 1213

1-30 days - - 336 316 253 233 226 247 257 226 178 238
- - 25% 24% 21% 19% 18% 20% 20% 17% 14% 18%
E = ceorom snopgesTiw KmNpQRSUVWK  KNQRUVIX  KANGPQRSTUMK  KaihapaRSTUWIX Qruv KnQRUVWX
2-3 months - - 278 257 259 269 260 246 273 252 213 274
- - 21% 19% 22% 22% 21% 19% 21% 18% 16% 20%
KOPRSTVX t koparsTuvX jkoparsTuvx KOPRSTX TX KOPRSTVX KorsTX KopR:
4-6 months - - 219 233 176 217 237 195 222 255 229 221
N N 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 15% 17% 19% 18% 16%
w w Ehmgsw w Ehmqsw w
7-11 months N N 111 115 101 118 120 142 125 164 155
- - 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12%
cde CDEfgiTX Cdet
A year or longer - - 125 163 115 129 181 192 176 214 231 186
- - 9% 12% 10% 10% 14% 15% 14% 16% 18% 14%
c CEF CdEF CEf CdEF CDEFgiLq CEF
Never again - - 94 82 109 114 103 99 91 128 146 127
- - % 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% % 9% 11% 9%
D D cDi CDGHIno cDi
1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 613 573 512 502 486 493 529 478 392 512
- - 47% 43% 43% 41% 39% 39% 41% 35% 30% 38%
" XUNORGRSTUX aRACRGRETY KTNOPORSTUWK  KNOPQRSTUVWK  KNOPQRSTUVWA  Kr0PQRSTUWIK KRtX KnopQRSTUVWX  KPQRSTUVX
Sigma - - 1319 1330 1190 1232 1261 1263 1286 1364 1306 1348
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

WMWWMWW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

100%  100%  100%

159 142 18
12% 12% 12% 1.
GhijK

P) Q (R) O]

1271 1955 1354 1287
1288 2020 1285 1307

823 1276 773 794
64% 63% 60% 61%
Kuw ku

604 959 570 593
47% 47% 44% 45%
Ku KU k

382 585 357 373

30%  29%  28%  29%
KU KU u U
6 324 183 178

4% 16% 14% 14%
crcnssnonns GHIfKIU qu

196 261 174 195
15% 13% 14% 15%

221 374 213 220
17% 19% 17% 17%

219 317 203 201
17% 16% 16% 15%

137 267 147 144
11% 13% 11% 11%
CDEFGIIOpTYX Cde c
210 293 226
16% 15% 18% 189
CDEF CEF CDEFgILq CDEFg\Lq
119 184 139
9% 9% 11% 10%
D D CDgHlo CDhlI
418 635 387 415
32% 31% 30% 32%

1288 2020 1285 1307
100%  100%  100%  100%

m () V) w) x)

1311 1364 1375 1365 1319
1289 1350 1375 1357 1336

813 801 846 808 827
Ga% 59% 62% 60% 62%

575 567 605 618 599
45% 42% 44% 4&% 45%

375 324 359 363 383
29% 24% 26% 21% 29%
kU kU

180 143 171 166 201
14% 11% 12% 12% 15%
GkIU €GHIIKLmOU
196

181 188 197 182
15% 13% 14% 15% 14%

200 243 246 255 216
15% 18% 18% lgt% 16%
238 234 241 190 228
18% 17% 18% 14% 17%
ew w w w
115 188 146 147 123
9% 14% 11% 11% 9%

225 232 238 273
17% 20% 9%

%
CDEFII CDEFlI CDEFgILq COEFGHILMPQ. cnsrem.u;

137
11% 10% 11% 10% 10%
CDhI cDi  CDghl cDi CDI
395 424 434 452 398
31% 31% 32% 33% 30%
1289 1350 1375 1357 1336
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Page 258

17 Auq 2020
Table 252




FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_3 Once the government provides information that }he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

he following?
Take a cruise

Base: Applicable Response

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25

(314 (317 (321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (B/L- (8- (515- (527- (5/29- (66~ (6/13- (6/18- (626- (7/2- (Z/10- (7A7- (1/24- (731- (87- (814-

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - 1330 1280 1250 1253 1334 1250 1345 1385 1370 1351 1387 1316 1214 1305 2053 1411 1333 1339 1391 1389 1396 1319

Weighted Base Bl B 1382 1303 1276 1315 1320 1301 1369 1450 1388 1360 1457 1300 1247 1313 2165 1359 1360 1336 1397 1378 1368 1303

Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 534 435 425 432 496 495 442 419 544 439 473 487 704 523 499 496 498 498
- - 39% 37% 34% 39% 32% 33% 36% 34% 32% 31% 37% 349 38% 37% 33% 35% 38% 37% 38% 36% % 38%

eGHKLNQ GhKLQ EGHIKLNQr gkLg GhKLQ GHKLNQ GhKLQ | eGHjKLnQ GhKLQ GHKLNQ gkL gkLg eGHKLNQ

U&jTD 3 Months - - 346 304 276 329 259 282 343 325 275 263 343 295 315 333 451 315 360 352 337 310 325

(Sub-Net) N N 25% 23% 22% 25% 20% 22% 25% 22% 20% 19% 24% 23% 25% 25% 21% 23% 26% 26% 24% 23% Y 6%

GKLQ gkl GKLQ GKLQ kL | eGhKLQ eGhKLQ gl EGHiKLnQv EGHikinQv  GKLq GKL EGHjKLNQv

Immedlatd’\}/ll -30 Days N N 195 159 155 174 138 153 189 184 161 149 03 177 203 203 254 212 237 209 199 191 178 203
(Sub-Sub- - - 14% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 14% 14% 16% 15% 12% 16% 17% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16%

Gl ] Gl Gl Gl oefeHkiow deGHKLQ deGHIKLQ  werourmeu GL Gl deGHJKLQ

Immediately - - 92 66 71 7 54 59 79 94 72 76 97 69 98 101 136 119 92 99 80 100
- - 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8%

Gh Gh Gh DeGHIKIN DeGHKIN G oeroHikiNQw perGHIKLIQW dGH Gh dGH DeGHKIN

1-30 days - - 103 94 85 97 83 94 110 90 89 73 106 108 105 102 119 93 116 113 107 92 102
- - 7% 7% % 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% % 8% 8% 8% 5% % 9% 8% 8% 7% % 8%

la Iq LQ i i Q giLQ i lq LQ

2-3 months - - 151 144 121 155 121 129 154 141 113 114 139 118 112 130 197 102 124 142 38 119 147 139
- - 11% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11%

kIR kIR gKLnogRsV r KLRv R kIR kR

4-6 months - - 188 184 159 184 166 150 153 169 167 156 201 144 158 154 253 157 162 147 191 186 172 157
N N 14% ;lft% 12% J.At% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 12%

in in n

7-11 months N N 153 144 139 134 137 125 157 178 174 159 170 165 127 156 292 115 144 164 156 160 172 153
- - 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12%

r r R hR hR R R HR R eFGHORs R r R hR R

A year or longer - - 436 418 411 389 437 448 454 441 487 494 476 445 385 403 747 507 435 418 75 452 478 425
- - 32% 32% 32% 30% 33% 34% 33% 30% 35% 36% 33% 34% 31% 31% 35% 37% 32% 31% 34% 33% 35% 33%

Fj FJop cdeFiopsT Fj Fjop  coergmopsmuc f Fjop

Never again - - 259 253 291 280 320 295 262 337 285 289 266 251 263 266 421 266 258 256 237 269 221 226

- - 19% 19% 23% 21% 24% 23% 19% 23% 21% 21% 18% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 17% 20% 16% 17%
W CiMngstuwx JWX  commecmsrue CIMnGSIUWX CaMNQrSTUMX. uw UWX w UWx uw w w w

1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 254 238 205 252 205 223 265 231 202 187 245 226 217 232 315 195 239 255 245 212 245 241
- - 18% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17% 19% 16% 15% 14% 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 14% 18% 19% 18% 15% 18% 19%

KLQRv  kLQR giKLQRV | eGJKLQRV | Lq Lq Lagr Lgr giKLQRV Lar kLQr KLQRv

Sigma - - 1382 1303 1276 1315 1320 1301 1369 1450 1388 1360 1457 1300 1247 1313 2165 1359 1360 1336 1397 1378 1368 1303
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_4 Once the government provides information that }hﬁ S| rﬁad of t,l;e virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Go out to dinner

Base: Applicable Response

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave 9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@2 QL el @t @R AL a8 gzt G- (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GPe- (- (9- Az (A (I3 @rt @na
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - 1911 1926 1885 1902 1942 1941 1950 1951 1871 1924 1890 1873 1835 1865 3022 1869 1862 1882 1913 1904 1901 1886
Weighted Base - -+ 1013 19010 1882 1912 1930 1034 1040 1985 1872 1914 1882 1874 1846 1851 3026 1864 1844 1892 1905 1902 1895 1877
Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 1616 1642 1582 1628 1579 1561 1582 1527 1339 1491 1442 1433 1399 1433 2322 1383 1390 1445 13 1434 1362 1383
- - 84% 86% 84% 85% 82% 81% 82% 7% 2% 78% 77% 76% 76% 77% 7% 74% 75% 76% 2% 75% 2% 74%
- KUWOPGRSTIAK  JCPORSTUWEX KUWx KRUWX Kuw KUwW KUW  KruwX — KUWx kuw KUuw Kuw
U&jTD 3 Months - - 1336 1321 1271 1238 1214 1230 1135 991 1139 1143 1119 1105 1108 1815 1072 1073 1111 1017 1098 1041 92
(Sub-Net) N N 70% 69% 68% 65% 63% 64% 64% 57% 53% 60% 61% 60% 60% 60% 60% 57% 58% 59% 53% 58% 55% 58%
e s sumorcrsn: IRSTUVW Jusmcssroms imorcsston Ku KUW  JKUW  KUW  KUW  KUW  KUW Ku KU~ KUw KU KU
Immedlatd’\}//l -30 Days N N 870 822 761 722 795 637 568 706 701 727 705 757 1198 705 735 743 663 755 703 771
(Sub-Sub-Ne) - - 45% 43% 43% 40% 37% 41% 38% 32% 30% 37% 37% 39% 38% 41% 40% 38% 40% 39% 35% 40% 37% 41%
o GUKLUNOGRINAY  GIKLMNOGRIUW JKU JK giakLmuw JK JK JK JKU JKu gJKLmUw JKU JKU JKU K JKU JK gidKLmuw
Immediately - - 300 265 238 293 221 243 292 244 232 298 300 315 308 401 362 335 345 342
- - 16% 14% 13% 15% 11% 13% 15% 12% 12% 16% 16% 17% 17% 20% 8% B“/ 22% 19% 18% 18% 18%
EGHJIK g eGHJK eGhJk EGHJIK EGHJK DEGHJK dEGHJK cosraikiimo cDEFGHIKLm DEfGHIJK coerarikin DEGHIJK DEfGHIIKI DEfGHIJK .
1-30 days - - 571 557 569 468 501 552 439 393 337 408 638 367 335 381 328 410 361 342
- - 30% 29% 30% 24% 26% 29% 23% 20% 18% 21% 21% 22% 22% 21% 21% 20% 18% 20% 17% 22% 19% 18%
[———— v HomopQRsTUMX  xusnerarstiwne ruxmorcssn JKISUWX KsUx ksUx KSUwX KsUX kUx ksUx u KSUX
2-3 months - - 466 500 464 477 492 435 518 499 422 433 443 392 399 351 617 367 338 367 353 344 8
- - 24% 26% 25% 25% 25% 22% 27% 25% 23% 23% 24% 21% 22% 19% 20% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 17%
NPQRSTUVWX  HeanoparsTuwn NOPQRSTUWNX  NoPQRSTUWX  tiorarstunax  PSTUVWX  weumergrsrums NoporsTuvwx PSIUVWX PIStUVWX  PRSTUVWX vwX  suVWX wxX
4-6 months - - 280 321 311 390 365 331 332 392 349 352 299 315 294 325 507 311 317 334 358 336 32 292
N N 15% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 17% 20% 19% 18% 16% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 18% 17% 16%
[E— MoX c C caenmmoomx mox Cx c ¢ CmoX Cc
7-11 months N N 125 126 120 133 162 171 162 188 246 188 200 213 182 169 312 192 178 178 253 194 235 205
- - % 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 109 9% 13% 10% 12% 11%
cde CDEf ce CDEF . ~ CDEF CDEFg\ CDEFGHIp  CDEF CDEf CDEFgi CDEF CDEF w  CDEF cocromoecsry CDEFGhI
A year or longer - - 129 121 151 120 172 175 176 218 229 205 197 232 330 226 239 241 241 243 265 255
- - % 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12” 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14%
CDF CDF CDF CDEFg coercHim  CDEF CDF CDEF CDEFGHIM CDEFGHI CDEFg CDEFGHI CDEFGHIMn CDEFGHIM CDEFGHIM CDEFGHIMN COEFGHULMNG CDEFGHILMNQ
Never again - - 43 21 30 32 18 27 20 52 58 30 53 37 28 36
- - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
DGI ] DeGHIIPY  oercuisesaranse DEGHILIPTVY g G dGl e dGi Gi g ]
1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 1036 1056 1033 945 993 987 958 892 759 842 843 803 797 739 1256 734 672 749 682 753 699 662
- - 54% 55% 55% 49% 51% 51% 49% 45% 41% 44% 45% 43% 43% 40% 41% 39% 36% 40% 36% 40% 37% 35%
[r——  morarsu wmsrcasTam sumosagstuve smercssroa KPaRSTUWX  SUWX keRsTUVWX kparsTuvwx  TSUWX' rSTUVWX UX  SUWX ux ux ux
Sigma - - 1913 1910 1882 1912 1930 1934 1940 1985 1872 1914 1882 1874 1846 1851 3026 1864 1844 1892 1905 1902 1895 7
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Applicable Response

Q33B_5 Once the government provides information that }he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

he following?
Visit a casino

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7

Wave 8 Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(31a° (3177 (321 (28 (43- (411 (418 (4125 (B8 s Gzr (29 (e (O13- (18- (@6 (2 (MO~ (Ir (gac (fe1- @r- @na-
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - 1377 1307 1192 1277 1284 1260 1327 1374 1315 1355 1382 1357 1273 1328 2091 1340 1344 1333 1401 1399 1393 1348
Weighted Base Bl B 1410 1326 1227 1300 1287 1312 1356 1430 1370 1382 1407 1365 1292 1348 2141 1333 1353 1337 1389 1377 1365 1334
Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 867 792 697 759 669 651 758 742 627 680 786 726 666 695 1085 636 693 694 668 673 654 673
- - 62% 60% 57% 58% 52% 50% 56% 52% 46% 49% 56% 53% 52% 52% 51% 48% 51% 52% 48% 49% 48% 50%
CHMACRTRETUX  GHKLOPORSUWNK _ GHUAGRGRSTUNNX Kr HKLOpQRSUVINK K scoscrene KIRUVW K K K K K k
U£1TD 3 Months - - 612 536 480 522 424 406 521 469 402 476 520 477 468 490 749 420 491 461 437 455 441 492
(Sub-Net) N N 43% 40% 39% 40% 33% 31% 38% 33% 29% 34% 37% 35% 36% 36% 35% 32% 36% 35% 31% 33% 32% 37%
e GHIKLNORQRTI  GHIKINGRIUVW - GHOKLNGRTUWY GHIKIRUVW K gHjKRUwW hK  HKruw HKRUw hK HKru K gHJKRUWW
Immedlatd’\}/ll -30 Days N N 312 293 245 257 197 211 270 269 240 255 268 293 274 299 20 257 329 292 260 272 268 269
(Sub-Sub-Ne) - - 2% 22% 20% 20% 15% 16% 20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 21% 22% 20% 19% 24% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20%
GHjKIu ~ GHKlu GH Gh GH g g G GHK GHk  GHjKIu H (] pet—— GHKI g GH Gh GH
Immediately - - 127 102 93 105 73 82 123 119 117 108 133 116 140 152 1 139 179 144 120 124 102 149
- - 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 13% 11% 9% 9% % 11%
H g ] GH Gh Gh g GH Gh DEfGHIL'W  peraHIkLauw GH deGH DEfGHJLW Gh GH DEFGHIKLnW
1-30 days - - 185 190 153 124 129 147 150 123 147 135 178 134 147 219 119 151 148 140 148 166 120
- - 13% 14% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 9Y 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9%
GHiKMoQRUX  ausncrarans JKMR] krx GHKMogRuX KRX
2-3 months - - 300 265 227 195 251 201 161 221 252 184 194 191 29 162 161 169 177 182 173 223
- - 21% 18% 19% 20% 18% 15% 18% 14% 12% 16% 18% 13% 15% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 17%
ommercesTu WKNGPQRSTUN  KXNOPORSTIVY  axunorcrstovee JKNPRSTUVW ks RoPRSTIN KRStuw  sxersuvw ks KrS KnRSTUVW
4-6 months - - 255 256 217 237 245 237 273 225 204 266 249 197 205 336 216 202 232 230 218 213 182
N N 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 19% 17% 19% 16% 15% 19% 18% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14%
IsX LoPQswix X IsX LoPgsvwx Lopq X' LOPQSWiX LoPgSvwX LpsX X X
7-11 months N N 166 151 150 154 170 167 203 195 137 171 189 185 157 282 150 168 161 205 156 199 153
- - 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 15% 11% 15% 11%
L cdL p X dLrvx dLrv L dLrvx L CcDILpRVX cdLprvx
A year or longer - - 252 281 278 295 334 346 338 350 392 415 316 348 337 355 558 415 346 361 396 389 397
- - 18% 21% 23% 23% 26% 26% 25% 249 30% 22% 25% 26% 26% 26% 31% 26% 27% 28Y 28% 29% 28%
c [&} [&) CDm CDem Cd C CDEFiM cogrgnmoses C CD CDm CDefm CDefm coecusncros CD CDefM CDEFijM CDEF]M CDEFiJMn CDEFM
Never again - - 125 102 103 92 114 94 135 156 150 135 102 104 141 216 132 121 121 159 114
- - 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% % 9% 11% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10%
fi fi coerginouw DeFINOW fi dFINo dFIN fin  DFINo CDEFgINOUW fin
1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 485 433 387 417 351 324 398 350 285 368 387 361 328 338 548 281 312 317 318 331 339 343
- - 34% 33% 32% 32% 27% 25% 29% 25% 21% 27% 28% 26% 25% 25% 26% 21% 23% 24% 23% 24% 25% 26%
P e ————— V) I nakoparstow k KRu KRStUv KRu KR Kr KR kr KR
Sigma - - 1410 1326 1227 1300 1287 1312 1356 1430 1370 1382 1407 1365 1292 1348 2141 1333 1353 1337 1389 1377 1365 1334
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_6 Once the government provides information that }he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: Applicable Response

he following?
Stay in a hotel

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@2 QL el @t @R AL a8 gzt G- (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GPe- (- (9- Az (A (I3 @rt @na
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17)  '5/28)  5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - 1704 1699 1616 1670 1730 1706 1774 1773 1750 1759 1722 1710 1639 1728 2734 1747 1704 1738 1788 1753 1762 1720
Weighted Base Rl - 1731 1725 1644 1702 1731 1724 1773 1810 1735 1761 1717 1707 1666 1725 2770 1717 1684 1750 1793 1742 1751 1741
Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 1192 1127 1052 1059 992 980 1091 1062 960 031 1087 993 1048 1643 964 1044 1001 992 022 980 26
- - 69% 65% 64% 62% 57% 57% 62% 59% 55% 59% 63% 58% 59% 61% 59% 56% 62% 57% 55% 59% 56% 59%
g GARUNGRGATA GHKLNOGRTUWG GHIKITRTUWY GHKRTUW -, ku ghkRUW kU GHKNRTUW u
U£1TD 3 Months - - 806 737 677 704 623 624 728 667 585 696 738 657 669 708 1161 672 727 702 683 700 656 703
(Sub-Net) N N 47% 43% 41% 41% 36% 36% 41% 37% 34% 40% 43% 38% 40% 9 42% 39% 43% 40% 38% 40% 37% 40%
wammers. GHIKNUW  GHIKW  GHIKw GHJIKw gK GHIKNrUW K GhK  GHJIKW GHIKnuw K GHIknuw ghK K GhK k  GHK
Immedlatd’\}/ll -30 Days N N 408 361 312 342 267 295 399 339 322 363 402 383 368 410 675 415 462 444 430 433 386 457
(Sub-Sub - - 24% 21% 19% 20% 15% 17% 22% 19% 19% 21% 23% Y 4% 24% 24% 27% 25% 24% 25% 22% 26%
EfGHJKI GH G Gh EGHJK G g GH EfGHIK eGHJK eGHJK EFGHJKI DEFGHIKL dEFGHJKI o DEFGHIKLow dEFGHJKI DEFGHIKL ~ @GHJK oercrinow
Immediately - - 152 138 109 127 102 104 159 159 145 166 186 185 209 334 206 257 229 213 224 200 245
- - 9% 8% % % 6% 6% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14%
eGH gh EGH eGH GH EfGH EfGH cDEFGHjK CDEFGHijK CDEFGHUKIm COEFGHIKIm CDEFGHIKIm CDEFGHIKLM CDEFGHIJKI CDEFGHIIKLM CDEFGHIJK  cogrsHikumon
1-30 days - - 256 224 203 15 165 190 240 180 177 193 236 197 183 201 342 208 205 215 217 208 185 213
- - 15% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12%
[rm— GJ JK GhJKlow GhJKLowW g Gj g g Gj g g Gj
2-3 months - - 362 356 329 329 263 333 336 274 301 298 486 257 265 258 253 267 270 246
- - 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 19% 19% 18% 15% 19% 20% 16% 18% 17% 18% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14%
esimorcRsTe DXNORORSTUNN  WxNORGRSTIAWE  KNOPQRSTUVWK KNPGRSTUWNX  KNRSTUVWX - KRSTUVWX krTU X KNRSTUVWX  KNRSTUVWX krTUvX UXx tux
4-6 months - - 386 390 355 369 356 363 374 335 349 336 317 340 482 292 317 299 309 322 324 323
N N 22% 23% 23% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 22% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 18% 19%
loQRsTUVWX LogrsTuvwx tosarstos QRTU - QRTUV  QRTU  QRTU 1QRsTUVWx QRTUwvwWxX qrtu
7-11 months N N 185 221 211 222 252 291 267 252 269 254 231 287 228 219 10 249 201 266 276 250 265 220
- - 11% 13% 13% 13% 15% 17% 15% 14% 16% 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13%
c Cs coeramopsux CcsS C CdepSx C C  coerimopsx C Cs C CSx CdepSx C CSx
A year or longer - - 297 318 317 355 407 398 354 417 419 396 335 369 395 389 610 413 369 420 433 397 449 428
- - 17% 18% 19% 21% 24% 23% 20% 23% 24% 22% 20% 22% 24% 23% 22% 24% 22% 24% 24% 23Y 26% 25%
C CDEIM CDEM c CDEM CDEflIM CDem Cd CDEIM Dem CD CDEfIM Cd CDEfIM CDEfIM CDEmM coerimnpes CDEFIM
Never again - - 57 59 64 66 80 55 62 79 87 80 64 58 57 70 107 92 70 62 93 73 57 68
- - 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
hw cdHinow h COHIMNOGIW CDHINOtW
1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 654 600 568 577 521 520 569 508 440 526 573 470 484 500 827 465 470 473 470 475 456 458
- - 38% 35% 35% 34% 30% 30% 32% 28% 25% 30% 33% 28% 29% 29% 30% 27% 28% 27% 26% 27% 26% 26%
U GHRACRQRSTI GHIIORESTIWS  IUKLBRRSTIAWS Wx KUWX sknrstovwx KUWX  soresnm k k  KUWx
Sigma - - 1731 1725 1702 1731 1724 1773 1810 1735 1761 1717 1707 1666 1725 2770 1717 1684 1750 1793 1742 1751 1741
N N 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_7 Once the government provides information that }he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: Applicable Response

he following?
Go to the office

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@2 QL el @t @R AL a8 gzt G- (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GPe- (- (9- Az (A (I3 @rt @na
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - 1333 1319 1217 1251 1242 1230 1288 1270 1194 1195 1222 1232 1147 1231 1933 1357 1231 1271 1329 1318 1333 1260
Weighted Base Bl B 1315 1342 1247 1241 1230 1246 1300 1327 1209 1206 1263 1193 1202 1208 1999 1247 1232 1238 1276 1279 1272 1244
Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 1145 1169 1088 1067 028 1042 077 1031 920 975 1029 941 949 73 988 933 941 943 924 925 940
- - 87% 87% 87% 86% 84% 84% 83% 78% 76% 81% 81% 79% 79% 81Y 80% 79% 76% 76% 74% 2% 73% 76%
s amsruwx KNOQRSTUVWX  JKNOQRSTUVWK  JKNOWSTUVWX uvw V KSTUVWX jKSTUVWX VW UVW KSTUVWX kstUVWX
U&jTD 3 Months - - 1040 1030 952 922 853 871 895 859 730 809 833 803 776 814 1330 9 779 781 728 738 759 764
(Sub-Net) - - 79% < 77%  76%  74%  69%  70%  69%  65%  60%  67%  66%  67%  65%  67/%  6/%  66%  63%  63%  5/%  58%  60%  61%
. B HOSTUWX skmosrow KosTuvX  KUVW KUVWX KUVWx KIUVWX  UVW KIUVWX KUVWX Kuvwx Y Y u
Immedlatd’\}/ll -30 Days N N 831 843 731 698 582 644 643 612 515 597 604 586 559 617 594 572 509 548 563 548
(Sub-Sub - - 63% 63% 59% 56% 47% 52% 49% 46% 43% 50% 48% 49% 46% 1% 49% 49% 48% 46% 40% 43% 44% 44%
Uy gakoruvwx KUVWX u KUVWX KUV KUVWX u ]Kctu\/wx KUVWX Kuvw, KUV u u u
Immediately - - 438 432 368 378 261 334 319 335 297 318 326 326 337 381 339 303 311 346 362
- - 33% 32% 30% 30% 21% 27% 25% 25% 25% 26% 26% 27% 23% 28% 29% 27% 31% 27% 24% 24% 27% 29%
suumonas. GIKOUV GIIKIMOUV Go g G GikOUv Glikouv GO GhikiMouv Go Go Gljkouv
1-30 days - - 393 411 363 320 321 310 324 77 218 279 283 405 275 213 233 206 238 216 187
- - 30% 31% 29% 26% 26% 25% 25% 21% 18% 22 % 22 % 3% 23% 20% 22% 17% 19% 16% 19% 17% 15%
e nancearsre KINQISTUVWX  JKmiQrsTUVWX JKQSTUVWX  JKQSTUVWX sUwX KSTUVWX kSUva kSUWX KSTUVWX KStUVWX UwX kSUVWX X X
2-3 months - - 209 188 221 224 271 227 253 246 215 217 196 349 217 185 209 219 190 197 216
- - 16% 14% 18% 18% 22% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17%
D [D)VjpE—— Dv cDSVW DsV D d Dv Dv Dv D d d d
4-6 months - - 105 138 136 145 175 171 182 72 190 166 196 137 173 159 264 160 154 160 216 186 165 176
N N 8% 10% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 14%
[} C CDE De CDe Cd CDEFNs CDe CDEFN CDEn Cd Cd [e} [} C coermmrars DEfn [e} CDe
7-11 months N N 48 81 63 78 80 73 94 109 133 102 85 100 102 182 70 92 93 111 138 129 105
- - 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% & 9% 6% % % 9y 11% 10% 8%
C C C C Ce  CdEhr cocreumonsr CAEFH C CE CdEhR CdEHR cDE:GHmR c Ce Ce CDEfHR cosrommonst coerarmmrst CAEFHI
A year or longer - - 78 54 55 64 86 90 87 118 104 79 101 116 82 145 115 146 117 138 144 131 3
- - 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% % % % 9% 11% 11% 10% 11%
d DE DEf DE CDEFlI CDEF De DEF coerchiteq CDEFI DE DEf CDEFle cosranpivong CDEFGILD COEFGHILTPQ COEFGHKLMPQ CDEFGHILPQ CDEFGHILmPQ
Never again - - 44 38 40 32 37 41 41 70 52 50 48 45 51 7 88
- - 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% % 7% 6% 7% 5%
cDEFGhI f f f COEFGHImNog FQI cosrcumumore coescmmmong COEFGHImN0q cosranmumosg CDEFGHI
1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 602 598 584 544 592 537 577 523 433 490 507 477 499 470 755 492 398 442 425 427 413 402
- - 46% 45% 47% 44% 48% 43% 44% 39% 36% 41% 40% 40% 42% 39% 38% 39% 32% 36% 33% 33% 32% 32%
mceRsII KPQRSTOMK  wumeecssrom KPQISTUWX  sussmercasnwve KPQSTUVWX  sknrogrsruwix. SUVWX KStUVWX StUVWX StUVWX KsTuvwx SUVWX  SuvWX SUVWX
Sigma - - 1315 1342 1247 1241 1230 1246 1300 1327 1209 1206 1263 1193 1202 1208 1999 1247 1232 1238 1276 1279 1272 1244
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

WMWWMWW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_8 Once the government provides information that }he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: Applicable Response

he following?
Go to a sporting event

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7
(757 TN - T S

Wave 8 Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(418" " (4/25

‘5/10) (5115 (5127- (g//g% (66>~ '(6/13- (6118 (6/26- (1/2-

(7710~

@A7- (28 (7E1- @75 (8-

-3/15) -318) -3/23) 0) 45  -4/13) -4/20) -4/27) 5I3) 5/17)  '5/28) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - 1500 1447 1334 1369 1468 1383 1446 1494 1453 1477 1470 1414 1387 1453 2246 1487 1452 1460 1507 1501 1473 1452

Weighted Base Rl - 1519 1490 1386 1408 1453 1444 1485 1552 1475 1506 1490 1428 1452 1478 2317 1459 1457 1456 1507 1490 1475 1459

Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 1033 977 862 875 822 806 888 840 717 833 813 821 799 760 1198 729 764 727 738 744 733 782
- - 68% 66% 62% 62% 57% 56% 60% 54% 49% 55% 55% 57% 55% 51% 52% 50% 52% 50% 49% 50% 50% 54%

- KPQRSTUVW KPQRTUVW mwcecesrune  KIEUVW KpRTUVW  KrtUVW  keorstuvix KRTUVW Ku

U&jTD 3 Months - - 747 656 580 581 496 518 583 553 454 525 529 531 501 512 813 503 531 480 478 477 472 555
(Sub-Net) N N 49% 44% 42% 41% 34% 36% 39% 36% 31% 35% 35% 37% 34% 35% 35% 34% 36% 33% 32% 32% 32% 38%

[ — KUVW * crunoporruny Kuv Ktuvw k K KUvw gKTUVW

Immedlatelr\}lll -30 Days N N 4 311 298 221 261 312 293 218 257 2 276 276 302 447 305 93 282 281 271 265 313
(Sub-Sub - - 26% 23% 22% 21% 15% 18% 21% 19% 15% 17% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 19% 18% 18% 21%

GKL gk GKL GK GK GK GK GKI GK GKL GK GK gk k GhKLvw

Immediately - - 145 118 117 106 90 94 120 138 106 119 144 122 133 137 216 150 58 140 127 128 115 157
- - 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% % 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11%

GHk g Gh GHk Gh GH GH GHk dfGHKIW DFGHIKLW GHk g Gh DFGHIKLW

1-30 days - - 248 221 195 192 131 167 192 154 112 138 150 154 143 164 231 155 136 142 154 143 150 157
- - 16% 15% 14% 14% 9% 12% 13% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11%

- e xS GHUOQSTIA 9K cxemoostuw k k K K k K k k K

2-3 months - - 353 318 269 283 275 257 271 260 236 267 235 255 225 211 366 198 238 198 197 207 207 241
- - 23% 21% 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 17%

o KMOPQRIUWY  nosarerivex moPGRTUVW PRTUVW  PRTUVW rtUv U PRTUVW PRTUVW u rtu

4-6 months - - 321 282 294 326 287 305 287 263 308 284 290 298 248 386 226 233 248 260 267 260 227
N N 19% 22% 20% 21% 22% 20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 21% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16%

X kporsTuwx PQRSEX PQRSTUWX cxrvomsrov  PGRSX PQRStUX 3 PQRStuX X pQRStuX PQRStuX

7-11 months N N 162 184 163 193 183 177 185 239 216 189 210 193 220 227 331 204 222 184 206 221 219 200

- - 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 14%
C CdEghilt Ce [o3 c CdEhl CdEghil C C CdEh Ce
A year or longer - - 234 254 269 270 339 356 320 332 410 376 341 324 386 353 402 392

- - 15% 17% 19% 19% 23% 25% 22% 21% 28% 25% 23% 23% 22% 26% 26% 29% 24% 28% 29% ZB° 27% 25/n

[} C CDEF CDEFj CD coereomno  CDEFij CDef CDef CD CDEFIINO CDEFIMNO cossaummosc ~ CDEF CDEFGIIMNO  cosrauuummos: coercumnos CDEFmno CDEFiJo

Never again - - 91 76 92 70 108 105 140 133 108 126 91 115 105 177 103 118 143 122 109 131 108
- - 6% 5% % 5% 7% 7% 6" 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7%

DF dF CDeFIN CDeFIN dF  CDFin DF df DF df DF  coergninparn cDF dF CDeFIN DF

1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 601 538 463 475 406 425 463 414 406 385 409 368 375 596 353 374 340 351 349 357 398
- - 40% 36% 33% 34% 28% 29% 31% 27% 24% 27% 26% 29% 25% 25% 26% 24% 26% 23% 23% 23% 24% 27%

. commercastonne ensamorassrne KITUVW. KmoparsTuww - sanorassruowse u tuv KRTUVW ktuv

Sigma - - 1519 1490 1386 1408 1453 1444 1485 1552 1475 1506 1490 1428 1452 1478 2317 1459 1457 1456 1507 1490 1475 1459
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

WMWWMWW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_9 Once the government provides information that }he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: Applicable Response

he following?
Go to the movies

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
(314 (317 (@21 (328
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3I30)

WaveG Wave 7 Wavles

5A7) 528  B31)  6/8)  6/15)  6/20) 629) 714

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(B8 s Gzr (GR9- (Ge- (13- (GA8- (o8- (72 (7
10) 712)  719)  7/26)  8P) 89 816

10° (7. (24- (U31- @7- (81a-

(A) (B) ©) (@)

Unweighted Base - - 1691 1645
Weighted Base Bl B 1697 1650
Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 1239 1209
- - 73% 73%
U&Tos Months - - 920 866
(Sub-Net) - - 54% 5%
Immedlatd’\}/ll -30 Days - - 500 420
(Sub-Sub-Net - - 29%  25%
GIKLOQRUWK o
Immediately - - 149 115
- - 9% %
G
1-30 days - - 351

305
- - 21% 18%

2-3 months - - 420 446
- - 25% 27%

4-6 months - - 319 343
N N 19% 21%

S Qs

7-11 months - - 170 170
- - 10% 10%

A year or longer - - 213 216
- - 13% 13%

Never again - - 75 55
o - - 4% 3%

1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 771 751
- - 45% 46%

Sigma - - 1697 1650

- - 100%  100%

1057 928
61%

KrUW KRtUVWX  seanoormoviex

e nsomeronsraon NPRSTUVWX nrSTUVWX  KNPRSTUVWX

o KNOPORSTUWIX  KINOPQRSTLNVWX _sxsmopcstunie

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R)

1689 1651 1683 1661 1659 1580 1650 2650 1695
1734 1647 1660 1689 1653 1596 1663 2672 1646

1011 1051 1012 951 1008 1546 941

56% 61% 62% 61% 60% 61% 58% 57%
Kr'W KQRtuW  Kgrw kw

687 723 674

710 629 664 705 1106 638 7
41% 38% 41% 43% 41% 42% 42% 41% 39%
uw uw uw KRU

Kruw uw kuw
359 312 334 392 373 351 401 570 340
21% 19% 20% 23% 23% 22% 24% 21% 21%
Kiw K K giKLr

131 113 136 151 150 150 18

184
8% % 8% 9% 9% 9% 11% 0% 11%
G dGk dGhK coecHikw DeGHIJK  coeGHKLw

228 198 198 241 224 306 156

13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 9%
R r r QRwx R R R

351 318 353 331 301 313 303 536 298

20% 19% 21% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 18%
StUv U nprsTuvwx U u suU u StU

347 298 324 329 338 286 303 440 303
20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 18% 18% 16% 18%

Qs qs as Qs s

0 263 233 209 226 224 243 233 427 214
14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 16% 13%

CDEfls CDE ce CDE CDE CDEfls CDE  coerpmmast CdE

04 362 352 303 318 317 342 549 376
18% 22% 21% 18% 19% 20% 21% % 23%
DEfl coerchim CDEFGIIm
110 124 109 100 150 115
6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7%
CDeFHi coergiopan Dh CDeFH\ cDfH Dh d DH CDEFHIP

579 516 525 514 522 843 454
33% 31% 33% 34% 32% 32% 31% 32% 28%
RUVWx u RU RU u RU

RUWx RtUVWx

1734 1647 1660 1689 1653 1596 1663 2672 1646
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

mrﬂ_ﬂwmﬂW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

O] m () V) w) x)

1668 1686 1726 1696 1739 1675
1669 1670 1718 1673 1713 1672

974 999 984 964 984

989
59% 58% 58% 59% 56% 59%

33 671 642 676 640 675
w% 40% 37% 40% 37% 40%

454 388 378 384 341 372
27% 23% 22% 23% 20% 22%
Kiw k Kw k

225 169 170 174 141 176
13% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11%

. DeGHiIJK DeGHijK DEGHIKw DEGHIJKIw

230 219 208 210 200 196
1&1% lg% 12% lg% 12% 12%
r

278 283 264 292 299 302
17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 18%

257 303 357 307 325 309
15% 18% 21% 18% 19% 18%

Qs s S s

208 217 254 219 251 226
12% 13% 15% 13% 15% 14%

CdE CDE CDE CDE

366 358 354
22“ 22% 21% 21% 24% 22%

CDEFI CDEFgl CDEFGI CDEFGIJ CDEFGIJ COEFGHIMN CDEFGHIM CDEFGM CDEFGI] CDEFGIIM cosrcimon COEFGHIMR

102 113 107 117
6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Dh Dh

o o
cDfH CDeFHIp  cDFHi CDEFHIP

508 502 472 502 499 499
30% 30% 27% 30% 29% 30%

1669 1670 1718 1673 1713

1672
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_10 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: Applicable Response

of the following?
Host/attend a large social gathering

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

@2 QL el @t @R AL a8 gzt G- (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GPe- (- (9- Az (A (I3 @rt @na
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - 1717 1690 1626 1659 1713 1694 1698 1729 1697 1733 1678 1687 1613 1654 2704 1709 1690 1694 1729 1754 1730 1662
Weighted Base Bl B 1729 1689 1647 1678 1708 1699 1708 1778 1706 1720 1697 1673 1649 1658 2761 1666 1680 1703 1728 1752 1709 1666
Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 1270 1170 1163 1150 1114 1073 1083 1049 959 1060 1036 1012 1014 994 1629 944 993 953 966 1032 926 961
- - 73% 69% 71% 69% 65% 63% 63% 59% 56% 62% 61% 61% 61% 60% 59% 57% 59% 56% 56% 59% 54% 58%
o o wrcgsinve JKQRSTUVWX  JKQRSTUVWX KRTUWx KrTUW  KrTUW KRTUWx k w w w
U&jTD 3 Months - - 919 825 837 760 723 749 756 698 605 676 700 701 658 1060 615 669 618 571 649 599 666
(Sub-Net) N N 53% 49% 51% 45% 42% 44% 44% 39% 35% 39% 41% 42% 40% 41/0 38% 37% 40% 36% 33% 37% 35% 40%
nooarsrw KQRTUVW JKLGQRSTUWW  JLOGRSTUWNX kuw KUW KITUVW KqrTuvw  KUW KrTUVW Uw u kuw u Kuw
Immedlatelr\}//l -30 Days N N 482 416 417 404 344 356 375 369 305 359 355 362 335 406 614 379 404 357 323 363 307 359
(Sub-Sub-Net) - - 28% 25% 25% 24% 20% 21% 22% 21% 18% 21% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22% 23% 24% 21% 19% 21% 18% 22%
somsmcrgmru GHIKLMOIVW  coxusmiosrunes - GhiKIMOUVW kw Kuw kw kw Kuw GhIKLMOWVW Kuw KUW GjKlouvw kw Kw
Immediately - - 146 119 119 139 107 114 127 145 118 146 142 139 147 199 275 184 199 146 166 154 146 174
- - 8% % % 8% 6% 7% % 8% % 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
G ] g G g Gh . DEGHIK  coeremmn cossomsisnonon g DeGHiK Gh G DEfGHIjKn
1-30 days - - 336 297 298 266 236 243 248 224 187 213 213 224 187 206 340 195 205 211 157 209 160 185
- - 19% 18% 18% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11%
. s snoecssone. KOUWX KOIUVWX KOTUVWX uw uw uw kuw u uw uw u Uw uw Uw
2-3 months - - 437 410 420 356 379 393 381 329 300 316 346 339 323 279 446 236 265 261 247 286 292 306
- - 25% 24% 26% 21% 22% 23% 22% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 20% 17% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 17% 18%
ramanoeausrun moroRsTws  saxamcecastuon KIPQRSTUVW  JKLPQRSTUVWX  KL10PORSTUVX  IKLPQRSTUVWX RtU RU RtU porsTUvw PQRSTUVW QRSTUV u RtU
4-6 months - - 351 345 326 390 392 324 327 351 354 385 336 311 356 309 569 328 324 335 395 383 327 295
N N 20% 20% 20% 23% 23% 19% 19% 20% 21% 22% 20% 19% 22% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 23% 22% 19% 18%
SHIMNPISIWX  eHImNPrSINX X hiNPswX nX X EHIMNPrSIWX npXxX
7-11 months N N 180 203 190 200 223 237 240 251 262 247 242 253 248 227 422 220 225 246 268 238 266 222
- - 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 16% 13%
Ce Ce Ce CDEF Cef Ce CDEF CDEF C CDEF c C Ce CDEF C CDEFg C
A year or longer - - 206 240 221 259 309 313 309 380 389 330 315 327 334 568 421 383 419 414 418 424 416
- - 12% 14% 13% 15% 18% 18% 18% 21% 23% 19% 19% 20% 20% 22" 21% 25% 23% 25% 24% 24% 25% 25%
[&3 CDEf CDEf CDEf CDEFghi coereiiun ~ CDEF CDEf CDEF CDEF CDEFGhIm DEF  coescuoumone CDEFGHILMN COEFGHILINGQ COEFGHILUNOQ CDEFGHLMNOQ  COEFGHILANORQ. COFGHILMNOR
Never again - - 73 76 73 69 62 75 76 99 96 83 82 142 82 78 84 80 64 93 68
- - 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Gov Gov o cpemovx [¢] o gov o o o o oV
1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 773 707 718 622 615 636 629 553 487 562 511 485 785 431 470 472 405 495 453 491
- - 45% 42% 44% 37% 36% 37% 37% 31% 29% 31% 33% 34% 31% 29% 28% 26% 28% 28% 23% 28% 26% 29%
" - i KURORCRSTUVWA IKLOPGRSTUVWK  JUIROPORSTUWIA  KLMORQRSTUWIK RUW U UW  kporsTuwix KeorsTUWIX RUW ru U U U u ru
Sigma - - 1729 1689 1647 1678 1708 1699 1708 1778 1706 1720 1697 1673 1649 1658 2761 1666 1680 1703 1728 1752 1709 1666
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

mrﬂ_ﬂwmﬂW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPerlod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q33B_11 Once the government provides information thatfthﬁe S Elead of ;)he virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Take public transportation (e.g., subway, busses, trains)

Base: Applicable Response

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave 9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
@2 QL el @t @R AL a8 gzt G- (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GPe- (- (9- Az (A (I3 @rt @na
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - 1374 1297 1172 1292 1314 1271 1298 1383 1363 1336 1329 1307 1235 1327 2090 1399 1365 1346 1401 1418 1440 1340
Weighted Base Bl B 1362 1327 1190 1310 1315 1294 1325 1441 1398 1349 1360 1279 1283 1321 2141 1362 1378 1334 1339 1394 1406 1354
Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 952 885 775 841 749 783 834 778 734 725 818 723 742 753 1205 750 783 726 725 7 737 743
- - 70% 67% 65% 64% 57% 61% 63% 54% 52% 54% 60% 57% 58% 57% 56% 55% 57% 54% 54% 54% 52% 55%
xvncmasTx W IKLIGRTUVWX  susorassrmec IKLARTUVWX w Kw kw w kw
U&jTD 3 Months - - 732 672 594 612 513 558 598 540 508 503 539 510 539 871 537 569 545 490 540 525 526
(Sub-Net) N N 54% 51% 50% 47% 39% 43% 45% 37% 36% 37% 44% 42% 40% 41% 41% 39% 41% 41% 37% 39% 37% 39%
GIKLUVWX  axtopgrume aaktovwx  JKLUW ku ku ku ku
Immedlatelr\}//l -30 Days N N 430 424 343 355 293 311 359 324 279 308 325 302 315 331 539 341 352 361 293 328 324 333
(Sub-Sub-Ne) - - 32% 32% 29% 27% 22% 24% 27% 23% 20% 23% 24% 24% 25% 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 22% 24% 23% 25%
s ormepnn. GIKLUVW K GIKLUw k k K K Ku K Ku GJKIUw k K
Immediately - - 177 140 119 121 118 153 143 140 140 155 132 151 175 260 189 179 187 133 148 6 170
- - 13% 11% 10% ll% 9% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 10% 11% 10% 13%
eGHIKInUw gh' decHakinuw GH e €GHJKU oessrmunw GHj
1-30 days - - 253 285 224 214 172 193 205 181 139 168 170 170 164 156 279 153 174 174 160 180 179 164
- - 19% 21% 19% 16% 13% 15% 15% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% lﬁ% 12% 12% 11% 13% lﬁ% 12% lﬁ% 1&% 12%

R —— K KpRux jKImPRUX

2-3 months - - 302 248 250 257 219 247 239 216 229 195 272 237 194 208 332 195 217 184 197 211 200 192

- - 22% 19% 21% 20% 17% 19% 18% 15% 16% 14% 20% 19% 15% 16% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14% 14%
csorcrenane JLOGRTUWIX  Gxaonarsrime JLOPORETUVI sopgrsruwix JLRTUWX sopansrov JLOGRTUMX

4-6 months - - 219 213 181 229 237 225 237 238 225 222 222 184 232 214 334 213 213 181 236 215 213 217

N N 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 18% 15% 15% 16%
nT NT nT nT t NT nT

7-11 months N N 101 141 107 136 155 125 159 173 192 145 168 159 152 162 266 167 123 188 182 176 166 163
- - % 110/ 9% 10%  12%  10% _12% 12%  14% 11% _ 12%  12%  12% __12% _12% __12% 9% " 14% 49 13%  12% _12%

C  Ces CeS"  CeS CdEFHIS C" cERS” CERS~ Ces  CERS CERS  CERS CoerHLs CiEFHIS | CENS  coe cos

A year or longer - - 189 159 184 187 277 250 217 330 335 331 242 270 26 272 459 298 333 279 298 322 6 314
- - 14% 14% 15% 14% 21% 19% 16% 23% 24% 25% 18% 21% 21% 21% 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 25% 23%

CDEFIm  CDEF CDEFhIM CDEFHIM  corgHinopt Cdf CDEFIm CDEFI CDEFI CDEFIm CDEFIM coertimop  CDEFI CDEFIM CDEFhIM coergrmmnopt CDEFIM

Never again - - 121 112 124 146 133 136 115 158 137 148 134 211 148 140 142 133 141 156 134
- - 9% 8% 10% l&% 10% 10% 9% 1(]{% 10% 1&% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 1d1% 10%

i i

1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 555 533 474 470 391 440 444 397 368 363 441 407 358 364 611 348 391 358 357 392 379 356

- - 41% 40% 40% 36% 30% 34% 34% 28% 26% 27% 32% 32% 28% 28% 29% 26% 28% 27% 271% 28% 27% 26%

- v GXLORRSTN T oxeoprstun axLosonsTuwix IKLOPqRSTUANX JKLOPRTUWX

Sigma - - 1362 1327 1190 1310 1315 1294 1325 1441 1398 1349 1360 1279 1283 1321 2141 1362 1378 1334 9 1394 1406 4
- 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

WFFWWMWW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q33B_12 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

of the following?
Greet people with a handshake

Base: Applicable Response

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25

@14° @7 @21 (328 (3- (@11 (418 (45 ‘5/10) (515~ (527 (5129 (6l6-

(613 -

(618~ (6/26- (72- (7/10- ({7-

@124~ (13- @7 (814-

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -420) -4/27) 53 5/17)  5/28)  5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - 1881 1883 1828 1844 1895 1886 1894 1888 1817 1897 1828 1826 1771 1819 2941 1824 1826 1829 1873 1860 1844 1818

Weighted Base Bl B 1888 1869 1820 1858 1897 1886 1879 1922 1817 1892 1815 1814 1772 1823 2957 1805 1816 1832 1870 1864 1835 1827

Up To 6 Months (Net) - - 1318 1220 1146 1066 1017 983 988 959 834 956 944 935 926 1448 869 905 892 872 917 831 910
- - 70% 65% 63% 57% 54% 52% 53% 50% 46% 51 % 53% o 53% 51% 49% 48% 50% 49% 47% 49% 45% 50%

om KQRsTUVMK  KTUW  KqREUVW kw W KqRtUW  KrUW KgRtUvW Kuw w kw w kW

U&jTD 3 Months - - 1016 912 858 715 726 710 703 654 579 658 666 680 1051 635 678 644 562 627 590 664
(Sub-Net) N N 54% 49% 47% 38% 38% 38% 37% 34% 32% 37% 38% 36% 38% 37% 36% 35% 37% 35% 30% 34% 32% 36%
» JKUVW JKUVW jKUVW  jKUVW u KUW  jKUVW KUW  jKUVW  KUvW kuw U Kuww u u Kuw
Immedlatd’\}/ll -30 Days N N 592 511 481 407 400 407 401 394 376 376 401 389 399 445 655 427 431 404 359 394 340 441
(Sub-Sub-Net - - 31% 2%  26% @ 22%  21% @ 22%  21% = 21%  21% = 20% = 22% = 21% = 23% = 24% = 22% _ 24%  24%  22%  19% = 21%  19%  24%
. FGHIGANORTUAY w w w uw w UW' gisKLnuvw uw jLuw jLuw w gJkLUVW
Immediately - - 200 190 176 176 149 162 156 165 185 210 206 188 215 257 342 248 242 199 194 226 167 245
- - 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13%
Ghij [¢} [¢] GHIJ  GHIUw Gi eFGHUW -« muw TGHIIW cosremmmun coesarmmun Ghlj Gi eFGHIW e —
1-30 days - - 393 322 305 250 245 246 230 191 166 195 201 183 188 313 179 190 205 165 169 172 196
- - 21% 17% 17% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11%
S o LIUVW  morarsinms kmosarsoww wmorgrsuwe — LUVW luv luv
2-3 months - - 424 401 377 308 327 302 302 260 203 328 287 269 267 236 396 208 247 240 203 232 250 223
- - 21% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 11% 17% 16% 15% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12%
i JKPQRSTUWX IKPQRSTUVWX JKPQRTUVX KPQRTUVX kU saworstownx KpgRIUVX — KRUVX  KRUVX ku ku kU
4-6 months - - 302 289 351 291 273 285 304 255 260 267 286 269 246 398 235 227 249 310 290 241 246
N N 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 17% 16% 13% 13%
PArSWX IPQRStWX s s qrsw qrSw S IPQRStWX rSw
7-11 months N N 162 171 142 158 159 186 176 185 232 174 201 178 177 176 333 156 169 201 221 214 208 190
- - 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10%
e CoerGHILNOPRSK CEFGr e e CdEFGIR cEfGr cnsm.,uzs CdEFG\IR CdEFGIR Eg
A year or longer - - 213 239 286 33 341 356 361 368 423 322 363 352 361 613 454 402 392
- - 11% 13% 16% 5% 18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 22% 18% 20% 20% % 21% 23% 25% 22% 22% 23% 24% 21%
CD D CDf CDEF CDEF CDEF coercHIM CD CDEF CDEF CDEF CDEFGhm COEFGHUMnop coescsunamcrcs CDEFGHiM CDEFGHijM  COEFGHMnop coercuuamors CDEFGHM
Never again - - 195 239 245 351 388 359 417 383 331 336 329 309 360 287 336 371
- - 10% 13% 13% 199 20% 20/\7 19% 22% 21% 18% 19% 18% 17% 20% 19% 20% 16% 18% 20% 16% 20% 18%
c C CDEs CDEIoSV CDES\/ CDESV  coewmossvx CDELNOSV CDE CDEs CDE CDE CDESV CDESv CDESV Cd CDE CDESV CDE CDESV CDE
1 Day To 3 Months (Net) - - 816 723 681 539 577 548 547 490 493 483 470 451 423 709 387 437 445 369 401 422 419
- 43% 39% 37% 29% 30% 29% 29% 25% 22% 26% 27% 26% 25% 23% 24% 21% 24% 24% 20% 22% 23% 23%
—— o KNOPQRSTUVIWX  KLAWIORGRSTAWK IKIOPQRSTUVWX  JKNORQRSTUVK RUV KRUVwx Kpruvwx KRUVx KRUV U [§] 8] U u u
Sigma - - 1888 1869 1820 1858 1897 1886 1879 1922 1817 1892 1815 1814 1772 1823 2957 1805 1816 1832 1870 1864 1835 1827
N N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

WMWWMWW
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Soi hat/Very Likel
T i dd
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Vi
Likely (Net) i
Not very likely

Not at all likely

I’'m not sure

Sigma

Q36 How likely do you think it is that coronavirus (COVID-19) will cause a global recession?

Waves

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave 9 Wave 10 Wave 1l Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 w;/\iezs

312 @7 (321 (@3- (411 (418 (4125 5/8- (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (//2- (7/10- (7A7- (/[24- (/31- (8I7-
S315)  -3718) -3/23) 45)  -413)  -420) -4127) 5/3) 100 517) 5/28) 531) 6/8) 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 7112 719 7/2%6) 82) 89  8/16)
(A) (8) © (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )
2050 2019 2023 - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
2050 2019 2023 - 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1578 1629 1730 - 1731 1683 13 710 1727 1677 1675 1647 1584 1604 1625 2659 1671 1646 1653 1672 1692 1697 1629
1% Bl% 86% - 86% 83% 84% 84% 84% 86% 84% 84% 80% 82% 83% 84% 85% 83% 84% 84% 85% 85% 83%
A ABgNOpx ABGHINOPSX An bN BN AbN ABgNOpx ABN ABN A A A ABNo ABNOp Abn ABN ABN ABNO ABNO A
780 869 1046 - 1042 935 1010 1021 1029 1006 988 976 903 930 920 1605 1029 912 1059 1001 1070 1034 952
38% 43% 52% - 52% 46% 49% 50% 51% 49% 50% 46% 47% 47% 51% 53% 46% 54% 50% 54% 52% 48%
A ABGNOPS ABGNOPSX A ABgn ABGNs ABgNs ABGNOPS ABgn ABgn A AB Ab ABGNOPS ABGNOPSX A secritmiorsx ABGNPS  seciumossix ABGNOPS AB
798 760 - 689 748 703 689 671 687 671 681 673 705 1054 642 734 594 671 621 664 677
39% 38% 34% - 4% 37% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 35% 34% 36% 33% 33% 37% 30% 34% 31% 33% 34%
ChdmoQRTI t T ijQRTVW t t T Tv T Tv Tv TV t CiiQRTUVW t Tv
267 164 - 163 196 163 172 198 168 195 176 222 201 187 307 155 195 189 185 196 171 158
16% 13% 8% - 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8%
- " h crrkmRwx  CfHIX h h h
255 210 122 - 120 166 122 128 138 123 151 126 165 140 123 221 101 139 138 139 139 117 113
12% 10% 6% - 6% 8% 6% 6% % 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% % % 7% 6% 6%
S - CRHikmpRWX Rx CFHIKMPRWX r r r r r
69 57 42 - 43 31 40 44 59 45 44 49 57 61 64 86 54 56 50 46 58 54 45
3% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
cfGHil G G ¢} G Gh cfGHi G G G g G G
148 123 129 - 118 150 175 156 142 117 127 142 163 158 150 194 131 133 128 131 104 126 180
7% 6% 6% - 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% % % % 7% 5% 6% 9%
V' scrriouvw fkv V BeFKIQvw bcFKIQV v P ——
2050 2019 2023 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tes!ed"(g% T0% ris

Overlap formulae used. ** very smal

TNTOIPIQIRTSTTIUNTWI.

ase (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Q36A Would you say we are in a global recession due to the coronavirus outbreak?

Waves

=
i

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(4125 5/1 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7110- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14
-4127) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
1583 1614 1601 1496 1485 1508 1428 1462 1527 456 15; 1441 1516 1560 1567 1532 1455
7% 9% 7% 76% 74% 77% 73% 74% 78% 78% 7% 73% Y 78% 79% 77% 74%
INoSx GKkLNOSX  INoSX Ns gLNoSX gLNOSX INSx NSx GLNOSX GLNOSX NS
467 425 465 465 511 541 501 435 705 443 533 454 428 463 512
23% 21% 23% 24% 26% 23% 27% 26% 22% 22% 23% 271% 23% 22% 21% 23% 26%
DE DE DE DEI oemiporuv DE  serususonrany DEMIPQUY DE DE [n] Sypem—— DE DE DE DE  oernuporuv

2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISTTIUNTWI.
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Base: All Respondents

L101 Which do you think will have a bigger effect on the life of you and your family?

Waves

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
3- 6/26 /i @24- (7/31- (8/7- (814

WaveZ Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

@12 @ el @P8T @R (AL s @zt EC (e s (G (e (Rie @13 (8- @2 "(710- (7N1-

S315) -3718) -3/23) -3(30) 4/5) -413) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 100 517 528) 531) 68 615) 6200 629) 74 712) 7A9)  7/2%6) 82)  89)  816)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base R - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

CoronavirusCOVID-19 - - - - 765 696 776 651 750 698 666 655 698 748 692 760 1164 746 784 784 854 809 780 736
itself - - - - 38% 35% 38% 32% 37% 34% 34% 33% 36% 38% 35% 39% 37% 38% 40% 40% 43% 41% 39% 37%

FHJIKL fHIKL HL H  fHIKL h FHJIKLo HL  fHIKL FHIKLMO FHIKLMO ea we FHIIKLMOQ FHJIKLMO HjkL

The economic impacts of - - - - 1228 1317 1253 1399 1289 1369 1295 1341 1267 1221 1271 1202 1997 1211 1190 1186 1134 1183 1215 1231
the coronavirus pandemic - - - - 62% 65% 62% 68% 63% 66% 66% 67% 64% 62% 65% 61% 63% 62% 60% 60% 57% 59% 61% 63%

U egopristuvw EcamraRsT UV ecnparsovm ecnerstuvws camsorsrumec S TUVW U pSTuvw U uv u u u

Sigma - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRISTTIUNTWI.
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Health insurance

Family life

Persona hygiene

Eating habits

Hedlthcare

Work life

Shopping habits

Social activity

Travel/vacation

Summary Of Mostly The Same

Waves

ferent or mostly the sar

L102 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the followmg areas of your life will be
very different, somewnhat dif I

45)  -4A3) -420) -412h  5i3)

58 (515 (5127- (5/29-
10 517 528 530)

Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Waye9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25
(g//gg) (43- (411 (418 (@25 (B/1- 6/6 - I

(@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0]

- 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039
B 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039

- 1147 1182 1159 1146 1146
- 58% 59% 57% 56% 56

suparsTIW samcssrone PRSI JKPRIUANX JKPRTUWIX
- 935 999 1016 1100 1017
- 47% 50% | 50%  54% 50

JKpR 3 JKPR

PR ergoxmersi

1086 1053 1095 1051 1052
520

54% 52% 54% 51%
s INRUV s JNU ]

- 1031 1027 944 954 913
. Sa% "Bl 4lv  47% Y
e UW jRUW

- 823 748 802 742 74
- 41% 37% 40% Jk 36% 36

- 742 680 718

656
- 37%  34% 35% 35% 32
RT

KUNEQRTUW JRTX ukcpormumx Jk\pq

- 684 622 692 586
- 34% 31% 34% 30% 29
KLRT! JKIT

ssmscsrom | IR —

) (K) L) (M)

2030 1961 1996 1965
2066 1961 1996 1965

1072 1015 1123 1046

% 52% 52% 56% 53%
pRUW;

IKPRSTUVWX

946 884 996 996
% 46% 45% 50% 51%
JKPR

eJKPR
989 958 1017

883 910 890
% 43% 6% 48% 45%
]RLIW JgRTUW r

659

2 634 662
% 31% 33% 33% 34%
we IKLMNPIV  nacamrruwe | JKIPv

628 613 622 662
% 30% 3'%% 3}%% . 34%

543 526 542 579

% 26% 21% 27% 29%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% FisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae used. e very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

995
48%  49%  51%  51%
nu u

(6/13- (6/18- (6/26- 710- (717~ (731- (87 (8114~
6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 712)  7119) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(N) ) P) Q O] m V) w) x)
1969 1963 1962 3161 1974 1970 1992 1995 1967
1969 1963 1962 3161 1974 1970 1992 1995 1967
- - - - 1093 1087 1103 114 1093
- - - - 55% 55% 55% 56% 56%
1081 1077 1009 1721 1043 1023 1043 1023 981
55% 55% 51% 54% 53% 52% 52% 51% 50%
X pRUWX Ux
947 1026 99 10 971 984 1011 1001 977
48% 52% 46% 51% 49% 50% 51% 50% 50%
R R jkr JKPR EJKPR eJKPR JKPR JKpR
933 13 977 05 1001 970 976 978 974
47% 56% 50% 5&% 51% 49% 49% 49% 50%
nl u
- - - - 914 879 921 950 916
- - - - 46% 45% 46% 48% 47%
r r R R
903 31 885 1395 906 855 899 843 892
46% 47% 45% 44% 46% 43% 45% 42% 45%
Rw W w r r
658 754 633 1185 737 669 658 694 688
33% 38% 32% 37% 37% 34% 33% 35% 35%
KLMNPRTOW IKLMNPRIY JKLmNPIV ] J J
647 733 614 994 690 555 641 631 602
33% 37% 31% 31% 35% 28% 32% 32% 31%
[ pe—— R Rt KpARTUNX RT Rt T
583 661 595 924 663 521 584 558 568
30(% 34% Jk|3_l|)_"/u 29% 34% 26% 29% 28% 29%
JLq—— r j [—— Ji
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L102 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normalf do you think each of the followmg areas of your life will be
e?

very different, somewhat di

Summary Of Somewhat Different

Base: All Respondents

Waves

ferent or mostly the sam

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave23 Wave24 Wave 25
(77 N A T N S S Nt N %/10) (gﬁ% B (g/%g) (g//g% 6/6 - 1 7/ /1 /1.

S35) -318) 3) -3/50) 4B)  -413) -420) -42) 53

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965
Weighted Base Bl B B S 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965
Shopping habits - - - - 717 775 797 863 811 927 786 890
- - - - 36% 38% 39% 42% 40% 45% 40% 45%
e Efo E ereimoqru EFGIKMOQU
Socid activity - - - - 723 817 815 792 827 880 784 835
N N - - 36% 41% 40% 39% 41% 43% 40% 429
EMo Em EMo EHMO em EhMO
Travel/vacation N N - - 680 721 707 751 751 783 674 727

- - - - 34% 36% 35% 37% 37% 38% 34% 36%

Eating habits - - - - 584 612 641 671 651 688 668 668
- - - - 29% 30% 32% 33% 32% 33% 34% 33%

e E Ef E

Healthcare - - - - - - - - - - -

Family life - - - - 540 516 557 632 586 606 628 587
- - - - 27% 26% 27% 31% 29% 29% 32% 29%

EFg f F EFGiNo F

Work life - - - - 557 548 643 630 688 705 612 624
N N - - 28% 27% 32% 31% 34% 34% 31% 31%

EF F EFN EFhN eF eF

Personal hygiene N N - - 584 553 588 536 545 620 570 593
- - - - Zg% 27% 29% 26% 27% H_30% 29% H3_0%

iou io

Health insurance - - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% TisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae used. e very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(6/18- (626 (//2-
620) 6/29) 74
(P) Q) (R)
1962 3161 1957
1962 3161 1957

876
39% 45%

EFGIKmOQU

828
37% 42%
EhMO

729

35% 37%

613 653
31% 3%%

565 682
29% 35%

f eramamoos

663

32% 34%
EFN
72

2% 29%

1236 819
39% 42%

e E

1285 867
41% 44%

EMO  ercrimnoauv

1143 761
36% 39%
EGKMO
1026 682
32% 35%
e EFgmo
- 713
- 36%
952
33%
eF EFGUNO
1005

32% 32%

EF EF
904 576

29% 2%%

564
- 29%

4 655
/ 33%
EFGINO EFGI]INO EFGIJ\NO EFGIN
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L102 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal

Base: All Respondents

very different, somewhat different or mostly the sal
Summary Of Very Different

Waves

do you think ?ach of the followmg areas of your life will be

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

@2 QL el @t @R AL a8 gzt G- (e s (G2 (e (ReT (13- (G- (GPe- (- (9- Az (A (I3 @rt @na

-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)

Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Weighted Base Bl B B S 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967

Travel/vacation - - - - 630 670 631 681 702 741 761 727 716 669 619 638 1095 666 93 686 654 649 684 662
- - - - 32% 33% 31% 33% 34% 36% 39% 36% 36% 34% 32% 33% 35% 34% 30% 35% 33% 33% 34% 34%

S s S EGOPSV creumomansumn EfGhOPSUV EGhOPSUV S eGoS s 0S gsS s

Socid activity - - - - 528 516 496 549 556 559 564 538 584 544 498 519 881 555 62 9 572 557 540 550
N N - - 26% 26% 24% 27% 27% 27% 29% 27% 30% 28% 25% 26% 28% 28% 23% 29% 29% 28% 271% 28%

s s agS S 'GoS s eFGOpS asS s GS GS S fGoS GS S GS

Work life N N - - 405 438 441 466 438 479 438 419 456 474 409 414 761 507 415 87 481 467 462 464
- - - - 20% 22% 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% 21% 23% 24% 21% 21% 24% 26% 21% 25% 24% 23% 23% 24%

e e Elops EiLOps erchikiors EfgiLOPS  ElOps e e e

Shopping habits - - - - 453 490 430 446 487 506 537 447 493 473 449 453 740 486 418 500 478 472 463 459
- - - - 23% 24% 21% 22% 24% 24% 21% 22% 25% 24% 23% 23% 23% 25% 21% 25% 24% 24% 23% 23%

gs [T — HS g GhS GHIS g

Personal hygiene - - 474 461 425 414 476 501 507 407 408 483 414 491 647 494 13 439 38 406 399 431

- - - 24% 23% 21% 20% 23% 24% 26% 20% 21% 25% 21% 25% 20% 25% 21% 22% 22% 20% 20% 22%
gHLMQVW hw hlQVW ' GHLMosvW  reruoosrowen GHLMOQSVW GHLMOQSUVWX. GHLMOQSUVIW

Healthcare - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 415 406 411 423 410 354 401

- - ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%  21%  21%  21%  21%  18% = 20%
W w w W w

Family life - - - 306 16 313 72 306 389 317 286 5 31 322 70 488 343 317 318 349 98 317 355
N N - 15% 16% 15% 13% 15% 19% 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16% 16%  18% 15% 16% 18%

h EFGHILPQSWY H HIP P Hp h HLPv h H  HiLPv h egHILPqV

Health insurance N N - - - N - - N N N - - N - - 322 329 339 356 326 322 353
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 18%

Eating habits - - - - 23 48 293 329 336 390 335 311 352 52 337 32 530 332 323 328 73 324 369 332
- - - - 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 19% 17% 16% 18% 18% 7% 17% 17% 17% 16% 17% 19% 16% 19% 17%

G eGhLv g G G g ] g GhL Gl [}

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested g%, TO% TisK TeVel) - A/BICTDTETFTGTHTTIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTONVTWIX
Overlap formulae used. e very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

L102_1 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do ¥ou think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?

Shopping habits

Waves
Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave 9 Wavel0 Wavell Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3114 (317 (3/21 (3/28 (413 - (411 (4/18 (412 (5/1 - 5/8- (5/15- (527- (529- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (¥/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- (8/14-
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) - 4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Weighted Base i B il i 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Mostly the same - - - 823 748 802 742 742 634 638 659 662 658 754 633 1185 652 737 669 691 658 694 88
- - - 41% 37% 40% 36% 36% 31% 33% 33% 34% 33% 38% 32% 37% 33% 37% 34% 35% 33% 35% 35%
e JKLMNPY e JKIPY— JKIPV KLMNPRTUWE JKLMNPRIV JKLMNPIV ] J J J
Somewhat different - - - 717 775 797 863 811 927 786 890 810 839 759 876 1236 819 819 802 819 863 838 20
N N - 36% 38% 39% 42% 40% 45% 40% 45% 41% 43% 39% 45% 39% 42% 42% 41% 41% 43% 42% 42%
e Efo E ercikmooru E ercikmoqu E EFgOq EFGIKmOQU e E E E GIOQ fo E
Very different N N - 453 490 430 446 487 506 537 447 493 473 449 453 740 486 418 500 478 472 463 459
- - - 23% 24% 21% 22% 24% 24% 27% 22% 25% 24% 23% 23% 23% 25% 21% 25% 24% 24% 23% 23%
gs Ghs comorasam GHS g Ghs GHIS g
Sigma - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Toportions/Means:

Overlap formulae used

lumns Teste 0, risk level) -
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Mostly the same
Somewheat different
Very different
Sigma

Toportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used

ou think each of the following areas of your life will be

L102_2 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do
or mostly the same?

very diffefent, somewhat differen

7/10 -

(7124~

Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
1! 9 - 6 - 1 6 2 I /1 (731 - 8/1.

lumns Teste 0, risk level) -
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

7112) 7126) " 8I7)

O] () V)

1974 1988 1992

1974 1988 1992

1001 930 976
51% 47% 49%

650 685 91
33% 34% 35%

e EFo gmo

323 373 324
16% 19% 16%

hL

1974 1988 1992

100% 100%  100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

L102_3 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do ¥ou think each of the following areas of your life will be
very diffefent, somewhat differen

Social activity

Waves

or mostly the same?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Mostly the same

Somewheat different

Very different

Sigma

roportions/Means:

lumns Teste 0, risk level) -
Overlap formulae used ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(515 (5127~ (512
517 528  5/31)

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
b B0 s I ]

) (K) L) (M)

2030 1961 1996 1965
2066 1961 1996 1965

613 622 662

628
30%  31%  31%  34%
R R iRT

880 784 718
43% 40% 42% 37%
HMO

em EhMO

559 564 538 584
2;% 29% 21% 30%

fGoS s eFGOpS
1961

2066 1996 1965
100%  100%  100%  100%

m ()
1970 1988
1970 1988

555 629

28% 32%
Rt

835 787
42% 40%
EhMO e
579 572
29% 29%
FGOS fGoS
1970

1988
100%  100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Mostly the same

Somewheat different

Very different

Sigma

Toportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used

L102_4 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do ¥ou think each of the following areas of your life will be
very diffefent, somewhat differen

or mostly the same?
Travel/vacation

Waves

Wave 8

Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Waa}\ﬁzs

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11
(757 € A T N S S & N1 i 1 ST (e e BT (29 (Ge- (13- (@8- (G872 (MO~ (Rr- (zac (iR1- @
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) - 4/27) 5/3) 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
- - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
i i B S 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - - 684 692 617 586 543 526 542 579 583 661 595 924 530 663 521 547 584 558 568
- - - - 34% 31% 34% 30% 29% 26% 27% 27% 29% 30% 34% 30% 29% 27% 34% 26% 28% 29% 28% 29%
smeosmsne JKLRTU  susasmecsranc JKIT j JLqEe—— JKIrT j [— ]
- - - - 680 721 751 751 783 674 727 670 717 683 729 1143 761 718 763 787 758 752 737
N N - - 34% 36% 35% 37% 37% 38% 34% 36% 34% 36% 35% 37% 36% 39% 36% 39 % 40% 38% 38% 37%
Ekm KMO EfGKMOq EgkMo ekm em
N N - - 630 670 631 681 741 761 727 716 669 619 638 1095 666 593 649 684 662
- - - - 32% 33% 31% 33% 34% 36% 39% 36% 36% 34% 32% 33% 35% 34% 30% 35% 33% 33% 34% 34%
S s EGOPSV  cremosansme EIGhOPSUV EGhOPSUV S GoS s goS 9S S
- - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

lumns Testex 0, risk level) -
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Mostly the same

Somewheat different

Very different

Sigma

Toportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used

L102_5 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do ¥ou think each of the following areas of your life will be

very diffefent, somewhat differen
Work life

Waves

or mostly the same?

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(3114 (317 (3/21 (3128 (413 - (411 (4/18 (4125, ‘5/ (5/15- (5/27- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (7/2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 8/14 -
S3AB) W18 -323) -330) AB)  -413) -4120) -420)  53) 100 517 528 B30 6/8) 6/15)  6/20)  6/29) 714) 712)  7119)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
- - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
" o - #1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - 1031 944 954 913 883 910 890 903 931 885 1395 816 906 855 846 899 843 892
- - - 52% 51% 47% AT% 45% 43% 46% 48% 45% 46% 47% 45% 44% 42% 46% 43% 43% 45% 42% 45%
orc . JRUW  jRUW ]RLIW JqRTUW r Rw JgRtUW w r r
- - - - 557 548 643 630 688 705 624 619 593 624 63 1005 633 654 628 661 626 689 612
N N - - 28% 27% 32% 31% 34% 34% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 34% 32% 32% 33% 32% 33% 31% 35% 31%
EF F EFN EFhN eF eF eF EF FN EF EF EF EF EFn eF EFHKINX eF
- N - 405 438 441 466 438 479 438 419 456 474 409 414 761 507 415 487 481 467 462 464
- - - 20% 22% 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% 21% 23% 24% 21% 21% 24% 26% 21% 25% 24% 23% 23% 24%
e e Elops EiLOps erchikors EfgiLoPS  ElOps e e e
- - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

lumns Teste 0, risk level) -
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

L102_6 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do ¥ou think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?

Family life

Waves

Wave2 Wave3

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Mostly the same

Somewheat different

Very different

Sigma

TOpOrtions,

Overlap formulae used

eans:

(314

-3115)

(A)

Wave 8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Wave 22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
5/2 29 - (731- (87 (8114~

Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7
3. (4 (6/13- (618~ (6/26- (1/2- (7/10- (Z17- (7/24-

3117 (3/21 (3/28 (4 (411 (418 (4/2 5/8-" (5/15- (5/27- ( (6/6 -
S318) -323) -330) 45) -4/13) -4/20) - 4/27) 5/3) 10) 517) 528) 531) 6/8) 615 6200 629 74 7112) 719 7/26) 82 89  8/16)
(8) © (D) (E) ) (©)] (H) (0] O] (K) (8] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) C)] m (L) (%] w) )
- - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
%1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
. - 1147 1182 1159 1146 1146 1072 1015 1123 1046 1081 1077 1009 1721 977 1043 1023 995 1043 1023 981
. . S8% “Shw B7 o Se% SG% 5% 5% 5Gw% S oSG o S%% SI% | Sdw  S0% 3% 529 50%  52% 51% 50%
erTVW

KUPRSTUNX cecasTonne IKnPRSTUVIX  IKPRIUWX  JKPRTUWWX

- 540 516 557 632 586 606 628 587 584 556 565 682 952 6 644 651 655
- 27% 26% 27% 31% 29% 29% 32% 29% 30% 28% 29% 35% 30% 33% 31"/ 2% 32% 33% 33% 32%
EFg f F EFGiNo F F f ercHoLumoos eF EFGUNO EFg EFGlno EFGlNc EFGINO EFGIjNO EFG|N0
- 306 316 313 272 306 389 317 286 335 331 322 270 488 318 298 317
- 15% 16% 15% 13% 15% 19% 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16% 16% 18% 15% 16% 18%
h j— H HIP HIP Hp h™ HLPv h H  HiLPv h’egHILPQV
1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

lumns Teste 0, risk level) -
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19 . :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

(321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (5/1- 5/8- (5/15- (5/27- (5/29-

-3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/200 -427) B3 10) 5/17) 5/28) 5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/16)

©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () x)

Unweighted Base - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2030 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1967

Weighted Base B S 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1967

Mostly the same - 935 999 1016 1100 1017 946 884 996 996 947 1026 899 1610 887 971 984 1015 1011 977
- 47% 50% 50% 54% 50% 46% 45% 50% 51% 48% 52% 46% 51% 45% 49% 50% 1% 51% 50%

JKpR  JKPR ergoxmersnx  JKPR JKPR  eJKPR EJKNPR EJKPR jkr - JKPR EJKPR eJKPR JKpR

Somewhat different - 584 553 588 536 545 620 570 593 561 539 522 572 904 576 590 547 535 559
- 29% 27% 29% 26% 27% ' 30% 29% 30% 29% 27% 27% 29% 29% 29% 30% 28% 27% 28%

h Hiou Hio h h Hio

Very different N N - - 474 461 425 414 476 501 507 407 408 483 414 491 647 494 413 439 438 431

- - - - 24% 23% 21% 20% 23% 24% 26% 20% 21% 25% 21% 25% 20% 25% 21% 22% 22% 22%
gHLMQVW hw VW GHLMoQsVW  Humoastuw GHLMOQSVW GHLMOQSUVWX GHLMOQSUWWX

Sigma - - - - 1993 2013 2029 2050 2039 2066 1961 1996 1965 1969 1963 1962 3161 1957 1974 1970 1988 1967

- - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

roportions/Means: Colu

Overlap formulae used.

L102_7 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do ¥ou think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?

Personal hygiene

Waves

Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wavel0 Wavell Wavel2 Wave13 Wave914 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wave 21 V\(I%\ﬁzz Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25

(66>~ '(6/13- (6118 (6/26- (1/2-

7/10 -

(l

17-

8/14 -

mns Teste: 0, risk level) -
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

L102_8 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do ¥ou think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?

Healthcare

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 1 Wa\:/lelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave21 Waye22 Wave 23 Wave24 Wave 25

(5127- (5/29- (66~ (6113~ (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (1/24- (U31- (8-

(814~

314 (317 (3/21 (3/28 (4/3-" (411 (418  (4/25 (5/ (
-3/15) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 45 -4/13) -4/120) -4/27) 5I3) 10) 5/17)  '5/28)  5/31) 6/8) 6/15)  '6/20)  6/29) 714) 7112)  7I19)  7/26) 8/2) 8/9) 8/16)
(A) (B) ©) (@) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O] m () V) w) x)
Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Weighted Base Bl B B S Eaid Sl Eaid Bl B Bl B B Sl Caid Sl Eaid Bl 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
Mostly the same - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 828 914 879 920 921 950 916
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - a2 Cdow 5% 4c% 4% 48w 4
r r r
Somewhat different - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 713 654 680 646 661 691 650
N N - - - N - - N N N - - - N - - 36% 33% 35% 32% 33% 35% 33%
ux
Very different N N - - - N - - N N N - - - N - - 415 406 411 423 410 354 401
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 18% 20%
w w w w w
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1957 1974 1970 1988 1992 1995 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: lumns Teste 0, risk level) -
Overlap formulae used ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Mostly the same
Somewheat different
Very different
Sigma

roportions/Means:

lumns Teste 0, risk level) -
Overlap formulae used ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

L102_9 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do ¥ou think each of the following areas of your life will be
very diffefent, somewhat differen

or mostly the same?

Health insurance

Waves

Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8
5 -4/20)

(5127- (5/29- (66~ (6/13- (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (7/10-

(5/10) (5/17) 528) 531) 6/8) 615 6200 6/29) 74 712

Wave9 Wg\l/f 10 Wave 1l Wa\:/lelz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave 20 Wa}\:/lezl Wave 22 vﬁ\/\éelza Wave 24 Waa}\iezs

82)

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) O]

- - - - - - - - 1957 1974
w1957 1974

. . . . - . - - 1070 1093

. . . . - . - . 55%  55%

564 552

- - - - 29% 28%
- 322 329

- - - - - - - - 16% 17%

- - - - - - - - 1957 1974
- - - - - - - - 100%  100%

V)

1992
1992

1103
55%

562
28%

326
16%

1992
100%
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FleldlnglPenod March 14 - August 16, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

R%ul arly colgiualme other

national ngews bruadoaﬂs
websites, other speciaty

publications)

Regularly read local an

national publlcalons via

Regul arly read local an
nati onal publlcatlons (e

I
my O WA Sreet Journal
B usi nx\/\/ed&)

Written or called ¥
politician al the | state,
or national level

Participate in an online
forum or chat room on
local, state or national
issues

Been an actjve member of
arp{ group that tries to

inf uence publlc policy or
gove

Atlended apublic meeting
on town or school affairs

Served on a committee or
asan gfﬂpef for alocal
organization

Attended apolitical rally,
speech or organized protest

Written alater tothe

editor of anewspaper or

ma_]aﬂ ne

Called alive radio or

t e./lson show to express
pini

Madeapubl|c$eech

Written an article for a
magazine or newspaper

Q8041 The following questions are about your level of involvement in current issues. Which of the following, if any, have you
done in‘the past 12 months? Please select all that apply.

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5
(32

Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

WaveQ Wavf 10 Wave 1 Wa\:/leslz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wgal\iezs

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% ris|

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

TNTOIPIQIRTSTTIUNTWI.

314" (317 10 (328 (43- (411 (M8 (425 (s (5/27- (6/18- (626~ (7/2- (1110- (J17- (7/24- (7/31- (&7-
S315) -318) -3/23) -3/30) 45) -4/13) -420) -427) 53 100 517) 528 6/ 615) 6/20) 629 74 712 719)  726) 82) 89  8/16)
(A) (8) ©) (] (E) (F) ) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S T ) V) w) X)
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 3161 - - - - - 1967
. . . o 3161 . o 1067
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1257 - - - - - 768
- : : B - B : . - : B : B 20% . - : : 39%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1005 - - - - - 5%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 32% - - - - - 30%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1026 - - - - - 539
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 32% - - - - - 2%
X
- - - - - - - - - - - - - a8 - - - - - 21
- - - B - B - B - - B - B 13% B - - - B 13%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 389 - - - - - 249
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 12% - - - - - 13%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 183
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 9% - - - - - 9%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 344 - - - - - 173
- : : : : : : : - : : : - 11% : - : : : 9%
X
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 265 - - - - -
- - - B - B - B - - B - B 8% B - - - B 9%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 23 - - - - - 166
- - - - - - - - - - - - - % - - - - - 8%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 209 - - - - - 151
- - - - - - - - - - - - - % - - - - - 8%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 199 - - - - - 125
: : : : : : : : : : : : 6% : : : 6%
- - - - - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - 120
- - - - - - - - - : : : - 5% : - : : : 6%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 158 - - - - - 119
- - - B - B - B - - B - B 5% B - - - B 6%
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Q8041 The following questions are about your level of involvement in current issues. Which of the following, if any, have you
done in'the past 12 months? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waye6 Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10 Wave 11 Wave12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wave 25
(3/14 (317 (321 (3/28 (413 - (4111 (4/18 (4125, (5/1 - {5/ (5/15- (527- (5/29- (6/6- (6/13- (6/18- (6/26- (//2- (7/10- (7/17- (7/24- (7/31- (8/7- 8/1.
-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9)  8/16)

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx e xx e ox xx o o 3161 xx e xx e ox 1067
Authored ablog - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 153 - - - - - - 101

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% - - - - - - 5%
Worked for apolitical - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 162 - - - - - - 96
party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% - - - - - - 5%
Held or ran for public - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 134 - - - - - - 72
office - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4% - - - - - - 4%
None of these - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 941 - - - - - - 600

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30% - - - - - - 30%
Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7327 - - - - - - 4484

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 232% - - - - - - 228%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|ble for sig testing
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Q8046 There are a number of different issues
Please tell us

Base: All Respondents

how closely you follow business issues toda

Waves

in the news today. We would like to know how closely you follow certain ones.
ay.

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

Wave 9 Wavf 10 Wave 1 Wa\:/leslz Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wmée 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wgal\iezs

314 (317 (321 (328 (43- (411 (418 (425 (s (527 ( (6118~ (6; @2°" (7110 (77- (4= (731- (87-

-315) -3/18) -3/23) -3/30) 4/5) -4/13) -4/20) -4i27) 5/3) 100 517 528)  531)  6/8)  6/15) 620) 629 74 712 719  7/2%6) - 82) 8/9) 816

(A) (B) ©) (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q (R) ] m () V) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3161 - - - - 1967

Weighted Base o xx ke ox xx o L o xx L xx ke ox L o 3161 xx o xx ke ox 1067

7 - Very closel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 596 - - - - 357
s Y - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19% - - - - 18%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 515 - - - - - 291
- - - - - - - - - - ) - - - - 16% - - - - - 15%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 706 - - - - - 427
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22% - - - - - 22%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 488 - - - - - 350
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15% - - - - - 18%

q

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 297 - - - - 186
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9% - - - 9%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 252 - - - - 138
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8% - - - - - 7%

1-Notatall - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 206 - - - - - 144
- - ) - - - - - - - - ) - - - - 7% - - - - - 7%

Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 101 - - - - - 74
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% - - - - - 4%

Sigma N N - - - N - - N N N - - - N - 3161 N N N - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - 100%

roportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very Small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing
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Base: All Respondents

Q8070 Now please tell us how informed you are about business issues today.

Waves

Wavez Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave 8

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave 1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

@12 @ GEl @P8T @R (AL s @zt - (e GsT (S2r (arpec (Re (G13 (G18- (GRe- (2 (9- Az (7 (I3 @

S315) -3718) -3/23) -3(30) 4/5) -413) -420) -4/27) 5/3) 100 517) 5/28) 531) 6/8) 615 6/20) 6/29) 74 7112 719 7/2%6) 82) 89  8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()] (G) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

Unweighted Base - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3161 - - - - - 1967

Weighted Base e xx e ox xx o xx o xx o xx o ox xx o o 3161 xx xx xx e ox 1067

7 - Very informed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 472 - - - - 280
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15% - - - - - 14%

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 533 - - - - - 327
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17% - - - - - 1%

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 746 - - - - - 450
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24% - - - - - 23%

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 517 - - - - - 327
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16% - - - - - 17%

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 299 - - - - - 217
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9% - - - - - 11%

2 - - - - - - - - - - - 261 - - - - 128
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8% - - - - - 7%

X

1-Notatall - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 213 - - - - - 167
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7% - - - - - 8%

q

Not sure - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - 120 - - - - - 71
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4% - - - - - 4%

Sigma - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3161 - - - - - 1967
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|ble for sig testing
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Base: All Respondents

Q8071 BTS QUESTION

Waves

Wave2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Wave6 Wave7 Wave8

815 S Y% Y% @ 9B

@18 (425 (o1-
~420) 4120 B3)

Wave9 Wavel0 Wave 1l Wave 12 Wave 13 Wave 14 Wave 15 Wave 16 Wave 17 Wave 18 Wave 19 Wave20 Wave2l Wave22 Wave 23 Wave 24 Wsa/\iezs

58 (515- (5127- (5/29- (6/6-  (6/13- (6/18- (6126- (7/2- (710- (JA7- (Z124- (731- (8-
100 517) 528 531) 68 615 620) 629 74 7A2) 79  7/26)  82)  89)  8/16)

(A) (8) © () (E) ()]

Unweighted Base - - - - - -
Weighted Base e o ox o ax .

OPINION ELITE - - - - - -
ION-OPINION ELITE - - - - - -

N
(ALL OTHERS) : : : : : :

Sigma - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK [evel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testing

(G) (H)

0}

) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q R) (S} (M) ) ) w) )

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1967
- - - o 1067
- - - - - 40

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 21%

- . . - - - - - - - - - - - 1547
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 79%

- 1967
- - R - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

TNTOIPIQIRTSTTIUNTWI.
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COVID-19
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Page Table Title

1 1 POO01 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the U.S. Postal Service (Post Office)?

2 2 PO02 How important of a role would you say the U.S. Postal Service plays in your community?

3 3 POO03 Over the |ast few weeks, do you know of_anx family or friends who have experienced a delay in mail or packages being
delivered to their home by the U.S."Postal Service?

4 4 POO04 Over the last few weeks, have you noticed a delay in mail or packages being delivered to your home by the U.S. Postal Service?

5 5 POO5 In recent weeks, the new Postmaster General Louis DeJoy has implemented operational changes in order to bring down costs

such as e[iminating overtime pae/, removing collection bins and mail sorting machines, and ordering mail carriers to
leave on time for the day even if they are not finished delivering mail. Do you support or oppose these changes?

PO06 How concerned are you about mail and packages being delivered by the U.S. Postal Service being significantly delayed due to these operational changes?
POO07 Which of the following statements comes closer to your point of view?
VOTO1 Do you approve or disapprove of conducting vote-by-mail for November’s presidential election?

VOTO02 As you may know, many people who disapprove of vote-by-mail for this November’s presidential election cite voter fraud as a major concern. Do you think
the benefits of vote-by-mail during the COVID-19 pandemic outweigh the risks, or do the risks outweigh the benefits?

10 10 PO08 Some are concerned that, given these delays at the U.S. Postal Service caused by cost cuttingf measures, mail-in-ballots for this November's election will not arrive
on time to be counted. How concerned are you that Americans’ votes may not be counted because of these measures?

11 11 VOTO3 Do you believe the U.S. Postal Service could handle a nationwide vote-by-mail effort for every voter in the upcoming November election?
12 12 POO09 Have you used the U.S. Postal Service for any of the following?

13 13 TRO1 Have you flown on a commercial flight at any point during the COVID-19 pandemic?

14 14 JETO1 How safe do you feel flying on commercial flights right now during the COVID-19 pandemic?

15 15 CV06 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
Summary Of Likely

16 16 CV06 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
Summary Of Unlikely

17 17 CV06_1 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
My kid(s) will be taking courses online from home

18 18 CV06_2 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
Kids will be attending school'in person

19 19 CV06_3 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
I will be working from home

20 20 CV06_4 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
1 will be working from the office

21 21 CVO06_5 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
We will have an NFL season

22 22 CVO06_6 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
We will have a college football season

23 23 CV06_7 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
I will be voting in person

24 24 CV06_8 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
| will be voting by mail

25 25 CV06 9 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
1 will fly on an airplane

26 26 CV06_10 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
1 will stay in a hotel

27 27 CV06_11 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
I will take my kid(s) trick or treating for Halloween

28 28 CV06_12 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
| will travel for Labor Day

29 29 CV06_13 How likely or unlikely are these things ?(oing to happen this fall?
I will travel for wintér holidays (Christmas, Hanukkah)

30 30 CV06_14 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
With working remotely as an option, | will consider living in a different location

31 31 CV06_15 How likely or unlikely are these things going to happen this fall?
| will travel for Thanksgiving

O 0 ~N O
© o ~NO

32 32 HOLO1 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely

33 33 HOLO1 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
Summary Of Not'At All/Not Very Likely

34 34 HOLO1_1 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
Labor Day Weekend

35 35 HOLO1_2 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?

Halloween
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36 36 %(11(%1__3 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
anksgiving
37 37 HOLO1_4 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
Winter holidays (e.g., Christmas, Hanukkah, Kwanzaa)
38 38 HOLO1_5 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
New Yeéar's Eve
39 39 EOIEOJ'Z(G)Z'—{OW likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
aster
40 40 HOLO1_7 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
Memorial Day 2021
41 41 HOLO1_8 How likely are you to celebrate any of the following holidays in-person with a gathering of friends and family?
Independence Day 2021
42 42 HOLO2 When it comes to holiday trips prior to COVID-19, which of the following was closest to your preferred method of travel?
43 43 HOLO3 Thinking about any travel you are likely to take for upcoming holidays, which of the following methods are you most likely to use?
44 44 L105X How likely are you to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it becomes available?
45 45 VAXO01 How likely are you to use a COVID-19 vaccine developed by another country, not the USA?
46 46 VAXO02 Do you support a priority system for vaccinations, or should it be first come/first serve?

47 47 VAX03 Which of the following groups, if any, should receive priority when a COVID-19 vaccine is available in the USA?

48 48 VAXO04 Which of the following best describes how you feel about making a US-developed COVID-19 vaccine available abroad?
49 49 AUTO06 Did you buy a car during the COVID-19 pandemic?

50 50 AUTO7 Did you own a car before the COVID-19 pandemic?

51 51 AUTO08 Which of the following are reasons you purchased a car during COVID-19?

52 52 RQ3 How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Familiar
53 53 RQ3 How familiar are }/ou with the foIIowinghcom anies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.
Summary Of Not At All Familiar/Have Only Heard The Name
54 54 ’\RAQS_:lL How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.
ars, Inc.
55 55 I\RAQBHZI How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.
ondelez
56 56 ﬁQ?ﬁ_S How familiar are you with the following companies? Please pay particular attention to the scale before making your selection.
estle
57 57 RQ4 How would you rate the overall reputation of Mars, Inc., where "1" means the company has a "Very bad" reputation
and "7" means the company has a "Very good" reputation?
58 58 RQ4 How would you rate the overall reputation of Mondelez, where "1" means the company has a "Very bad" reputation
and "7" means the company has a "Very good" reputation?
59 59 RQ4 How would you rate the overall reputation of Nestle, where "1" means the company has a "Very bad" reputation
and "7" means the company has a "Very good" reputation?
60 60 RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if %/Qu don't feel
you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your bést impressions based on anything

Eou might know about this compar}y, ?]r anything you might have read, seén, or he
w

ard.
lease select a number from 1 to ere 1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

62 61 RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if %IO_U don't feel
you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your bést impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

64 62 RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't feel
you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your bést impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this compar;y, %r anything you might have read, seen, or hear
w

ard.
lease select a number from 1 to ere “1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

66 63 RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't feel
you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your bést impressions based on anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where 1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

68 64 RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't feel
you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your bést impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Summary Of Top 2 Box

70 65 RQ5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't feel
you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your bést impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might'have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box
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72 66 RQ5_1 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X X
I lease select ialnuntwber from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
s a company | trusf

73 67 RQ5_1 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
I lease select Iatnur][wber from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
s a company | trus

74 68 RQ5_1 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
I lease select Ia number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
s a company | trust

75 69 RQ5_2 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you mlﬁ_ht ave read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has excellent leadership

76 70 RQ5_2 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Iltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Has excellent leadership

77 71 RQ5_2 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything

Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where “1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."

Has excellent leadership

78 72 RQ5_3 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a company that rewards its employees fairly

79 73 RQ5_3 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this compar}y, %r anything you might have read, seen, or heard.

w

lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This ltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Looks like a company that rewards its employees fairly
80 74 RQ5_3 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t

feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .

lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a company that rewards its employees fairly

81 75 RQ5_4 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where “1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Supports good causes

82 76 RQ5_4 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well* and "7" means "This ltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Supports good causes

83 77 RQ5_4 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Supports good causes

84 78 RQ5_5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has a strong record of profitability

85 79 RQ5_5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well* and "7" means "This Iltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Has a strong record of profitability

86 80 RQ5_5 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, or anything you mlﬁ_ht ave read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Has a strong record of profitability
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87 81 RQ5_6 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X X
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Develops innovative products and services

88 82 RQ5_6 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where “1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Develops innovative products and services

89 83 RQ5_6 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Develops innovative products and services

90 84 RQ5_7 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything

¥,ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you miﬁ_ht ave read, seen, or heard. i i

lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has a clear vision for its future

91 85 RQ5_7 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't

feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .

lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Iltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Has a clear vision for its future

92 86 RQ5_7 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Has a clear vision for its future

93 87 RQ5_8 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a good company to work for
94 88 RQ5_8 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't

feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this compar}y, %r anything you might have read, seen, or heard.
w

lease select a number from 1 to ere "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Looks like a good company to work for
95 89 RQ5_8 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t

feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .

lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a good company to work for

96 90 RQ5_9 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Is an environmentally responsible company

97 91 RQ5_9 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, %r anything you might have read, seen, or heard

w

lease select a number from 1 to ere "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Is an environmentally responsible company
98 92 RQ5_9 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don’t

feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .

lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Is an environmentally responsible company

99 93 RQ5_10 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Offers high quality products and services

100 94 RQ5_10 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well* and "7" means "This Iltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Offers high quality products and services

101 95 RQ5_10 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Offers high quality products and services
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102 96 RQ5_11 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, %r anything you might have read, seen, or heard.

Wi "

lease select a number from 1 to ere "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well* and "7" means "This ltem Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a company that would have good employees
103 97 RQ5_11 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't

feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .

lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well"* and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Looks like a company that would have good employees

104 98 RQ5_11 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a company that would have good employees

105 99 RQ5_12 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Behaves responsibly towards the people in the communities where it operates

106 100 RQ5_12 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Iltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Behaves responsibly towards the people in the communities where it operates

107 101 RQ5_12 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Behaves responsibly towards the people in the communities where it operates

108 102 RQ5_13 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a company with strong prospects for future growth

109 103 RQ5_13 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This ltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Looks like a company with strong prospects for future growth

110 104 RQ5_13 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comRany, just give us your best impressions based on ‘anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a company with strong prospects for future growth

111 105 RQ5_14 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Looks like a company that maintains high ethical standards

112 106 RQ5_14 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where 1" means "This Iltem Does Not Describe Mondelez Well* and "7" means "This ltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Looks like a company that maintains high ethical standards

113 107 RQ5_14 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Looks like a company that maintains high ethical standards

114 108 RQ5_15 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Operates with transparency

115 109 RQ5_15 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Operates with transparency

116 110 RQ5_15 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. ) .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Operates with transparency
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117 111 RQ5_16 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular ;:omRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X X
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Is accountable for its actions

118 112 RQ5_16 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where “1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well* and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Is accountable for its actions

119 113 RQ5_16 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Is accountable for its actions

120 114 RQ5_17 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Securely protects its customers personal information and data

121 115 RQ5_17 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Iltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Securely protects its customers personal information and data

122 116 RQ5_17 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Securely protects its customers personal information and data

123 117 RQ5_18 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Speaks out on societal issues that are important to me

124 118 RQ5_18 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Iltem Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This ltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Speaks out on societal issues that are important to me

125 119 RQ5_18 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comRany, just give us your best impressions based on ‘anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Speaks out on societal issues that are important to me

126 120 RQ5_19 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . i
Slr:aase select Ia number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
ares my values

127 121 RQ5_19 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
SIhease select Ia number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This ltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
ares my values

128 122 RQ5_19 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
Shaase select Ia number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
ares my values

129 123 RQ5_20 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Cares about more than just its profits

130 124 RQ5_20 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well* and "7" means "This Iltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Cares about more than just its profits

131 125 RQ5_20 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. ) .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Cares about more than just its profits
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132 126 RQ5_21 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular company, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X X
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Is relevant in culture today

133 127 RQ5_21 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard

lease select a number from 1 to 7 where *1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Is relevant in culture today

134 128 RQ5_21 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this compar}y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Is relevant in culture today

135 129 RQ5_22 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don’t
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action in support of racial equality

136 130 RQ5_22 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥)ou might know about this compar;y, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action in support of racial equality

137 131 RQ5_22 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
Eou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action in support of racial equality

138 132 RQ5_23 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mars, Inc.. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comﬁany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
xou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. X i
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where 1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mars, Inc. Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Mars, Inc. Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action to address challenges of COVID-19 pandemic

139 133 RQ5_23 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Mondelez. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular pomRany, just give us your best impressions based on anything
¥,ou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Mondelez Well" and "7" means "This ltem Describes Mondelez Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action to address challenges of COVID-19 pandemic

140 134 RQ5_23 We would now like you to look at some statements and tell us how well they describe Nestle. Even if you don't
feel you have enough information to rate this particular _comRany, just give us your best impressions based on ‘anything
}éou might know about this company, or anything you might have read, seen, or heard. . .
lease select a number from 1 to 7 where "1" means "This Item Does Not Describe Nestle Well" and "7" means "This Item Describes Nestle Very Well."
Has taken meaningful action to address challenges of COVID-19 pandemic

141 135 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?
Summary Of Has Taken Significant Action

142 136 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?
Summary Of Has Only Expressed Concern

143 137 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?
Summary Of Hasn't Done Anything

144 138 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?
Summary Of Has Taken Significant Action

145 139 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?
Summary Of Has Only Expressed Concern

146 140 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?
Summary Of Hasn't Done Anything

147 141 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?
Summary Of Has Taken Significant Action

148 142 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?
Summary Of Has Only Expressed Concern

149 143 RQ6 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?
Summary Of Hasn't Done Anything

150 144 RQ6_1 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?
Racial equality

151 145 RQ6_1 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?
Racial equality

152 146 RQ6_1 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?
Racial equality

153 147 RQ6_2 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?
Well-being of employees during COVID-19 pandemic
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154 148 RQ6_2 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?
Wellbeing of employees during COVID-19 pandemic

155 149 RQ6_2 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?
Well-being of employees during COVID-19 pandemic

156 150 R86 3 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mars, Inc. has responded?
COVID-19 pandemic

157 151 R86 3 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Mondelez has responded?
COVID-19 pandemic

158 152 886 3 For each of the following recent issues, how do you think Nestle has responded?
c

VID-19 pandemi

159 153 RQ7 Once the COVID-19 pandemic is fully over and things have returned to normal, do you think Mars, Inc. will be better
or worse off than they were before the pandemic?

160 154 RQ7 Once the COVID-19 pandemic is fully over and things have returned to normal, do you think Mondelez will be better
or worse off than they were before the pandemic?

161 155 RQ7 Once the COVID-19 pandemic is fully over and things have returned to normal, do you think Nestle will be better
or worse off than they were before the pandemic?

162 156 RQ8 Considering the role that Mars, Inc. plays in society, do you think they have a responsibility to speak out on
issues related to racial equality?

163 157 RQ8 Considering the role thﬁ I\élondelez plays in society, do you think they have a responsibility to speak out on

issues related to racial equality?

164 158 RQB8 Considering the role that Nestle plays in society, do you think they have a responsibility to speak out on
issues related to racial equality?

165 159 RQ9 Given the products and services that Mars, Inc. offers, do you think they have the ability to help contribute to a
more racially equal society?

166 160 RQ9 Given the products and services that Mondelez offers, do you think they have the ability to help contribute to a
more racially equal society?

167 161 RQ9 Given the products and services that Nestle offers, do you think they have the ability to help contribute to a
more racially equal society?

168 162 AUTO5 Assuming you were currently in the market to purchase or lease a new car during the COVID-19 pandemic, what would a
dealership need to do to make you comfortable in making such a decision? Please select up to two.

169 163 Q3A Which of the following best describes your response to coronavirus?
170 164 EMPO2 How concerned are you that you may lose your job due to the coronavirus outbreak?
171 165 Q9 Do you think your income in 2020 will be lower, higher or about the same as it was in 2019?

172 166 EMPOS5 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Summary Of Yes

173 167 EMPO5_1 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed {or will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

174 168 EMPO5_2 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed {or will soon miss) a bill payment

175 169 EMPO5_3 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a family member

176 170 EMPO5_4 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a friend

177 171 EMPO05_5 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Soughtout new or additional sources of income

178 172 EMPO5_6 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income partially

179 173 EMPO5_7 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income entirely

180 174 EMPO05_8 As a result of the current Fandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Accumulated more debt than normal

181 175 EMPO5_9 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

182 176 EMPO5_10 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.g., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or caré)

183 177 EMPO05_11 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Paid for services that | haven’t used (e.g., a dog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

184 178 EMPO05_12 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost acCess to my health insurance

185 179 EMPO5_13 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
| have been impacted financially in some other way

186 180 EMPO5_14 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
I have not been impacted financially
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187 181 REVO1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.
188 182 REVO01 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

189 183 ng How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
ummary Of Concerned

190 184 315 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
ummary Of Not At All/Not Very Concerned

191 185 915_1 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
our personal health

192 186 ?15 2 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
he fealth of your older friends and relatives

193 187 ?15 3 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
he hiealth of the broader American populace

194 188 ?15 4 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
he American economy

195 189 15_5 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
our personal finances

196 190 Q18 Which of the following is true for you?
197 191 Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

198 192 FRO1 Have You felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Yes

199 193 FRO1_1 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Cabin Tfever- bored and sick of being in my home

200 194 FRO1_2 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Claustrophobic- unable to escape my home

201 195 FRO1_3 Have you felt any of the followin%recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Grateful- for the break from work to be at home with my family or by myself

202 196 FRO1_4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Appréeciative-to be around people | truly care about

203 197 FRO1_5 Have you felt any of the following rec.entlz due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Compassionate- taking the time to check in with the people | care about

204 198 FRO1_6 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Lonely-feeling 1solated from my friends/family

205 199 FRO1_7 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Overwhelmed-trying to balance work at home and other needs of my family

206 200 FRO1_8 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Angry- upset that | don’t know when this will end

207 201 FRO1_9 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Annoyed- by lack of personal space and the inability to get away from my family

208 202 FRO1_10 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Fear-That my kids are missing out on learning

209 203 FERO1 11 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Thankful - for the sacrifice$ that the American people have made for coronavirus

210 204 FRO1A Have ¥ou felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Yes

211 205 FRO1A_12 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Tired - of following guidelines & coronavirus'in general

212 206 FRO1A_13 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Creative - I've found new hobbies/activities I enjoy during coronavirus

213 207 FRO1A 14 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Scared - for the future

214 208 FRO1A_15 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Dread - being unable to pay bill(s) during pandemic

215 209 FRO1A_16 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Connected - communicating more with friends/family

216 210 FRO1A_17 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Hopeful - that there is an end in sight

217 211 FRO1A_18 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Bored -T've run out of activifies to do at home & wish | could go out

218 212 FRO1A_19 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Indifferent - I'm use to the new normal of life during coronavirus

219 213 FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of A Lot/Somewhat

220 214 FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Very
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221 215 FRO5_1 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Traveling on an airplane

222 216 FRO5_2 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to a movie theatre

223 217 FRO5_3 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Shopping in stores

224 218 FRO5_4 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Working from the office

225 219 FRO5_5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Attending events like concerts, theatre and sporting events

226 220 FRO5_6 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Dining out at a restaurant/bar

227 221 FRO5_7 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Watching sports on TV

228 222 FRO5_8 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Gatherings with friends and family

229 223 FRO5_9 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto church

230 224 FRO05_10 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto school or university

231 225 FRO05_13 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to the gym/work out class

232 226 FRO5_14 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to a social gathering

233 227 FRO5_15 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto my local coffee shop

234 228 FRO05_16 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
In person celebrations (e.g., birthdays, graduations)

235 229 COV04 How concerned are you of a new wave of COVID-19 outbreak in your area?

236 230 QZ% HO';N concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
ummary Of Concerned

237 231 QZ% Hof;/v concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
S)ijmmary Of Not At All / Not Very Concerned

238 232 QZ%_l ll)-!ow concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
urgical masks and gloves

239 233 QZ%_Z 'I;Iow concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
T)t,esting kits for COVID-19

240 234 Q22_3 How concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare

system? .
ospital beds (room for patients)

241 235 Q2%_4 ll)-!ow concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
systéem?
ospital ventilators (for assisted breathing)

242 236 QZ%_S j)—low concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
ealthcare workers (doctors, nurses, supporting staff)

243 237 FR11 How concerned are you about you or your loved one’s risk of being exposed to coronavirus when you leave your home
for essential errands during stay-home orders?

244 238 FR12 How concerned are you about the following situations, as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronavirus?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

245 239 FR12 How concerned are you about the following situations, as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronavirus?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Very Concerned

246 240 FR12_1 How concerned are you about the following situations, as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronaviris? . . .
Leaving' my home to go to non-essential businesses (e.g., bars, hair dressers, etc.)

247 241 FR12_2 How concerned are you about the following situations, as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronavirus? i . . Lo
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

248 242 FR12_3 How concerned are you about the following situations, as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronavirus?
Taking my first flight
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249 243 FR12_4 How concerned are you about the following situations, as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronavirus? L
My kids going back to school for the first time

250 244 FR12_5 How concerned are you about the following situations, as it relates to the risk of you/your loved ones being exposed to, or accidentally
exposing others to coronavirus?
Going back to the office

251 245 33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?

252 246 33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

of the following?™
Summary Of Immediately/1-30 Days

253 247 33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

of the followmg’?
Summary Of Up To 3 Months

254 248 QTSSB Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
o)

the foIIowian?
Summary Of T Day To 3 Months

255 249 33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

of the following?
Summary Of Up To 6 Months

256 250 3}%8 fOlrllce _theogovernment provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?
Summary Of \?ear Or Longer

257 251 33B_1 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of thefollowing?
Fly on a plane

258 252 ?;t%B_fZHOnpe t’pe government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theFollowing?
Go to a gym class

259 253 33B_3 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
% tkhe'folloyvmg?
ake a cruise

260 254 ?}%B_fA”Once tohe government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theTollowing?
Go out to dinner

261 255 33B_5 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
{)/_ tr{e'folloyvmg?
isit a casino

262 256 33B_6 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
0 the_'follomeJ?
Stay in a hotel

263 257 33B_7 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
% trge'tfﬁlloqflng?
o to the office

264 258 StﬁB_fB”Once t’pe government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theFollowing?
Gotoa sportirgg event

265 259 33B_9 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theTollowing?
Go to the movies

266 260 QTSSB 10 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
[ the'followm?’? . .
Host/attend a Targe social gathering

267 261 :‘stﬁBTll:lL Onceothe government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theFollowing?
Take public transportation (e.g., subway, busses, trains)

268 262 Qf33B 12 Once')the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
0

theFollowing?
Greet people with a handshake

269 263 Q36 How likely do you think it is that coronavirus (COVID-19) will cause a global recession?
270 264 Q36A Would you say we are in a global recession due to the coronavirus outbreak?
271 265 LI01 Which do you think will have a bigger effect on the life of you and your family?

272 266 LI02 Once the pandemic is over and thinc};s return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?
Summary Of Mostly The Same

273 267 LI02 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?
Summary Of Somewhat Different




17 August 2020
Fielding Period: March 14 - August 16, 2020
COVID-19

Weightéd To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

274 268 LI02 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?
Summary Of Very Different

275 269 LI02_1 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?
Shopping habits

276 270 LI02_2 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
\I/Eerty dlﬁerg?t, somewhat different or mostly the same?
ating habits

277 271 LI02_3 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?
Social activity

278 272 LI02_4 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
\+ery dlllffererg_t, somewhat different or mostly the same?
ravel/vacation

279 273 LI02_5 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
vWerykdll_ffferent, somewhat different or mostly the same?
ork life

280 274 L102_6 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?
Family life

281 275 LI02_7 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?
Personal hygiene

282 276 LI02_8 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
\lqeryltdﬁfferent, somewhat different or mostly the same?

ealthcare

283 277 LI02_9 Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think each of the following areas of your life will be
\Aeryltdhlf.ferent, somewhat different or mostly the same?
ealth insurance

284 278 5}8041 The following questions are about your level of involvement in current issues. Which of the following, if any, have you
one in the past 12 months? Please select all that apply.

286 279 88046 There are a number of different issues in the news today. We would like to know how closely you follow certain ones.
lease tell us how closely you follow business issues today.

287 280 Q8070 Now please tell us how informed you are about business issues today.
288 281 Q8071 BTS QUESTION
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